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FOREWORD 

 
Animal Husbandry and livestock is highly potential sector of Indian economy, 

especially of rural economy. The potential of crop production depends upon huge investment 
and weather and meteorological conditions. Comparatively, Animal husbandry and Livestock 
sector is more stable and requires lesser investment. It has great potential and its contribution 
to Indian economy, especially agriculture sector, has been constantly increasing over the 
years. Further, livestock and poultry have proved to be life saviour in many distress 
conditions, especially in case of drought etc. for the rural poor.  Realizing this and the growth 
potential of this sector, greater attention is being paid to raise investment in this sector.  

  
For planning purposes, latest and reliable data are the basic requirement. Reliable data 

on number of livestock along with their composition into    male/female, age distribution, 
utility wise distribution etc. can be made available only through livestock census. Although 
livestock census were being conducted regularly every five years, there were often inordinate 
delays in the release of results/data, making them of little use for actual planning. 
 
 Realizing the importance of this sector and also of availability of timely data,   many 
improvements have been brought about in this field. The Seventeenth Livestock Census was 
conducted with 15th October 2003 as reference date. The census was conducted by Animal 
Husbandry Directorates of States/UTs under the centrally sponsored scheme implemented by 
Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying in the Ministry of Agriculture.  In the states 
also, for the first time the census was conducted by Directorates of Animal Husbandry, as 
previous censuses were conducted by different State agencies. In spite of this, most of the 
States/UTs conducted the census on schedule time except in some states where there was 
minor variations due to climatic condition, natural calamities, elections and other  
administrative reasons. The data were collected in the form of four schedules: one each for 
Livestock, Poultry, Agricultural Implements and Machinery and Fishery Statistics. There 
were more than three hundred main data items with further scope for collecting breed wise 
data. Officers and staff associated with census work were provided intensive training for data 
collection, supervision, processing and tabulation. The data were collected from each 
household both in rural and urban areas.  

 
I am indeed happy to  state that there has been significant improvement in  all aspects 

of census work, viz. data collection, processing and tabulation. One report providing 
provisional totals of livestock numbers has already been released in July 2004. The present 
report provides detailed data of the Seventeenth Livestock Census. The report consists of 
twenty- nine sub reports i.e. one All India, twenty eight State reports and one report covering 
all UTs. Each report provides corresponding data of livestock, poultry, fishery and 
agricultural implements further divided into rural/urban and total. The report also provides 
bifurcation into male/female and break up into broad age groups. 

 
The census results have revealed that we have livestock population of about 485 

million, out of which 283 million are bovines and the rest are mainly sheep, goats, pigs and 
other animals. The bovine population consists of 161 million indigenous cattle, 25 million 
crossbred cattle and 98 million buffaloes. The census data establishes that there is a shift 
towards high milk yielding animals.  The number of high yielding cattle and buffaloes is 
increasing and there is decline in the population of indigenous cattle. Poultry population has 
also increased at a very high rate between the last two censuses. 
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The figures being released in the report now may be treated as provisional, since they 

may undergo slight change on release of detailed reports providing breed-wise population and 
distributions of owners by social class and others details.  
 

The release of report has been possible due to the co-operation and hard work of the 
Animal Husbandry Departments of the States and U.T.s. I would like to congratulate their 
officers and staff, who completed the job with remarkable efficiency. I would also like  to 
congratulate Shri Arun Saxena, Advisor (Statistics) and Shri SK Chakrabarti, Director and 
other officers and staff in the Animal Husbandry Statistics Division in the Department for 
their untiring efforts in bringing out the voluminous and useful publication within about one 
year of completion of the census work.  

  
I hope that the report will be useful for planning and policy making purposes and also 

for researchers and academicians to carry out research and studies. I would further like to 
point out that   the 18th Livestock Census is to be conducted during 2007. Any suggestions 
regarding coverage, or any other aspects may be sent  to this Department well in advance so 
that same could be taken care of  while planning for the next census. 
 
 
 

P.M.A.Hakeem 
New Delhi                         Secretary 
January 2005                                           Department of Animal Husbandry  
Krishi Bhavan              & Dairying, Ministry of Agriculture 
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PREFACE 

 
 

Livestock census name is actually the census of livestock, poultry, agriculture 
implements and machinery and fishery statistics. It is the only source for providing various 
kind of detailed information for these groups. India has largest livestock numbers in the 
world. India has also the distinction of having largest number of cattle and buffalo in the 
world. The contribution of livestock and livestock products to national economy is 
continuously increasing. However, there is sufficient scope for increasing livestock 
productivity and hence contribution to national economy. Sound and timely database are the 
basic requirement for any planning and policymaking purposes. The conduct of livestock 
census is thus essential for making plans and policies for growth of livestock sector and also 
for overall growth of the economy.  India is perhaps the only country who has been taking up 
this gigantic talk of conducting livestock census regularly for last fifty years on quinquennial 
basis. This is the seventeenth census of this regular series of live stock censuses.  
  

The seventeenth livestock census was conducted with 15th October 2003 as the 
reference date. This census has been different with previous livestock censuses in many 
ways. It was for the first time that all the states/UTs participated in the census work and 
completed the census work in shortest time. The census was conducted simultaneously in all 
the States/UTs, except a few, where there were slight variations due to inaccessibility on 
account of weather conditions or severe administrative problems. The census was conducted 
by Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Ministry of Agriculture, whereas 
previous censuses were conducted by Directorate of Economics and Statistics in the same 
Ministry. In the States/UTs also, census was uniformly conducted by Directorate of Animal 
Husbandry while previous censuses were conducted by different agencies. The greatest 
advantage of this changeover has been the availability of expertise for quality improvement 
for identification the species and breed of animals in the field. This has also helped in 
improving the quality and improvement in time for the census results.  
 

The data were collected in the form of four schedules one each for Livestock, Poultry, 
fisheries and Agriculture Implements. The schedules included more than 300 data items 
including broad age group, sex wise, breed wise, species etc. The social groups of households 
were also collected. The data were collected through oral enquiry method by the staff of 
Animal Husbandry Department or enumerators trained by them. Manual of instructions were 
prepared. Supervision of fieldwork was done by departmental officers and staff only.  In 
many States photographs of different breed/species of animals were also provided. The entire 
households in rural and urban area were covered. 
 

The first report of livestock numbers based on provisional compilation was released in 
July 2004 itself, which was less than even nine months of completion of census. The present 
detailed report has been prepared within about one year time after completion of fieldwork. 
The release of results consists of 29 sub reports including one All India report and one State 
report for each of the State.  All the UTs have been included in one report. The State report 
provides district wise data for livestock, poultry, fisheries and agricultural implements. The 
report includes data of all the districts, except two districts of Bihar as collected from field. 
The data of two districts of Bihar could not be obtained and same have been projected. The 
report containing breed wise data and also by special group of household owning the 
livestock and poultry etc. are being compiled. Although all care for accuracy has been taken, 
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still there may be slight variation in numbers with those given in present report on release of 
other reports on account of huge data processing involved.  
  

I express my gratitude to Shri P.M.A.Hakeem, Secretary, DAH&D, who encouraged 
and guided all of us for release of the publication. Shri Hakeem has special love for Statistics 
and he made himself available at all times for advice and support. I also acknowledge my 
sincerest gratitude to Smt. Binoo Sen and Smt. Radha Singh, the-then Secretaries, DAH&D, 
for reposing their faith with Animal Husbandry Statistics division for assigning the 
prestigious work of Livestock census. I am also thankful to Shri Ashok Kumar, my 
predecessor for undertaking various technical and administrative work including preparation 
of census manual and clearance of financial sanctions etc. 

 
I would like convey my appreciation to all officers and staff of State Animal 

Husbandry Departments who took extra pains and care for completing the census work in 
record short time. It was their cooperation and assistance that present report has been 
released.  

Shri S.K. Chakrabarti, Director and in-charge of the Census operation, has worked 
very sincerely and with great zeal in achieving the target of releasing the  result in shortest 
possible time. He worked relentlessly in office and also in midnight at home for releasing the 
report in 2004 itself. His experience and knowledge of computers has been great asset for this 
work.  The software developed by him is a permanent asset for the census work, which can 
be used by various States/U.T.s and also by the Department for future censuses.  I also 
acknowledge the contribution by Smt. Arundhati Singh, Deputy Directors, Shri D. N. Saha, 
Asst. Director, Shri J.K. Maurya, Research Investigator and other staff members of the 
Division in brining out the report in very short time.  

It is hoped that the publication would be useful to the administrators, planners, 
veterinarians, scientists and various research organizations/institutions involved in the 
development of livestock and poultry sectors in addition to the State Departments of Animal 
Husbandry & Veterinary Services.  

 
Suggestions and proposals for other publications and also proposals for future 

censuses will be welcomed. 
 
 
 

Arun Saxena 
New Delhi                                Advisor(Statistics) 
January 2005                                           Department of Animal Husbandry  
JLN Stadium              & Dairying, Ministry of Agriculture 
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A TECHNICAL NOTE ON THE 17TH LIVESTOCK CENSUS 
  
The 17th Livestock Census was conducted with reference date as 15th October 2003. 

All the States and Union Territories have conducted the census. One of the achievements of 
the 17th Livestock Census is that the conduct of census by the State of Bihar after 1982. 
While the reference date was adhered to by almost of the States/UTs, some could not conduct 
the census on the reference date because of several reasons, mainly inaccessibility, floods, 
elections, and administrative problems etc. The State wise list of reference date is given at the 
end of this note. In the beginning of 2003, the scheme was transferred from DES to DAH&D 
as per decision of Planning Commission and Ministry of Finance.   

 
After taking over the unfinished job of compilation of All India results of 16th 

Livestock census, the first job was to develop a computer programme in database so that the 
same can be used effectively for generation of tables uniformly. A package in MSACCESS 
has been developed and the district level data for rural and urban were given as input. The 
reports have been generated as per the earlier reports so as to continue the comparability. This 
package has also been provided to the State Governments. The provisional key results of 17th 
Livestock Census along with summary results of 16th Livestock Census have been released in 
July 2003. 

 
 One should use the comparative results of All India data of 2003 census with that of 

1997 census with caution as the projected figures of some States in 1997 may differ from the 
actual field level reality. Especially in the case of Bihar, which has not conducted the 
Livestock Census since 1982, the field level reality may be different from the projected 
figures. 

 
The livestock census has four parts- Livestock, Poultry, Agriculture Implements & 

Machinery and Fishery statistics. These four parts involve huge amount of data compilation- 
livestock contains 82 data items with 50 totals, poultry 17 items with 9 totals, agricultural 
implements 57 items and fishery statistics 96 data items with 7 totals. The total amount of 
data if inserted in a worksheet, the number of cells, it will occupy, will be approximately 20 
million. The All India Summary of Livestock, Poultry, Agriculture Implements & Machinery 
and Fishery statistics has been prepared providing data on these items with rural and urban 
break up and released. The All India summary contains a state wise write up and comparison 
with 1997 census.  The State wise reports provide same kind of data district wise with rural 
and urban break up and released.  

 
 Each type of reports has been prepared in such a way that the write up provides a 

detailed picture of the state’s livestock position between the last two censuses. The interest of 
policy planners, livestock data experts, researchers etc. many a times concentrate on the 
status of work and milch animals in various states and in the country. Hence these two 
comparisons have been added in the summary. A lot of pictorial graphs have been prepared to 
provide a glimpse of the comparisons.  

 
I acknowledge my sincerest thanks to Shr. P.M.A.Hakeem, Secretary, DAH&D and 

Shri. Arun Saxena, Advisor (Stat.), DAH&D who have been the guiding force in compiling 
the All India Report and State wise reports on 17th Livestock Census. The suggestions and 
improvements provided by them have helped in the presentation of this report. 
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I am grateful to my colleagues Dr. V.K.Srivastava, Director, Mrs. Arundhati Singh, 
Dy. Director, Shri. Gaya Prasad, Dy. Director, Shri D. N. Saha, Asst. Director, Shri. 
J.K.Maurya, Research Investigator and his team of staff, who have relentlessly helped me in 
generating data from the reports and in comparing the outputs with the State reports. 

 
The amount of data generated in the Livestock Census is enormous. While compiling 

the All India report, every care has been taken to get the correct data. Despite these efforts, 
some errors might have been remained in the publication, which may be informed to us for 
further improvement.  

 
 
 

S.K.Chakrabarti 
New Delhi                           Director 
January 2005                                           Department of Animal Husbandry  
JLN Stadium              & Dairying, Ministry of Agriculture 
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LIVESTOCK CENSUS 
Date of reference of conducting 16th and 17th Livestock Censuses in various States/UTs.  
 
 S. 
No. 

State/UTs 2003 Census  
(Scheduled date: 
15.10.2003) 

1997 Census  
(Scheduled date: 
15.10.1997) 

1. Andhra Pradesh 15.10.2003  5/1999 
2.  Arunachal Pradesh 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
3. Assam 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
4. Bihar 15.10.2003 NC 
5. Chhattisgarh 15.10.2003 15.10.1997 C# 
6. Goa  15.10.2003 15.10.97 
7. Gujarat 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
8. Haryana 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
9. Himachal Pradesh 15.10.2003 NC 
10. Jammu & Kashmir 15.10.2003 30.11.97 
11. Jharkhand 15.10.2003 NC 
12. Karnataka 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
13. Kerala 15.10.2003 2001 
14. Madhya Pradesh Feb, 2004 15.10.97 
15. Maharashtra 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
16. Manipur 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
17. Meghalaya 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
18. Mizoram 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
19. Nagaland 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
20. Orissa 15.10.2003  2001 
21. Punjab 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
22. Rajasthan 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
23. Sikkim 15.10.2003 15.10.1997 
24. Tamil Nadu 20.8.2004 15.10.97 
25. Tripura 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
26. Uttar Pradesh 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
27. Uttaranchal 15.10.2003 15.10.1997 C# 
28. West Bengal 15.10.2003 NC $ 
     
 UNION TERRITORIES   
1. A&N Islands 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
2. Chandigarh 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
3. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 15.10.2003 NC 
4. Daman & Diu 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
5. Delhi 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
6. Lakshadweep 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
7. Pondicherry 15.10.2003 15.10.97 
NC –  Not Conducted and projections made by DAH&D, M/O Agriculture. 
NC $ –  Not Conducted and projections made by State Government. 
C #–  Not Conducted as a new state but results are available. 
 Bold entries are censuses not conducted on reference date  
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17th Livestock census 
results of India 
 
  The geographic area of our 
country is 32,87,263 sq.km. The human 
population in 2001 was 1027.02 million, 
of which rural population constitutes 72.22 
% and the urban 27.78 %. The average 
population density of the country is 304 
person per sq.km. In 2003-04, the 
production of milk in the country was 88.1 
million tones, of egg 34 billion nos., of 
wool 53 million kgs. The country has a 
forest cover of 6,75,538 sq.km. 
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 20099 24686 22.82 
Indigenous cattle 178782 160495 -10.23 
Total cattle 198881 185181 -6.89 
Buffaloes 89918 97922 8.90 
Yaks 59 65 10.17 
Mithuns 177 278 57.06 
Total Bovines 289035 283446 -1.93 
Sheep 57494 61469 6.91 
Goats 122721 124358 1.33 
Pigs 13291 13519 1.72 
Horses & Ponies 827 751 -9.19 
Mules 221 176 -20.36 
Donkeys 882 650 -26.30 
Camels 912 632 -30.70 
Total Livestock 485385 485002 -0.08 

 
Livestock 

As per the last 17th livestock 
census, crossbred cattle constitute 13.3% 
of the total cattle and 86.7% are 
indigenous cattle. Out of total livestock in 
the country, around 38.2% are cattle, 
20.2% are buffaloes, 12.7% are sheep, 
25.6% are goats and only 2.8% are pigs. 
All other animals are less than 0.50% of 
the total livestock. 

 
There is a tremendous increase in 

the crossbred cattle in the country 
i.e.22.8% but the indigenous cattle 
declined by 10.2% during the inter-censal 
period from 1997 to 2003. The total cattle 

population has decreased by 6.9% during 
the period. The buffalo population has 
increased by 8.9%; sheep, goat and pig 
population has increased by 6.9%, 1.33% 
and 1.72% respectively. There is an 
increase of 10.2% and 57.1% in yaks and 
mithuns population in the country. There  
is small decrease in total bovines in the 
country by 1.9% between 1997 and 2003. 
The populations of pack animals, i.e. 
horses & ponies, mules, donkeys and 
camels have decreased between the two 
census period by 9.2%, 20.4%, 26.3% and 
30.7% respectively. The total livestock in 
the country has decreased from 485.385 
million to 485.002 million between 1997 
and 2003 showing a negligible decrease of 
0.08%. 
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Change in Buffalo Population
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Change in Pigs Population
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Change in Yaks Population
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Change in Mules Population
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Change in Donkeys Population
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Change in Camels Population
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Change in Total Livestock Population
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Work animals 
 
Work animals (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Cattle 58917 56362 -4.3
Buffaloes 6802 5834 -14.2
 
 

There is a decline in male cattle 
and buffaloes population used for work 
purposes in the country. During 1997 to 
2003, there is a decline of 4.3 % and 

14.2% in the working cattle and buffaloes 
respectively. 
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Change in working buffaloes Population
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Milch animals 
 
Milch animals (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 8356 11231 34.41
Indigenous cattle 49874 46856 -6.05
Buffaloes 42732 47224 10.51
 

The crossbred milch cattle have 
increased heavily during the period 1997 
to 2003  (34.4%), as well as there is an 
increase of 10.5% in milch buffaloes. The 
indigenous milch cattle has decreased by 
6.1% during the said period. 
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Poultry 
Out of total poultry around 93.5% 

are fowls and the rest 6.5% are duck, 
drakes, ducklings, turkeys and other 
poultry birds in the country.  
 

Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 315428 457399 45.01 
Ducks etc. 32183 31613 -1.77 
Total Poultry 347611 489012 40.68 

 
 There is a sharp increase in the 

fowl population in the country during the 
period from 1997 to 2003. The fowl 
population has increased by more than 
45.0% and the total poultry by 40.1% in 
the country. The population of duck, 
drakes etc. has decreased marginally by 
1.8% during the same period. 
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3.1 ANDHRA PRADESH 
The geographic area of the state 

is 275, 069 sq.km. which constitutes 
8.4% of the area of the country. The 
State has the longest coastline (972 km) 
among all the States in India. The 
human population in 2001 was 75.73 
million (7.37 % of the country’s 
population) of which rural population 
constitutes 72.9% and the urban 27.1%. 
The tribal population is 6.3 % of the 
State’s population. The average 
population density of the state is 275 
person per sq.km. In 2003-04, the 
production of milk in the state was 6959 
thousand tonnes, of egg 149928 lakhs, of 
wool 3628 thousand kgs. The state has a 
forest cover of 44,637 sq.km. 
 

As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state had 5.0 % of Cattle, 
10.9% of buffaloes, 34.8% of sheep, 
5.0% of goats and 4.2% of pig 
population of the country. The state 
ranks first in poultry population (21.0% 
of the country).  

 
Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 751 1107 47.40 
Indigenous cattle 9851 8193 -16.83 
Total cattle 10602 9300 -12.28 
Buffaloes 9658 10630 10.06 
Total Bovines 20260 19930 -1.63 
Sheep 9743 21376 119.40 
Goats 5213 6277 20.41 
Pigs 748 570 -23.80 
Others 45 42 -6.67 
Total Livestock 36009 48195 33.84 

 
Livestock 

There is a tremendous increase in 
the crossbred cattle in the state i.e.    
47.4% but the indigenous cattle declined 
by 16.83% during the inter-censal 
period. The total cattle population 

decreased by 12.28 % during the period. 
The buffalo population has increased by 
10.06 %; The population of sheep has 
increased very high by 119.40%; goat 
population by 20.41% but pig population 
has deceased by 23.80%. The total 
livestock in the state has increased from 
36.01 million to 48.20 million between 
1999 and 2003 showing an overall 
increased of 33.8 %. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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  Poultry 
 There is a very sharp increase by 

around 62% in the fowl population and 
by 61% in the total poultry in the state 
during the period from 1997 to 2003.  
This is supported by the fact that the egg 
production is highest among the states of 
the country. 

 
Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 62965 101985 61.97 
Ducks etc. 431 293 -32.02 
Total Poultry 63396 102278 61.33 
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3.2 ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 
 

Arunachal Pradesh has an area of 
83743 sq. kms (2.5 % of the country’s 
geographic area.  The human population 
in 2001 was 1.09 million (0.11 % of the 
country’s population) of which rural 
population constitutes 79.6 % and the 
urban 20.4 %. The average population 
density of the state is 13 person per 
sq.km and tribal population is 63.7 % of 
the state’s population. In 2003-04, the 
production of milk in the state was 46 
thousand tonnes, of egg 88 lakhs, of 
wool 60 thousand kgs. The state has a 
forest cover of 68,045 sq.km.  

As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state had 0.2% of Cattle, 
0.01 % of buffaloes, 0.05 % of sheep, 
0.19 % of goats, 2.43 % of pig and 
14.2% of Yak population of the country. 
The state has the highest number of 
Mithuns (68.9% of the country). The 
state has 0.36 % of the poultry of the 
country.  

 
Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 11 13 18.18
Indigenous cattle 441 445 0.91
Total cattle 452 458 1.33
Buffaloes 12 11 -8.33
Yaks 13 9 -30.77
Mithuns 124 192 54.84
Total Bovines 601 670 11.48
Sheep 27 19 -29.63
Goats 154 231 50.00
Pigs 249 330 32.53
Others 6 7 16.67
Total Livestock 1037 1257 21.22
Livestock 

There is a sharp increase of 18 % 
in the crossbred cattle in the state during 
the two censuses of 1997 and 2003. But 
the state has shown no decrease in 

indigenous cattle population during the 
inter-censal period. The buffalo 
population has decreased by 8.33%; goat 
and pig population has increased by      
50 % and 32.5 % respectively. There is a 
decline in sheep population to the extent 
of 29.6% during the period. The mithun 
population has also increased by 55%. 
The total livestock in the state has 
increased from 1.037 million to 1.26 
million between 1997 and 2003 showing 
an increase of 21.2%. 
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Change in Goats Population
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Poultry 
 There is an increase in the fowl 

population in the state by around 35.6 % 
and the population of duck etc. has 
increased by 26.7 % during the period 
from 1997 to 2003. The total poultry has 
increased by 34.9 % in the state.   

 
Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 1187 1610 35.64 
Ducks etc. 105 133 26.67 
Total Poultry 1292 1743 34.91 
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3.3 ASSAM 

 The state has a geographic area of 
78,438 sq.km. (2.4% of the country’s 
geographic area). The human population in 
2001 was 26.64 million (2.6 % of the 
country’s population) of which rural 
population constitutes 87.3 % and the 
urban 12.7 %. The average population 
density of the state is 340 person per sq.km 
and tribal population is 12.8 % of the 
state’s population. In 2003-04, the 
production of milk in the state was 727 
thousand tonnes and of egg  5138 lakhs. 
The forest cover of the state is 27,714 
sq.km. 

As per the last 16th livestock 
census, the state had 4.56% of cattle,   
0.69 % of buffaloes, 0.28 % of sheep,  
2.4% of goats and 11.42% of pig 
population of the country. Around 2.85% 
of the livestock of the country is in the 
state.  

 
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 369 440 19.24
Indigenous cattle 7727 7999 3.52
Total cattle 8096 8439 4.24
Buffaloes 728 678 -6.87
Total Bovines 8824 9117 3.32
Sheep 84 170 102.38
Goats 2717 2987 9.94
Pigs 1082 1543 42.61
Others 12 12 0.00
Total Livestock 12719 13829 8.73
 
Livestock 
 

There is an increase in the 
crossbred cattle in the state between 16th 
and 17th livestock censuses by 19.2% and 
also indigenous cattle increased by 3.5% 
during the inter-censal period. The overall 
cattle population has increased by 4.2%. 
The buffaloes has decreased by 6.9%; 
sheep, goats and pigs population has 
increased  by 102.4%, 9.9%, and 42.6% 

respectively in the state. The total 
livestock in the state has increased from 
12.719 million to 13.829 million between 
1997 and 2003 showing an increase of        
8.73%.  
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry  
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 12561 14658 16.69
Ducks etc. 5649 7006 24.02
Total Poultry 18210 21664 18.97
 

There is an increase in the fowl 
population in the state during the period 
from 1997 to 2003. The fowl population 
has increased by around 16.7 % and the 
population of duck etc. has increased by 
24 % during the period. The total poultry 
has increased by 18.9% in the state. The 
egg production has also increased during 
the period. 
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3.4 BIHAR/JHARKHAND 
 

 The newly constituted Bihar state has 
a geographic area of 94,163 sq.km. (2.9 % of 
the country’s). It has a population of 82.88 
million (8.1 % of the country’s population) in 
2001, of which 89.5 % is rural and 10.5 % is 
urban. The state is the second most populous 
state in the country. Around 880 persons 
reside per sq.km. in the state. The ST 
population is 0.8 % of the state’s population.  

 
The newly constituted Jharkhand state 

has a geographic area of 79,714 sq.km. (2.6 % 
of the country’s). It has a population 26.91 
million (2.6 % of the country’s population) in 
2001, of which 77.8 % is rural and 22.2 % is 
urban. Around 338 persons reside per sq.km. 
in the state. The ST population is 22.5 % of 
the state’s population. In 2003-04, the 
production of milk in the state of undivided 
Bihar was 4134 thousand tonnes, of egg 13847 
lakhs and of wool 679 thousand kgs. 

No livestock census has been 
conducted in the state since 1982. The data 
were projected on the basis of annual growth 
rates of various animals. The 17th livestock 
census were conducted in both the States. The 
combined data shows that 9.93% of cattle, 
7.24% of buffaloes, 1.73% of sheep, 11.68% of 
goats and 13.17% of pigs of the country’s 
livestock population is in Bihar. Total 
livestock is to the tune of 8.86% of the 
country’s livestock population. 

 
Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 232 1420 512.07
Indigenous cattle 24366 16968 -30.36
Total cattle 24598 18388 -25.25
Buffaloes 5879 7087 20.55
Total Bovines 30477 25475 -16.41
Sheep 1956 1062 -45.71
Goats 20229 14521 -28.22
Pigs 924 1780 92.64
Others 156 152 -2.56
Total Livestock 53742 42990 -20.01
 
Livestock 

There is an increase in the crossbred 
cattle in the state between projected data of 
16th and actual census data of 17th livestock 
censuses by 512.1% but there is a decrease of 

30.4% in the indigenous cattle population 
during the inter-censal period. The overall 
cattle population has decreased by 25.3 %. The 
buffaloes have increased by 20.5%; sheep and 
goats population has decreased by 45.7% and 
28.2%. There is an increase in pig’s population 
by 92.6% during the period in the state. The 
total livestock in the state has decreased from 
53.742 million to 42.988 million between 
1997 and 2003 showing a decrease of 20 %.As 
there was no census in 1997, the comparison 
of data may be read with caution. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 
Poultry population 
(000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 16602 26285 58.32
Ducks etc. 3288 2055 -37.50
Total Poultry 19890 28340 42.48
 

There is an increase in the fowl 
population in the state during the period from 
1997 to 2003. The fowl population has 
increased by around 58.3 % and the population 
of duck etc. has decreased by 37.5 % during 
the period. The total poultry by has increased 
by 42.5 % in the state. The egg production has 
also increased during the period. 
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3.5 CHHATTISGARH 
 
  Chhattisgarh has an area of 
1,35,191 sq.km. (4.1 % of the country’s 
geographic area). The total population of 
Chhattisgarh in 2001 is 20.80 million (2.0 
% of the country’s population). The rural 
population is 79.9 % and urban population 
is 20.1 % and the population density of 
154 persons per sq.km. The tribal 
population is 32.5 % of the population of 
the state. The state has a forest cover of 
56,448 sq.km. In 2003-04, the milk 
production in the state was 812 thousand 
tones, egg production was 8091 lakhs and 
wool production was 252 thousand kgs.   
 

 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Chhattisgarh had 
4.80% of Cattle, 1.63% of buffaloes,  
0.20% of sheep, 1.88% of goats and   4.1% 
of pig population of the country.  The 
poultry population is 1.67% of the 
country’s total poultry population.   

 
Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 105 253 140.95 
Indigenous cattle 8680 8629 -0.59 
Total cattle 8786 8882 1.09 
Buffaloes 1941 1598 -17.67 
Total Bovines 10727 10480 -2.30 
Sheep 196 121 -38.27 
Goats 2154 2336 8.45 
Pigs 456 552 21.05 
Others 10 4 -60.00 
Total Livestock 13543 13493 -0.37 

Livestock 
In Chhattisgarh, the crossbred 

cattle has increased sharply by 140.9 % 
and a decrease of  0.59 % was observed in 
the indigenous cattle category. Overall 
there is an increase of 1.1 % in total cattle 
population during the inter-censal period. 
The buffalo population has decreased by 
17.7%; goat and pig population has 

increased by 8.5 % and 21.1 % 
respectively. The total livestock in the 
state has decreased from 13.543 million to 
13.493 million between these two 
censuses showing a decrease of 0.4 %. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 6495 8005 23.25 
Ducks etc. 276 176 -36.23 
Total Poultry 6771 8181 20.82 

 
There is a sharp increase in the fowl 
population and sharp decrease in duck 
population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has increased by 
around 23.3 % and the total poultry by 
20.8 % in the state. The duck and other 
birds have shown a decrease of    36.2 % 
during the period. 
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3.6 GOA 
 

Goa, lying in the western coast, is a 
small state having an area of 3702 sq.km. 
Goa has a population of 1.34 million in 
2001, of which urban population is 49.8 % 
and rural population is 50.2 % and 
population density of 363 persons per 
sq.km. The forest cover of the state is 
2,095 sq.km. In 2003-04, the milk 
production in the state was 48 thousand 
tonnes and egg production was 1145 lakhs.   
 
 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, conducted in 2003, the state had 
0.04% of Cattle, 0.04% of buffaloes and 
0.65% of pig population of the country. 
The poultry population is 0.12% of the 
country’s total poultry population 
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 7 12 71.43 
Indigenous cattle 81 63 -22.22 
Total cattle 88 75 -14.77 
Buffaloes 40 37 -7.50 
Total Bovines 128 112 -12.50 
Goats 13 11 -15.38 
Pigs 105 87 -17.14 
Total Livestock 246 210 -14.63 

 
Livestock 
 

In Goa, the crossbred cattle 
increased sharply by 71.4% but indigenous 
cattle decreased by 22.2% during the 
period between 16th and 17th census. There 
is a decline of 14.8% in total cattle 
population during the inter-censal period. 
The buffalo and goat population has also 
decreased by 7.5% and 15.4% 
respectively. The pig population has 
decreased by 17.1 %. The total livestock in 
the state has decreased from 0.246 million 
to 0.210 million between these two 

censuses showing a heavy decrease of 
14.6%. 
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Change in Goats Population
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Poultry 
 

Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 789 565 -28.39 
Ducks etc. 0 1   
Total Poultry 789 566 -28.26 

 
There is a heavy decrease in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has decreased 
by around 28.4  % in the state.   
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3.7 GUJARAT 
 The geographic area of 

Gujarat, a state in the western coast, is 
1,96,022 sq.km., which is 6.0 % of the 
country’s geographic area. The human 
population in 2001 was 50.60 million   
(4.9 % of the country’s population) of 
which rural population constitutes 62.6 % 
and the urban 37.4 %. The tribal 
population is 14.9 % of the State’s 
population. The average population 
density of the state is 258 persons per 
sq.km. The forest cover of the state is 
15,152 sq.km. In 2003-04, the milk 
production in the state was 6421 thousand 
tones, egg production was 4443 lakhs and 
wool production was 2780 thousand kgs.   
 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, conducted in 2003, the state had 
4.01% of Cattle, 7.29% of buffaloes,  
3.35% of sheep, 3.65% of goats and   2.6% 
of pig population of the country. The 
poultry population is 1.67% of the 
country’s total poultry population. 
 
Livestock Population (000)   % increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 342 639 86.84 
Indigenous cattle 6406 6785 5.92 
Total cattle 6748 7424 10.02 
Buffaloes 6285 7140 13.60 
Total Bovines 13033 14564 11.75 
Sheep 2158 2062 -4.45 
Goats 4386 4541 3.53 
Pigs 198 351 77.27 
Camels 65 53 -18.46 
Others 89 84 -5.62 
Total Livestock 19929 21655 8.66 
 
Livestock 

In Gujarat, the crossbred cattle 
have increased heavily by 86.8% and 
indigenous cattle have also increased by 
5.9% during the period between 16th and 
17h census. There is a increase of 10.0% in 
cattle population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo population has 

increased by 13.6%; sheep   population 
has decreased by 4.45%. The pig 
population has increased by 77.3%. The 
camel population has decreased by 18.4%. 
The total livestock in the state has 
increased from 19.929 million to 21.655 
million between these two censuses 
showing an increase of 8.7%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
  
Poultry population (000)   % increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 7231 8100 12.02 
Ducks etc. 5 53 960.00 
Total Poultry 7236 8153 12.67 
 
There is a sharp increase in the fowl 
population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has increased by 
around 12.0% and the total poultry by 
12.7% in the state. The duck and other 
birds have shown a tremendous increase of 
960% during the period. 
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3.8 HARYANA 
 

 The geographic area of 
Haryana, a state in the North-Western 
region, is 44,212 sq.km., which is 1.3 % of 
the country’s geographic area. Haryana 
has a population of 21.08 million in 2001, 
of which urban population is 71 % and 
rural population is 29 % and population 
density of 477 persons per sq.km.  No 
tribal population is in the state.  The forest 
cover of the state is 1,754 sq.km. In 2003-
04, the milk production in the state was 
5221 thousand tones, egg production was 
12802 lakhs and wool production was 
2518 thousand kgs.   
 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, conducted in 2003, the state had 
0.83% of Cattle, 6.16 % of buffaloes,  
1.03% of sheep, 0.37 % of goats and   
0.89% of pig population of the country. 
The poultry population is 2.70% of the 
country’s total poultry population.  
Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 848 573 -32.43
Indigenous cattle 1552 967 -37.69
Total cattle 2400 1540 -35.83
Buffaloes 4823 6035 25.13
Total Bovines 7223 7575 4.87
Sheep 1275 633 -50.35
Goats 968 460 -52.48
Pigs 700 120 -82.86
Camels 96 50 -47.92
Others 150 47 -68.67
Total Livestock 10412 8885 -14.67
 
Livestock 

In Haryana, the crossbred cattle have 
decreased by 32.4% and indigenous cattle 
have decreased by 37.7% during the 
period between 16th and 17th census. There 
is an overall decrease of 35.8% in cattle 
population during the inter-censal period. 
The buffalo population has increased by 
25%; sheep, goat, pig and camel 

population has decreased much i.e. 50.4%, 
52.5%, 82.9% and 47.9% respectively. 
The total livestock in the state has 
decreased from 10.412 million to 8.885 
million between these two censuses 
showing a decrease of 
14.7%.
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Poultry 
 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 9199 13610 47.95 
Ducks etc. 26 9 -65.38 
Total Poultry 9225 13619 47.63 

 
There is an increase in the fowl 

population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has increased by 
around 48% and the total poultry by 47.6 
% in the state.  The duck and other birds 
have shown a decrease of 65.4 % during 
the period. 
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3.9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 
  
The geographic area of Himachal 

Pradesh, a Himalayan state of the country, 
is 55,673 sq.km., which is 1.7 % of the 
country’s geographic area. The human 
population of Himachal Pradesh in 2001 is 
6.08 million, of which rural population is 
90.2% and urban population is 9.8 % and 
population density of 109 persons per sq. 
km. The state is rich with nature’s beauty 
having many rivers like the Beas, the Ravi, 
the Chenub and the Sutlej etc. The 
scheduled tribe population is 4.2% of the 
state’s population. The state has a forest 
cover of 14,360 sq. km. During 2003-04, 
the milk production in the state was 786 
thousand tonnes, egg production was 840 
lakhs and wool production was 1598 
thousand kgs.   
 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, conducted in 2003, the state had 
1.21% of Cattle, 0.79 % of buffaloes, 
1.51% of sheep, 0.90% of goats,  1.08% of 
pig and 2.46% of yak population of the 
country. The poultry population is 0.16 % 
of the country’s total poultry population.  

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 368 677 83.97 
Indigenous cattle 1805 1559 -13.63 
Total cattle 2173 2236 2.90 
Buffaloes 748 774 3.48 
Yaks 3 2 -33.33 
Total Bovines 2924 3012 3.01 
Sheep 1080 926 -14.26 
Goats 1168 1125 -3.68 
Pigs 7 3 -57.14 
Others 44 50 13.64 
Total Livestock 5223 5116 -2.05 

Livestock 
In Himachal Pradesh, the crossbred 

cattle have increased by 84% and 
indigenous cattle have decreased by 13.6% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 
census. There is an overall increase of 

2.9% in cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The buffalo population has 
increased by 3.5%; sheep, goat and pig 
population has decreased much i.e. 14.3%, 
3.7% and 57.1% respectively. The total 
livestock in the state has decreased from 
5.223 million to 5.116 million between 
these two censuses showing a small 
decrease of 2.1%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 864 767 -11.23 
Ducks etc. 1 0 0.00 
Total Poultry 865 767 -11.33 
 

There is a decrease in the fowl 
population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has decreased by 
around 11.2% and the total poultry by 
11.3% in the state.    
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3.10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 
 
  The geographic area of the state is 
2,22,236 sq.km., which is 6.8 % of the 
country’s geographic area. Jammu & 
Kashmir has a population of 10.07 million 
in 2001 (1.0 % of the country’s 
population), of which rural population is 
75.1 % and urban population is 24.9 %. 
The population density is very low i.e. 45 
persons per sq.km.  The state has a forest 
cover of 21,237 sq.km. The milk 
production was 1414 thousand tonnes, egg 
production was 6370 lakhs and wool 
production was 6200 thousand kgs. in 
2003-04.  
 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, conducted in 2003, the state had 
1.67% of Cattle, 1.06% of buffaloes,  
5.55% of sheep, 1.65% of goats and   
0.01% of pig population of the country. 
The state has the largest population of 
yaks (72.71%) in the country. The poultry 
population is 1.14% of the country’s total 
poultry population. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 1083 1320 21.88 
Indigenous cattle 2092 1764 -15.68 
Total cattle 3175 3084 -2.87 
Buffaloes 787 1039 32.02 
Yaks 33 47 42.42 
Mithuns 0 24   
Total Bovines 3995 4194 4.98 
Sheep 3170 3411 7.60 
Goats 1864 2055 10.25 
Pigs 12 2 -83.33 
Others 188 238 26.60 
Total Livestock 9229 9900 7.27 

Livestock 
In Jammu & Kashmir, the 

crossbred cattle have increased by 21.9% 
but indigenous cattle have decreased by 
15.7% during the period between 16th and 
17th census.    There is an overall decrease 
of 2.9% in cattle population during the 

inter-censal period. The buffalo population 
has increased sharply by 32.0%; sheep and 
goat population has increased by 7.6% and 
10.3% respectively. The pig population 
has decreased by 83.3%. The total 
livestock in the state has increased from 
9.229 million to 9.9 million between these 
two censuses showing an increase of 
7.3%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 5031 5325 5.84
Ducks etc. 525 243 -53.71
Total Poultry 5556 5568 0.22
 
The fowl population has increased by 
around 5.8% and the total poultry by 0.2% 
in the state during the period. The duck 
and other birds have shown a decrease of    
53.7% during the period. 
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3.12 KARNATAKA 
 
 The geographic area of Karnataka, 
a state in the Southern region, is 1,91,791 
sq.km., which is 5.8 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total population of 
Karnataka in 2001 is 52.73 million (5.1 % 
of the country’s population). The rural 
population is 66 % and urban population is 
34 % and the population density of 275 
persons per sq.km. The tribal population is 
4.3 % of the population of the state. The 
state has a forest cover of 36,991 sq.km. 
Around 3857 thousand tones of milk, 
17277 lakh nos. of egg and 5355 thousand 
kgs. of wool was produced in the state 
during 2003-04. 
 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, conducted in 2003, the state had 
5.15% of Cattle, 4.08% of buffaloes, 
11.8% of sheep, 3.61% of goats and 2.31% 
of pig population of the country. The state 
has the third highest sheep population in 
the country. The poultry population is 
5.23% (fourth in rank) of the country’s 
total poultry population. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 1293 1602 23.90 
Indigenous cattle 9539 7936 -16.80 
Total cattle 10832 9538 -11.95 
Buffaloes 4367 3991 -8.61 
Total Bovines 15199 13530 -10.98 
Sheep 8003 7256 -9.33 
Goats 4875 4484 -8.02 
Pigs 405 312 -22.96 
Others 44 39 -11.36 
Total Livestock 28526 25621 -10.18 

Livestock 
In Karnataka, the crossbred cattle 

increased by 23.9% but indigenous cattle 
decreased by 16.8% during the period 
between 16th and 17th census. There is a 
decline of 12% in total cattle population 
during the inter-censal period. The buffalo 
population has also decreased by 8.6%. 

The population of goats, sheep and pigs 
have decreased by 9.3%, 8.0% and 23% 
respectively during the period. The total 
livestock in the state has decreased from 
28.526 million to 25.621 million between 
these two censuses showing a decrease of  
10.2%. 
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Change in Sheep Population

0

4500

9000

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Sheep
 

Change in Goats Population

0

3000

6000

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Goats
 

Change in Pigs Population

0

200

400

600

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Pigs
 

Change in Total Livestock Population

0

15000

30000

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Total Livestock
 

Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 21308 25576 20.03 
Ducks etc. 91 17 -81.32 
Total Poultry 21399 25593 19.60 

 
There is a sharp increase in the fowl 
population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has increased by 
around 20 % and the total poultry by 19.6 
% in the state. This is commensurate by 
the fact that the egg production has also 
increased in the state. The duck and other 
birds have shown a decrease of 81.3 % 
during the period. 

Change in Total Poultry Population

0

10000

20000

30000

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Total Poultry
 

 
 



 23 

3.13 KERALA 
 

 The geographic area of 
Kerala, a small state in the Southern 
region, is 38,863 sq.km., which is 1.2 % of 
the country’s geographic area. The state is 
a densely populated state with coastal area 
along the Arabian Sea. The total 
population of Kerala in 2001 is 31.84 
million (3.1 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 74 % 
and urban population is 26 % and the 
population density of 819 persons per 
sq.km, which is, second densely populated 
state in the country after West Bengal.  
The tribal population is 1.1 % of the 
population of the state.  The state has a 
forest cover of 15,560 sq.km. In 2003-04, 
the milk production in the state was 2111 
thousand tonnes and egg production was 
12778 lakhs.   

As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state had 1.15% of Cattle,  
0.07% of buffaloes, 0.01 % of sheep,  
0.98% of goats and 0.57% of pig 
population of the country.  The poultry 
population is 2.5% of the country’s total 
poultry population. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 1957 1735 -11.34 
Indigenous cattle 533 387 -27.39 
Total cattle 2490 2122 -14.78 
Buffaloes 111 65 -41.44 
Total Bovines 2601 2187 -15.92 
Sheep 3 4 33.33 
Goats 1598 1213 -24.09 
Pigs 88 76 -13.64 
Others 0 0   
Total Livestock 4290 3481 -18.86 

 
Livestock 

 
In Kerala the crossbred cattle 

decreased by 11.3% and indigenous cattle 
decreased by around 27.4% during the 

period between 16th and 17th census. There 
is a decline of 14.8% in total cattle 
population during the inter-censal period. 
The buffalo population has also decreased 
heavily by 41.4%; goat and pig population 
has decreased much i.e. 24.1%, and 13.6% 
respectively. The total livestock in the 
state has decreased from 4.290 million to 
3.481 million between these two censuses 
showing a large decrease of 18.9%. 
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Change in Sheep Population

0

4

8

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Sheep
 

Change in Goats Population

0

900

1800

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Goats
 

Change in Pigs Population

0

50

100

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Pigs
 

Change in Total Livestock Population

0

2500

5000

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Total Livestock
 

Poultry 
 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 16908 10992 -34.99
Ducks etc. 1488 1224 -17.74
Total Poultry 18396 12216 -33.59
 

There is a decrease in the fowl 
population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has decreased very 
heavily by around 35% and duck 
population has decreased by 17.7% in the 
state. The total poultry has decreased by 
33.6%. 
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3.14 MADHYA PRADESH 
 
 The states of Madhya Pradesh has 
an area of 3,08,245 sq.km. (9.4 % of the 
country’s geographic area). The total 
population of Madhya Pradesh in 2001 is 
60.39 million (5.91 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 73.3 
% and urban population is 26.7 % and the 
population density of 196 persons per 
sq.km. The tribal population is 19.9 % of 
the population of the state.  The state has 
the largest forest cover of 77,265 sq.km. In 
2003-04, the milk production in the 
combined state was 5388 thousand tonnes, 
egg production was 8962 lakhs and wool 
production was 660 thousand kgs.   

 As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of M.P. had    10.21% of 
Cattle, 7.74% of buffaloes,  0.89% of 
sheep, 6.55% of goats and   2.65% of pig 
population of the country.  The poultry 
population is 2.4% of the country’s total 
poultry population.   
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003* decrease 
Crossbred cattle 177 317 79.10 
Indigenous cattle 19320 18595 -3.75 
Total cattle 19497 18912 -3.00 
Buffaloes 6648 7575 13.94 
Total Bovines 26145 26487 1.31 
Sheep 657 546 -16.89 
Goats 6470 8142 25.84 
Pigs 375 358 -4.53 
Others 120 83 -30.83 
Total Livestock 33767 35616 5.48 

Livestock 
In Madhya Pradesh the crossbred 

cattle increased sharply by 79.1% while a 
decrease of 3.8% was observed in the 
indigenous cattle category. Overall there is 
a decrease of 3.0% in total cattle 
population. The buffalo has increased by 
14%. The goats has increased by 25.8%; 

sheep and pig population has decreased by 
16.9% and 4.5% respectively. The total 
livestock in the state has increased from 
33.767 million to 35.616 million between 
these two censuses showing a decrease of 
5.5%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 7252 11676 61.00 
Ducks etc. 9 29 211.11 
Total Poultry 7261 11705 61.19 

 
There is a sharp increase in the fowl and 
duck population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has increased 
by around 61% and the total poultry by 
61% in the state. The duck and other birds 
have also shown an increase of 211% 
during the period. 
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3.15 MAHARASHTRA 
 
 The state of Maharashtra has a 
geographic area of 3,07,713 sq.km., 
which is 9.4 % of the country’s 
geographic area. Maharashtra has a total 
population of 96.75 million  (9.4 % of 
the country’s population) in 2001. The 
rural population is 57.6 % and urban 
population is 42.4 % and the population 
density of 314 persons per sq.km. The 
tribal population is 9.3 % of the 
population of the state. The state has a 
forest cover of 47,482 sq.km. The 
estimated milk production in the state in 
2003-04 was 6379 thousand tones, egg 
production was 33755 lakh nos. and 
wool production was estimated to be 
1675 thousand kgs. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Maharashtra had     
8.8% of Cattle, 6.28% of buffaloes,  
5.03% of sheep, 8.59% of goats and 
3.25% of pig population of the country. 
The state has the sixth highest buffaloes’ 
population in the country. The poultry 
population is 7.76% of the country’s 
total poultry population, which is fourth 
in rank. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 2457 2776 12.98 
Indigenous cattle 15615 13527 -13.37 
Total cattle 18072 16303 -9.79 
Buffaloes 6073 6145 1.19 
Total Bovines 24145 22448 -7.03 
Sheep 3368 3094 -8.14 
Goats 11434 10684 -6.56 
Pigs 567 439 -22.57 
Others 117 98 -16.24 
Total Livestock 39631 36763 -7.24 

Livestock 
In Maharashtra, the crossbred 

cattle have increased by 12.9% but 
indigenous cattle decreased by 13.4% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 

census.    There is a decrease of 9.8% in 
total cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The buffalo population 
has increased by 1.2%; sheep, goat and 
pig population has decreased by 8.1%, 
6.6% and 22.6% respectively. The total 
livestock in the state has decreased from 
39.631 million to 36.763 million 
between these two censuses showing a 
decrease of 7.24%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 35307 37892 7.32 
Ducks etc. 85 76 -10.59 
Total Poultry 35392 37968 7.28 

 
There is an increase in the fowl 

population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has increased by 
around 7.3% and the total poultry by 
7.3% in the state.  The duck and other 
birds have shown a decrease of 10.6% 
during the period. 
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3.16 MANIPUR 
 
 The state of Manipur, located in 
the North-Eastern region of the country, 
has a geographic area of 22,327 sq.km., 
which is only 0.7 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total population of 
Manipur in 2001 is 2.39 million (0.2 % 
of the country’s population). The rural 
population is 76.1 % and urban 
population is 23.9 % and the population 
density of 107 persons per sq.km. The 
tribal population is 34.4 % of the 
population of the state. The forest cover 
of the state is 16,296 sq.km. In 2003-04 
the milk and egg production in the state 
was 71 thousand tones and 794 lakh. nos 
respectively. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Manipur had 0.23% 
of Cattle, 0.08% of buffaloes, 0.01% of 
sheep, 0.03 % of goats and 3.07% of pig 
population of the country. Around 7.1% 
of Mithun population is in the state. The 
poultry population is 0.60% of the 
country’s total poultry population. 
Livestock Population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 69 69 0.00
Indigenous cattle 439 349 -20.50
Total cattle 508 418 -17.72
Buffaloes 95 77 -18.95
Mithuns 17 20 17.65
Total Bovines 620 515 -16.94
Sheep 8 6 -25.00
Goats 33 33 0.00
Pigs 388 415 6.96
Others 2 2 0.00
Total Livestock 1051 971 -7.61
Livestock 

In Manipur, the crossbred cattle 
remained same but indigenous cattle 
decreased by  20.5 % during the period 
between 16th and 17th census.    There is 
a decline of 17.7% in cattle population 
during the inter-censal period. The 
population of buffalo and sheep has also 

decreased by 19% and 25% respectively. 
The pig population and mithuns have 
increased by 7% and 17.7% respectively 
between the two censuses. The total 
livestock in the state has decreased from 
1.051 million to 0.971 million between 
these two censuses showing a decrease 
of 7.6 %.  
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Poultry 
 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 2434 2383 -2.10
Ducks etc. 621 558 -10.14
Total Poultry 3055 2941 -3.73
 
 The fowl population has decreased by 
around 2.1%. The duck and other birds 
have also decreased by 10.14% during 
the period. The total poultry has 
decreased by 3.7% in the state.  
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3.17 MEGHALAYA 
 
 The hill state of Meghalaya, 
located in the North-Eastern region of 
the country, has a geographic area of 
22,429 sq.km., which is only 0.7 % of 
the country’s geographic area. The total 
population of Meghalaya in 2001 is 2.31 
million (0.2 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 80.4 
% and urban population is 19.6 % and 
the population density of 103 persons 
per sq.km. The state is a predominately 
tribal state and the tribal population is 
85.5 % of the population of the state. 
The state has a forest cover of 15,584 
sq.km. The estimates of milk and egg 
production was 69 thousand tonnes and 
936 lakh nos respectively in 2003-04. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Meghalaya had 
0.41% of Cattle, 0.02% of buffaloes, 
0.03% of sheep, 0.26% of goats and 
3.10% of pig population of the country. 
The poultry population is 0.58% of the 
country’s total poultry population. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 17 23 35.29 
Indigenous cattle 738 744 0.81 
Total cattle 755 767 1.59 
Buffaloes 17 18 5.88 
Total Bovines 772 785 1.68 
Sheep 17 18 5.88 
Goats 280 327 16.79 
Pigs 351 419 19.37 
Others 2 2 0.00 
Total Livestock 1422 1551 9.07 

 
Livestock 

In Meghalaya, the crossbred 
cattle has increased much by 35.3% and 
indigenous cattle has just increased by 
0.8 % during the period between 16th 
and 17th census. There is an overall 
increase of 1.6% in total cattle 

population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo, sheep goats and pigs 
have shown an increase of 5.9%, 16.8% 
and 19.4% respectively. The total 
livestock in the state has increased from 
1.422 million to 1.551 million between 
these two censuses showing an increase 
of  9.1%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 2102 2762 31.40 
Ducks etc. 50 59 18.00 
Total Poultry 2152 2821 31.09 

 
There is a sharp increase in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
increased by around 31.4 % and the total 
poultry by 31 % in the state.   The duck 
and other birds have also shown an 
increase of 18 % during the period. 
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3.18 MIZORAM 
 
 The state of Mizoram, located in 
the southern part of the North-Eastern 
region of the country, has a geographic 
area of 21,081 sq.km., which is only 0.6 
% of the country’s geographic area. The 
total human population of Mizoram in 
2001 is 0.89 million (0.2 % of the 
country’s population). The rural and 
urban population is almost evenly 
divided and the population density of 42 
persons per sq.km. The entire population 
is mostly tribal population i.e. 94.7 % of 
the population of the state. The state has 
a forest cover of 17,494 sq.km. In 2003-
04, the state produced 15 thousand 
tonnes of milk and 307 lakh nos. of eggs. 
    As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Mizoram had 0.02% 
of Cattle, 0.01% of buffaloes, 0.01% of 
goats and 1.61% of pig population of the 
country. The poultry population is 
0.23% of the country’s total poultry 
population. 
  

Livestock Population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 8 9 12.50 
Indigenous cattle 26 27 3.85 
Total cattle 34 36 5.88 
Buffaloes 5 6 20.00 
Mithuns 3 2 -33.33 
Total Bovines 42 44 4.76 
Sheep 0 1   
Goats 14 17 21.43 
Pigs 163 218 33.74 
Others 2 2 0.00 
Total Livestock 221 282 27.60 

Livestock 
In Mizoram, the crossbred cattle 

have increased by 12.5% and indigenous 
cattle has also increased by 3.85% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 
census. There is an increase of 5.9% in 
total cattle population during the inter-

censal period. The buffalo and goat 
population have increased by 20% and 
21.4% respectively. The pig population 
has increased much i.e. 33.7% between 
the two censuses.  The total livestock in 
the state has increased from 0.221 
million to 0.282 million between these 
two censuses showing an increase of 
27.6%. 
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Change in Goats Population
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Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 1294 1114 -13.91 
Ducks etc. 12 11 -8.33 
Total Poultry 1306 1125 -13.86 

 
 The fowl population has 

decreased by around 13.9% and the total 
poultry by 13.9% in the state. The duck 
and other birds have shown a decrease of 
8.3% during the period. 
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3.19 NAGALAND 
 
 The state of Nagaland, located in 
the North-Eastern region of the country, 
has a geographic area of 16,759 sq.km., 
which is only 0.5 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total human 
population of Nagaland in 2001 is 2.0 
million (0.2 % of the country’s 
population). 82.3 % of the population 
lies in the rural areas and 17.7 % stays in 
the urban areas. The average population 
density is 120 persons per sq.km. The 
entire population consists of scheduled 
tribes i.e. 87.7 % of the population of the 
state. The forest cover of the state is 
13,345 sq.km. The estimates of milk and 
egg production was 63 thousand tonnes 
and 682 lakh nos respectively in 2003-
04. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Nagaland had 0.24% 
of Cattle, 0.03% of buffaloes, 0.14% of 
goats and 4.77% of pig population of the 
country. A total of 14.56% of Mithun 
population is in the state.The poultry 
population is 0.57% of the country’s 
total poultry population. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 154 243 57.79 
Indigenous cattle 230 208 -9.57 
Total cattle 384 451 17.45 
Buffaloes 36 34 -5.56 
Mithuns 33 40 21.21 
Total Bovines 453 525 15.89 
Sheep 2 4 100.00 
Goats 161 175 8.70 
Pigs 571 644 12.78 
Others 1 1 0.00 
Total Livestock 1188 1349 13.55 

Livestock 
In Nagaland, the crossbred cattle 

increased by 57.8% but indigenous cattle 
has decreased by 9.6% during the period 
between 16th and 17th census showing an 

increase of 17.5% in total cattle 
population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo   population has 
decreased by 5.6%. The sheep, goats and 
pigs showed increase of around 100%, 
8.7% and 12.8% respectively. The 
mithuns have also showed an increase of 
21%. The total livestock in the state has 
increased from 1.188 million to 1.349 
million between these two censuses 
showing an increase of 13.6 %. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 2363 2673 13.12
Ducks etc. 81 115 41.98
Total Poultry 2444 2788 14.08

 
There is a sharp increase in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
increased by around 13.1% and the total 
poultry by 14.1% in the state.   The duck 
and other birds have shown a decrease of 
41.9 % during the period. 
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3.20 ORISSA 
 
 The state of Orissa, located in the 
east coast of the country by the side of 
Bay of Bengal, has a geographic area of 
1,55,707 sq.km., which is 4.7 % of the 
country’s geographic area. The total 
human population of Orissa in 2001 is 
36.71 million (3.6 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 85 
% and urban population is 15% and the 
population density of 236 persons per 
sq.km. The tribal population is 22.2 % of 
the population of the state.  The state has 
a forest cover of 48,838 sq.km. The 
estimates of milk and egg production 
was 997 thousand tonnes and 9311 lakh 
nos respectively in 2003-04. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Orissa had 7.51% of 
Cattle, 1.42% of buffaloes, 2.64% of 
sheep, 4.67% of goats and 4.9% of pig 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 3.6% of the country’s total 
poultry population. 
 
Livestock Population 
(000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 912 1063 16.56
Indigenous cattle 12898 12840 -0.45
Total cattle 13810 13903 0.67
Buffaloes 1388 1394 0.43
Total Bovines 15198 15297 0.65
Sheep 1765 1620 -8.22
Goats 5772 5803 0.54
Pigs 602 662 9.97
Others 1 9 800.00
Total Livestock 23338 23391 0.23
 
Livestock 

In Orissa, the crossbred cattle 
increased by 16.6% but the indigenous 
cattle decreased marginally by 0.5% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 
census showing an overall increase of       
0.7% in total cattle population during the 

inter-censal period. The buffalo, goats 
and pigs population has also increased 
by 0.4%, 0.5% and 9.9% respectively. 
The total livestock in the state has 
increased from  23.338 million to 
23.391million between these two 
censuses showing an increase of  0.2%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 17563 16886 -3.85 
Ducks etc. 871 725 -16.76 
Total Poultry 18434 17611 -4.46 

 
There is a slight decrease in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
decreased by around 3.9 % and the total 
poultry by 4.5 % in the state.   The duck 
and other birds have also shown a 
decrease of 16.8 % during the period. 
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3.21 PUNJAB 
 
 The state of Punjab, located in 
the North region of the country, has a 
geographic area of 50,362 sq.km., which 
is 1.5 % of the country’s geographic 
area. In 2001, Punjab has a total human 
population of 24.29 million (2.4 % of the 
country’s population). The rural 
population is      66.1 % and urban 
population is 33.9 % and the population 
density of 482 persons per sq.km.  The 
forest cover of the state is 2,432 sq.km. 
The estimates of milk, egg and wool 
production were 8391 thousand tonnes 
(second in rank among the states), 30681 
lakh nos and 554 thousand kgs. 
respectively in 2003-04. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Punjab had 1.10% of 
Cattle, 6.12% of buffaloes, 0.36% of 
sheep, 0.22% of goats and 0.22% of pig 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 2.2% of the country’s total 
poultry population  
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 1828 1531 -16.25 
Indigenous cattle 810 508 -37.28 
Total cattle 2638 2039 -22.71 
Buffaloes 6171 5995 -2.85 
Total Bovines 8809 8034 -8.80 
Sheep 436 220 -49.54 
Goats 414 278 -32.85 
Pigs 96 29 -69.79 
Others 103 46 -55.34 
Total Livestock 9858 8607 -12.69 

Livestock 
In Punjab, the crossbred cattle 

has decreased by 16.3% and indigenous 
cattle decreased by 37.3% during the 
period between 16th and 17th census 
showing an overall decrease of 22.7% in 
total cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The buffalo population 

has also shown a  decline of 2.9% during 
the period. The population of sheep, 
goats and pigs has also decreased by 
49.5%, 32.9% and 69.8% respectively. 
The total livestock in the state has 
decreased from 9.858 million to 8.607 
million between these two censuses 
showing a decrease of 12.7%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 11022 10773 -2.26 
Ducks etc. 0 6   
Total Poultry 11022 10779 -2.20 

 
There is a slight decrease in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
decreased by around 2.3 % and the total 
poultry by 2.2 % in the state.     
 

Change in Total Poultry Population

0

4000

8000

12000

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Total Poultry
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 39 

3.22 RAJASTHAN 
  Rajasthan has a geographic area 
of 3,42,239 sq.km., which is 10.4 % of 
the country’s geographic area. The total 
human population of Rajasthan in 2001 
is 56.47 million (5.5 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is      
76.6 % and urban population is 23.4 % 
and the population density of 165 
persons per sq.km. The tribal population 
is 12.4 % of the population of the state.  
The state has a forest cover of 16,367 
sq.km. The estimates of milk, egg and 
wool production was 8054 thousand 
tonnes, 6722 lakh nos and 18900 
thousand kgs. respectively in 2003-04. 
The state produces highest wool in the 
country. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Rajasthan had 5.86% 
of cattle, 10.63% of buffaloes, 16.36% of 
sheep, 13.52% of goats and 2.50% of pig 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 1.27% of the country’s 
total poultry population. The state ranks 
third in buffaloes population, second in 
sheep population and second in goats 
population in the country. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 211 464 119.91 
Indigenous cattle 11931 10390 -12.92 
Total cattle 12142 10854 -10.61 
Buffaloes 9770 10414 6.59 
Total Bovines 21912 21268 -2.94 
Sheep 14585 10054 -31.07 
Goats 16971 16809 -0.96 
Pigs 305 338 10.82 
Camels 669 498 -25.56 
Others 213 171 -19.72 
Total Livestock 54655 49138 -10.10 

Livestock 
In Rajasthan, the crossbred cattle 

increased heavily by 119.9% but 
indigenous cattle decreased by 12.9% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 

census showing a decrease of 10.6% in 
total cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The buffalo population 
has increased by 6.6%; sheep and goat  
population has decreased by 31.1% and 
1.0% respectively. A heavy decline of 
25.6% has been observed in camel 
population. The total livestock in the 
state has decreased from 54.655 million 
to 49.138 million between these two 
censuses showing a decrease of 10.1%. 

Change in CB Cattle Population

0

100

200

300

400

500

1997 2003

Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Crossbred cattle  
Change in Ind. Cattle Population

0

5000

10000

15000

1997 2003
Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Indigenous cattle  
Change in Buffalo Population

0

4000

8000

12000

1997 2003
Years

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

in
 0

00

Buffaloes  



 40 

Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 4398 6185 40.63 
Ducks etc. 8 7 -12.50 
Total Poultry 4406 6192 40.54 

 
There is a sharp increase in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
increased by around 40.6 % and the total 
poultry by 40.5 % in the state.   The 
duck and other birds have shown 
decrease by 12.5% during the same 
period.   
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3.23 SIKKIM 
 
 The tiny Himalayan state of 
Sikkim, located in the North East area of 
the country is surrounded by Nepal and 
Bhutan. It has a geographic area of 7,096 
sq.km., which is 0.2 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total human 
population of Sikkim in 2001 is 0.54 
million (0.1 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is      
88.9 % and urban population is 11.1 % 
and the population density of 76 persons 
per sq.km. The tribal population is 22.4 
% of the population of the state. The 
forest cover of the state is 3,193 sq.km. 
In 2003-04, the state produced 48 
thousand tonnes of milk and 129 lakh 
nos. of egg. The wool production was 6 
thousand kgs. 
 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Sikkim had 0.09% of 
Cattle, 0.01% of sheep, 0.10% of goats 
and 0.28% of pig population of the 
country. About 10% of the yak 
population is in the state. The poultry 
population is 0.07% of the country’s 
total poultry population. 
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 52 80 53.85 
Indigenous cattle 91 79 -13.19 
Total cattle 143 159 11.19 
Buffaloes 2 2 0.00 
Yaks 5 7 40.00 
Total Bovines 150 168 12.00 
Sheep 5 6 20.00 
Goats 86 124 44.19 
Pigs 27 38 40.74 
Others 5 2 -60.00 
Total Livestock 273 338 23.81 

 
 

Livestock 
In Sikkim, the crossbred cattle 

has increased by 53.9% but indigenous 
cattle decreased by 13.2% during the 
period between 16h and 17th census. 
There is an increase of 11.2% in total 
cattle population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo population has 
remained constant and yak population 
has increased by 40%. The sheep, goat 
and pig population has increased much 
i.e.20%, 44.2% and 40.7% respectively. 
The yaks also increased by 40%. The 
total livestock in the state has increased 
from 0.273 million to 0.338 million 
between these two censuses showing an 
increase of 23.8%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 220 321 45.91 
Ducks etc. 1 1 0.00 
Total Poultry 221 322 45.70 

 
There is a sharp increase in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
increased by around 45.9 % and the total 
poultry by 45.7 % in the state.   The 
duck and other birds have not shown any 
decrease or increase during the period. 
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3.24 TAMIL NADU 
 
 The southern state of Tamil Nadu 
has a geographic area of 1,30,058 
sq.km., which is 4.0 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total human 
population of Tamil Nadu in 2001 is 
62.11 million (6.0 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 56.1 
% and urban population is 43.9 % and 
the population density of 478 persons 
per sq.km. The tribal population is 1 % 
of the population of the state. The state 
has a forest cover of 21,482 sq.km. In 
2003-04, the state produced 4752 
thousand tonnes of milk, 37836 lakh nos. 
of egg and 750 thousand kgs. of wool. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Tamil Nadu had 
4.94% of Cattle, 1.69% of buffaloes, 
9.1% of sheep, 6.58% of goats and 
2.37% of pig population of the country. 
The poultry population is 17.71% of the 
country’s total poultry population. The 
state ranks second in poultry population 
in the country. 
Livestock Population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 3506 5140 46.61
Indigenous cattle 5541 4001 -27.79
Total cattle 9047 9141 1.04
Buffaloes 2741 1658 -39.51
Total Bovines 11788 10799 -8.39
Sheep 5259 5593 6.35
Goats 6416 8177 27.45
Pigs 609 321 -47.29
Others 54 51 -5.56
Total Livestock 24126 24941 3.38
Livestock 

In Tamil Nadu, the crossbred 
cattle increased by 46.6% but indigenous 
cattle decreased by 27.8% during the 
period between 16th and 17th census. 
There is a decline of 1.0% in total cattle 
population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo population has 
decreased heavily by 39.5%, sheep and 

goat population has increased by 6.4% 
and 27.5% respectively. The pig 
population has decreased by 47.3%. The 
total livestock in the state has increased 
from 24.126 million to 24.941 million 
between these two censuses showing an 
increase of 3.4%. 
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Poultry    
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 35792 86120 140.61
Ducks etc. 719 471 -34.49
Total Poultry 36511 86591 137.16
 

There is a sharp increase in the 
fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
increased by around 140.6% and the 
total poultry by 137.2% in the state.   
The duck and other birds have shown a 
sharp decrease of 34.5% during the 
period. 
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3.25 TRIPURA 
 
 The state of Tripura, located in 
the North Eastern region of the country 
surrounded by Bangladesh, has a 
geographic area of 10,486 sq.km., which 
is 0.3 % of the country’s geographic 
area. The total human population of 
Tripura in 2001 is 3.2 million (0.3 % of 
the country’s population). The rural 
population is 83.0 % and urban 
population is 17.0 % and the population 
density of 304 persons per sq.km. The 
tribal population is 31.0 % of the 
population of the state.  The state has a 
forest cover of 7,065 sq.km. In 2003-04, 
the state produced 84 thousand tonnes of 
milk and 1005 lakh nos. of egg. 
 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Tripura had 0.41% 
of Cattle, 0.01% of buffaloes, 0.01 % of 
sheep, 0.38% of goats and 1.55% of pig 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 0.63% of the country’s 
total poultry population. 
Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 73 57 -21.92
Indigenous cattle 1155 702 -39.22
Total cattle 1228 759 -38.19
Buffaloes 18 14 -22.22
Total Bovines 1246 773 -37.96
Sheep 6 3 -50.00
Goats 639 472 -26.13
Pigs 211 209 -0.95
Others 2 0  
Total Livestock 2104 1457 -30.75
Livestock 

In Tripura, the crossbred cattle 
decreased heavily by 21.9% and 
indigenous cattle decreased by 39.2% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 
census. There is a decrease of 38.2% in 
total cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The buffalo population 

has decreased by 22.2%. The sheep and 
pig population has decreased by 50% 
and 0.9% respectively.  The total 
livestock in the state has decreased from 
2.104 million to 1.457 million between 
these two censuses showing a decrease 
of 30.8%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
   

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 2677 2271 -15.17 
Ducks etc. 918 786 -14.38 
Total Poultry 3595 3057 -14.97 

  
There is a decrease in the fowl 

population in the state during the period. 
The fowl population has decreased by 
around 15.2% and the total poultry by 
15% in the state.   The duck and other 
birds have shown a decline of 14.4% 
during the period. 
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3.26 UTTAR PRADESH   
 

 Uttar Pradesh has an area of 
2,40,928 sq.km. (7.3 % of the country’s 
geographic area).  In 2001,Uttar Pradesh, 
the highest populated state in the 
country, has a total population of 166.05 
million (16.2 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 79.2 
% and urban population is 20.8 % and 
the population density of 689 persons 
per sq.km. The tribal population is 
negligible. The forest cover of the state 
is 13,746 sq.km. In 2003-04, the state 
produced 15943 thousand tonnes of 
milk, 8740  lakh nos. of egg and 1929 
thousand kgs. of wool. 
  As per the last 17th livestock 
census, the state of Uttar Pradesh had 
10.02% of cattle, 23.4% of buffaloes, 
2.34% of sheep, 10.41% of goats and 
16.89% of pig population of the country. 
The state has the second highest cattle 
population, first buffaloes population, 
first pig population in the country. The 
poultry population is 2.4% of the 
country’s total poultry. 
Livestock Population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 2105 1634 -22.38
Indigenous cattle 17911 16917 -5.55
Total cattle 20016 18551 -7.32
Buffaloes 18996 22914 20.63
Total Bovines 39012 41465 6.29
Sheep 1905 1437 -24.57
Goats 11784 12941 9.82
Pigs 3135 2284 -27.15
Camels 31 16 -48.39
Others 545 388 -28.81
Total Livestock 56412 58531 3.76
Livestock 

In Uttar Pradesh, the crossbred 
cattle decreased by 22.4% and 
indigenous cattle decreased by 5.6% 
during the period between 16th and 17th 
census. There is an overall decrease of 
7.3% in total cattle population during the 

inter-censal period. The buffalo 
population has increased sharply by 
20.6%. The sheep, pig and camel 
population has decreased by 24.6%, 
27.2% and 48.3% respectively.  The goat 
population has increased by 9.8% during 
the period. The total livestock in the 
state has increased from 56.412 million 
to 58.531 million between these two 
censuses showing an increase of 3.8%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 11670 11262 -3.50 
Ducks etc. 445 456 2.47 
Total Poultry 12115 11718 -3.28 

 
 The fowl population has 

decreased by around 3.5% and the total 
poultry by 3.3% in the state.   The duck 
and other birds have shown an increase 
of 2.5% during the period. 
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3.27 UTTARANCHAL 
 

 Uttaranchal has an area of 
53,483 sq.km. (1.8 % of the country’s 
geographic area). The total population of 
Uttaranchal in 2001 is 8.48 million (1.6 
% of the country’s population). The rural 
population is 74.4 % and urban 
population is 25.6 % and the population 
density of 159 persons per sq.km. The 
tribal population is 3.0 % of the 
population of the state. The state has a 
forest cover of 23,938 sq.km. In 2003-
04, the state produced 1188 thousand 
tonnes of milk, 1842  lakh nos. of egg 
and 342 thousand kgs. of wool. 

  
As per the last 17th livestock 

census, the state of Uttaranchal had 
1.18% of Cattle, 1.25% of buffaloes, 
0.48% of sheep, 0.93% of goats and 
0.24% of pig population of the country.  
The poultry population is 0.41% of the 
country’s total poultry.   

 
Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 103 228 121.36 
Indigenous cattle 1927 1961 1.76 
Total cattle 2030 2189 7.83 
Buffaloes 1094 1228 12.25 
Total Bovines 3124 3417 9.38 
Sheep 311 296 -4.82 
Goats 1070 1158 8.22 
Pigs 32 33 3.13 
Others 49 40 -18.37 
Total Livestock 4586 4944 7.81 

Livestock 
In Uttaranchal, the crossbred 

cattle increased heavily by 121.4% and 
indigenous cattle increased by 1.8% 
during the period between 16h and 17th 
census. There is an overall increase of 
7.8% in total cattle population during the 
inter-censal period. The buffalo 
population has also increased by 12.3%. 

The goat and pig population has 
increased by 8.2% and 3.1% 
respectively.  The sheep population has 
decreased by 4.8% during the period. 
The total livestock in the state has 
increased from 4.586 million to 4.944 
million between these two censuses 
showing an increase of 7.8%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 954 1967 106.18 
Ducks etc. 17 17 0.00 
Total Poultry 971 1984 104.33 

 
The fowl population has 

increased by around 106.2% and the 
total poultry by 104.3 % in the state.   
The duck and other birds have not 
shown any change during the period. 
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3.28 WEST BENGAL 
 
 The state of West Bengal, located 
in the eastern region of the country, has 
a geographic area of 88,752 sq.km., 
which is 2.7 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total human 
population of West Bengal in 2001 is 
80.22 million (7.8 % of the country’s 
population). The rural population is 72.0 
% and urban population is 18.0 % and 
the population density of 904 persons 
per sq.km. The tribal population is 5.6 % 
of the population of the state. The state 
is first in terms of the population density. 
The state has a forest cover of 10,693 
sq.km. in the year 2003-04 The state 
produced 3686 thousand tones of milk, 
28204 lakh nos. of eggs and 651 
thousand kgs. of wool. 
 
    As per the data, the state of 
West Bengal had 10.21% of Cattle, 
1.11% of buffaloes, 2.48% of sheep, 
15.1% of goats and 9.63% of pig 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 12.4% of the country’s 
total poultry population. The state ranks 
first in goats and third in poultry 
population among the states. 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 936 1119 19.55 
Indigenous cattle 16895 17794 5.32 
Total cattle 17831 18913 6.07 
Buffaloes 1233 1086 -11.92 
Total Bovines 19064 19999 4.90 
Sheep 1462 1525 4.31 
Goats 15648 18774 19.98 
Pigs 805 1301 61.61 
Others 18 18 0.00 
Total Livestock 36997 41617 12.49 

Livestock 
In West Bengal, the crossbred 

cattle has increased sharply by 19.6% 
and indigenous cattle increased by 5.3% 

during the period between 16th and 17th 
census.    There is an increase of 6.1% in 
total cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The buffalo  population 
have decreased by 11.9%. There is an 
increase of 4.3%, 20% and 61.6% in 
sheep, goat and pig population 
respectively. The total livestock in the 
state has increased from 36.997 million 
to 41.617 million between these two 
censuses showing an increase of 12.5%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 
 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 16933 43700 158.08 
Ducks etc. 16376 16956 3.54 
Total Poultry 33309 60656 82.10 

 
The fowl population has inreased 

sharply by around 158% and the total 
poultry by 82.1% in the state.  The duck 
and other birds have shown an increase 
of 3.5% during the period. 
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3.29 ANDAMAN & 
NICOBAR ISLANDS 
 
 The Union Territory of Andaman 
& Nicobar Islands, located in the Bay of 
Bengal, has 349 small and big islands. It 
has a geographic area of 8,249 sq.km., 
which is 0.3 % of the country’s 
geographic area. The total human 
population of Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands in 2001 is 0.36 million, of which 
the rural population is 67.3 % and urban 
population is 32.7 % and the population 
density of 43 persons per sq.km. The 
tribal population is 9.5 % of the 
population of the Union Territory. The 
forest cover of the Union Territory is 
6,930 sq.km. 
 
  According to the 2003 Livestock 
census, Andaman & Nicobar Islands had 
0.03 % of Cattle, 0.02 % of buffaloes,   
and 0.39% of pig population of the 
country. The poultry population is 
0.19% of the country’s total poultry 
population.   

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 6 13 116.67 
Indigenous cattle 54 51 -5.56 
Total cattle 60 64 6.67 
Buffaloes 14 16 14.29 
Total Bovines 74 80 8.11 
Goats 71 64 -9.86 
Pigs 43 52 20.93 
Total Livestock 188 196 4.26 

Livestock 
In Andaman & Nicobar Islands, 

the crossbred cattle increased heavily by 
116.7% but indigenous cattle has 
decreased by 5.6% during the period 
between 16th and 17th census.    There is 
an increase of 6.7% in total cattle 
population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo and pig population 
have increased by 14.3% and 20.9% 

respectively. The goat population has 
decreased by 9.9%. The total livestock in 
the state has increased from 0.188 
million to 0.196 million between these 
two censuses showing an increase of 
4.3%. 
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Change in Goats Population
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Poultry 
Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 738 857 16.12 
Ducks etc. 63 74 17.46 
Total Poultry 801 931 16.23 

 
 The fowl population has 

increased by around 16.1% and the total 
poultry by 16.2 % in the UT.  The duck 
and other birds have also shown an 
increase of 17.5% during the period. 
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3.30 CHANDIGARH 
 
 The Union Territory of 
Chandigarh, situated in the Northern 
region of the country is the capital of 
Haryana & Punjab. It has a small 
geographic area of 114 sq.km. The total 
human population of Chandigarh in 
2001 is 0.9 million, of which the rural 
population is only 10.2 % and urban 
population is 89.8 % and the population 
density of 7,903 persons per sq.km. The 
Union Territory has a forest cover of 
only 9 sq.km. In 2003-04, the UT 
produced 44 thousand tonnes of milk 
and 249 lakh nos. of egg.  
 
  According to the 17th Livestock 
census, Chandigarh had 0.02% of 
buffaloes and 0.01% of total livestock 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 0.03 % of the country’s 
total poultry population.   
 
 
Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 6 5 -16.67
Indigenous cattle 1 1 0.00
Total cattle 7 6 -14.29
Buffaloes 23 23 0.00
Total Bovines 30 29 -3.33
Goats 0 1  
Pigs 3 0  
Total Livestock 33 30 -9.09
 
Livestock 
 

In Chandigarh, the crossbred 
cattle decreased by 16.7% but 
indigenous cattle has not shown any 
change during the period between 16th 
and 17th census.    There is a decrease of 
14.3% in total cattle population during 
the inter-censal period. The buffalo   
population has also not changed.  The 

total livestock in the state has decreased 
from 0.033 million to 0.030 million 
between these two censuses showing a 
decrease of 9.1 %. 
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Poultry 
 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 294 152 -48.30
Ducks etc. 10 0 -100.00
Total Poultry 304 152 -50.00
 

 The fowl population has 
decreased by around 48.3% and the total 
poultry by 50% in the UT during the 
period. 
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3.31 DADRA & NAGAR 
HAVELI 
 
 The Union Territory of Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli, located in the West coast 
surrounded by Gujarat and Maharashtra 
has a geographic area of 491 sq.km. The 
total human population of Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli in 2001 is 0.22 million, of 
which the rural population is 77.1 % and 
urban population is 22.9 % and the 
population density of 449 persons per 
sq.km. The Union Territory has a large 
tribal population consisting of 79.0 % of 
the population of the Union Territory.  
The forest cover of the Union Territory 
is 219 sq.km. In 2003-04, the estimates 
of milk and egg production in the UT 
were 8 thousand tonnes and 15 lakh nos. 
respectively. 
 
   According to the 17th Livestock 
census, Dadra & Nagar Haveli had 
0.03% of Cattle and 0.02% of goat’s 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 0.02% of the country’s 
total poultry population.   
 

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 1 1 0.00 
Indigenous cattle 59 49 -16.95 
Total cattle 60 50 -16.67 
Buffaloes 4 4 0.00 
Total Bovines 64 54 -15.63 
Goats 20 21 5.00 
Pig 0 3   
Total Livestock 84 78 -7.14 

 
Livestock 

In Dadra & Nagar Haveli, the 
crossbred cattle were same at one 
thousand and indigenous cattle 
decreased by 16.9% during the period 
between 16th and 17th census. There is an 
overall decrease of 16.7% in cattle 

population during the inter-censal 
period. The buffalo population has not 
changed and goat population has 
increased by 5%. The total livestock in 
the state has decreased from 0.084 
million to 0.078 million between these 
two censuses showing a decrease of  
7.14%. 
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 411 106 -74.21 
Ducks etc. 0 0   
Total Poultry 411 106 -74.21 

 
There is a sharp decrease in the 

fowl population in the state during the 
period. The fowl population has 
decreased by around 74%.    
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3.32 DAMAN & DIU 
 
 The Union Territory of Daman & 
Diu, situated in the West coast within 
Gujarat, has a geographic area of 112 
sq.km. The total human population of 
Daman & Diu in 2001 is 0.16 million, of 
which the rural population is 63.7 % and 
urban population is 36.3 % and the 
population density of 1,411 persons per 
sq.km. The tribal population is 11.5 % of 
the population of the Union Territory.  
The forest cover of the Union Territory 
is only 6 sq.km. In 2003-04, the milk 
and egg production have been estimates 
to be 1 thousand tonnes and 40 lakh nos. 
respectively. 
 
  According to the 17th  Livestock 
census, Daman & Diu had very little 
livestock population. 
  

Livestock Population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 0 0   
Indigenous cattle 6 4 -33.33 
Total cattle 6 4 -33.33 
Buffaloes 1 1 0.00 
Total Bovines 7 5 -28.57 
Goats 5 4 -20.00 
Total Livestock 12 9 -25.00 

 
Livestock 
 

In Daman & Diu, there is a 
decline of 33.3% in indigenous cattle 
population during the inter-censal 
period. A total of around one thousand 
buffaloes have been counted in the 17th 
livestock census. The goats population 
has declined by 28.6%.  The total 
livestock in the state has decreased from 
0.012 million to 0.009 million between 
these two censuses showing a decrease 
of  25.0%. 
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Poultry 
 

Poultry population (000)   % increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 23 28 21.74 
Ducks etc. 0 1   
Total Poultry 23 29 26.09 

 
There is a marginal increase in 

the fowl population in the state during 
the period. The fowl population has 
increased by around 21.7%.   
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3.33    DELHI 
 
 The Union Territory of Delhi, 
capital of the country, has a geographic 
area of 1,483 sq.km. The total human 
population of Delhi in 2001 is 13.78 
million (1.3 % of the country’s 
population), of which the rural 
population is 7.0 % and urban 
population is 93.0 % and the population 
density of 9,294 persons per sq.km.  The 
forest cover of the Union Territory is 
111 sq.km. The milk and egg production 
estimates of the UT in 2003-04 were 299 
thousand tones and 264 lakh nos. 
respectively.  
 
  According to the 2003 Livestock 
census, Delhi had 0.05% of Cattle, 0.24 
% of buffaloes, 0.01% of goats and 0.2% 
of pig population of the country. The 
poultry population is 0.09 % of the 
country’s total poultry population.   
  
Livestock Population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 60 58 -3.33
Indigenous cattle 36 34 -5.56
Total cattle 96 92 -4.17
Buffaloes 203 231 13.79
Total Bovines 299 323 8.03
Sheep 11 3 -72.73
Goats 25 17 -32.00
Pigs 31 28 -9.68
Others 3 3 0.00
Total Livestock 369 374 1.36
 
Livestock 
 

In Delhi, the crossbred cattle 
decreased by 3.3 % as well as 
indigenous cattle decreased by 5.6 % 
during the period between 16th and 17th 
census. There is an overall decrease of 
4.2 % in cattle population during the 
inter-censal period. The buffalo 
population has increased by 13.8 % but 

goat and pig population has decreased 
much i.e. 32% and 9.7 % respectively. 
The sheep population has decreased 
drastically by 72.7%. The total livestock 
in the state has increased from 0.369 
million to 0.374 million between these 
two censuses showing an increase of 
1.4%. 
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Change in Goats Population
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Poultry 
Poultry population (000)   % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Fowls 646 458 -29.10
Ducks etc.  1  
Total Poultry 646 459 -28.95
 

There is a sharp decrease in the 
fowl population during the period. The 
fowl population has decreased by around 
29.1 %.    
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3.34 LAKSHADWEEP 
 
 The Union Territory of 
Lakshadweep, consisting of a group of 
36 islands in Arabian Sea, has a 
geographic area of only 32 sq.km. Only 
22 islands are inhabited. The total 
human population of Lakshadweep in 
2001 is 0.06 million, of which the rural 
population is 55.5 % and urban 
population is 44.5 % and the population 
density of 1,894 persons per sq.km. The 
forest cover of the Union Territory is 27 
sq.km. The estimates of production of 
milk and egg in the UT in 2003-04 were 
1 thousand tones and 110 lakh nos. 
respectively. 
 
  According to the 2003 Livestock 
census, Lakshadweep had very little 
livestock population.   
  

Livestock Population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Crossbred cattle 1 2 100.00 
Indigenous cattle 3 2 -33.33 
Total cattle 4 4 0.00 
Total Bovines 4 4 0.00 
Goats 26 47 80.77 
Total Livestock 30 51 70.00 

 
Livestock 
 

In Lakshadweep, around two 
thousand crossbred cattle were found in 
17th census. The indigenous cattle 
decreased by 33.3% during the period 
between 16th and 17th census. The goat 
population has increased by 80.8%. The 
total livestock in the UT has increased 
from 0.030 million to 0.051 million 
between these two censuses showing an 
increase of 70.0%. 
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Change in Total Livestock Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000)   
% 

increase/ 
  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 76 129 69.74 
Ducks etc. 2 17  750.00  
Total Poultry 78 146 87.18 

  
The fowl population has 

increased by around 69.7% and the total 
poultry by 87.2% in the UT.  The duck 
and other birds have shown a sharp 
increase of 750 % during the period. 
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3.35 PONDICHERRY 
 
 The Union Territory of 
Pondicherry is scarred over four 
locations, each being called a district. 
Pondicherry, Karaikal (enclosed within 
Tamil Nadu), Yaman (enclosed within 
Andhra Pradesh) and Mahe (enclosed 
within Kerala). It has a total geographic 
area of 480 sq.km. The total human 
population of Pondicherry in 2001 is 
0.97 million (0.1 % of the country’s 
population), of which the rural 
population is 33.4 % and urban 
population is 66.6 % and the population 
density of 2,029 persons per sq.km. The 
forest cover of the Union Territory is 36 
sq.km. In 2003-04 the milk and egg 
production was estimated to be 40 
thousand tonnes and 100 lakh nos. 
respectively. 
 
  According to the 2003 Livestock 
census, Pondicherry had 0.04% of 
Cattle, 0.04% of goats and 0.01 % of pig 
population of the country. The poultry 
population is 0.05% of the country’s 
total poultry population.   
  
Livestock Population (000) 
  % increase/
  1997 2003 decrease
Crossbred cattle 50 63 26.00
Indigenous cattle 23 16 -30.43
Total cattle 73 79 8.22
Buffaloes 4 4 0.00
Total Bovines 77 83 7.79
Sheep 1 2 100.00
Goats 40 48 20.00
Pigs 1 1 0.00
Total Livestock 119 134 12.61
 
Livestock 

 
In Pondicherry, the crossbred 

cattle has increased by 26% but the 
indigenous cattle has decreased by 

30.4% during the period between 16th 
and 17th census. There is a growth 8.2% 
in total cattle population during the inter-
censal period. The sheep and goat 
population have increased by 100% and 
20% respectively. The total livestock in 
the UT has increased from 0.119 million 
to 0.134 million between these two 
censuses showing an increase of 17.5%. 
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Change in Sheep Population
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Poultry 

Poultry population (000) 
  

% 
increase/ 

  1997 2003 decrease 
Fowls 116 207 78.45 
Ducks etc. 5 37 640.00 
Total Poultry 121 244 101.65 

 
There is a sharp increase in the 

total poultry (101.7 %) in the UT.  The 
duck and other birds have shown an 
increase of 640.0 % during the period. 
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 1 
1/2 yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding 
and work

 others

Cattle

Crossbred/Exotic

Male

Total 
Crossbred/ 
Exotic male

Location

1 2 6543 87

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003

Over 2 1/2 years

R
U

82 48 10 107 9 4
4 2 1 3 1 0

86T 50 11 110 9 4

261
11

272

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1 0 0
1T 1 1 1 1 0

1
4
5

Arunachal Pradesh

R
U

45 25 5 11 4 4
15 9 1 2 1 0
60T 34 7 12 5 4

94
28

122

Assam

R
U

75 51 13 39 6 8
13 7 1 2 1 1
88T 59 14 41 7 8

191
26

217

Bihar

R
U

14 17 2 81 2 2
3 2 0 3 0 0

17T 19 2 85 2 2

118
9

127

Chhatisgarh

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0 0

1
0
2

Goa

R
U

32 25 5 41 4 3
2 2 1 1 0 0

34T 27 6 43 4 4

111
7

118

Gujarat

R
U

41 18 4 40 4 2
3 1 0 1 0 0

44T 19 4 41 4 2

108
6

114

Haryana

R
U

43 22 3 67 2 0
1 0 0 0 0 0

44T 22 3 67 2 1

137
1

139

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

120 71 12 112 20 3
9 4 1 6 1 0

129T 75 13 118 21 3

338
21

359

Jammu & Kashmir

R
U

7 5 2 7 1 0
4 2 1 1 0 0

11T 7 2 8 1 0

22
8

29

Jharkhand

R
U

66 30 4 24 2 2
4 3 1 2 0 0

70T 32 5 26 2 3

128
11

139

Karnataka

R
U

89 27 3 6 2 3
4 1 0 0 0 0

93T 29 3 6 2 3

129
6

135

Kerala

1



State 

under 1yr 1 to 1 
1/2 yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding 
and work

 others

Cattle

Crossbred/Exotic

Male

Total 
Crossbred/ 
Exotic male

Location

1 2 6543 87

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003

Over 2 1/2 years

R
U

28 21 4 13 3 3
4 4 1 2 0 0

32T 24 6 14 3 4

72
11
83

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

162 104 15 166 23 6
21 13 3 17 6 1

183T 117 18 184 29 7

477
61

538

Maharashtra

R
U

4 4 2 2 3 1
2 2 1 1 2 0
6T 6 3 4 5 1

17
8

25

Manipur

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0 0

2
0
2

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0 0

1
1
2

Mizoram

R
U

11 12 4 7 3 6
5 7 4 2 2 8

17T 18 9 10 4 13

42
28
71

Nagaland

R
U

93 70 7 127 2 5
12 7 1 4 0 0

105T 77 8 131 2 5

304
24

328

Orissa

R
U

77 36 8 122 14 2
5 3 1 4 1 1

83T 39 9 125 15 2

260
14

274

Punjab

R
U

32 13 2 11 2 1
4 2 1 1 0 1

37T 15 3 11 2 1

61
9

69

Rajasthan

R
U

8 5 1 8 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
8T 5 1 8 1 1

23
0

24

Sikkim

R
U

399 240 45 125 20 22
74 34 11 14 6 3

473T 274 56 139 26 25

851
142
993

Tamilnadu

R
U

5 2 0 1 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0
6T 3 0 1 0 0

10
1

11

Tripura

R
U

150 102 12 149 7 8
16 8 2 5 0 1

166T 109 14 154 7 8

427
32

459

Uttar Pradesh

2



State 

under 1yr 1 to 1 
1/2 yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding 
and work

 others

Cattle

Crossbred/Exotic

Male

Total 
Crossbred/ 
Exotic male

Location

1 2 6543 87

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003

Over 2 1/2 years

R
U

16 9 2 17 2 1
1 1 0 0 0 0

17T 10 3 17 2 1

47
3

50

Uttaranchal

R
U

93 56 8 24 5 4
18 9 2 3 1 1

110T 65 11 26 6 4

189
33

222

West Bengal

R
U

1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 0 0 0

3
0
3

Andaman & Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

1
0
1

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

3 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0
4T 1 0 0 0 0

4
2
6

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

4 1 0 1 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0
5T 2 0 2 0 0

7
2
9

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

1705
230

1935

1016
125

1141

175
36

211

1310
77

1386

141
24

165

90
18

109

4437
509

4945

3



State 

under 1yr 1 to 2 
1/2 yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
once

 others

Cattle

Crossbred/Exotic

Female

Total Cb/ 
Ex Female

Location

1 9  13121110 15 14

Over  2 1/2 years

16

Total 
Crossbred 

/Exotic

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003

R
U

164 123 330 124 54 6
7 5 16 5 2 0

171T 128 129 55 7

800
36

836346 1107

Andhra Pradesh 1061
46

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
1 1 3 1 0 0
2T 2 1 1 0

2
7
94 13

Arunachal 
Pradesh

2
11

R
U

46 43 73 35 16 5
20 17 38 16 7 4
66T 60 51 22 9

218
101
318110 440

Assam 312
129

R
U

181 174 311 153 41 25
32 26 80 25 6 3

213T 199 178 47 29

886
172

1057391 1274

Bihar 1077
197

R
U

19 21 31 21 9 2
4 3 10 4 1 0

23T 24 26 10 3

104
22

12641 253

Chhatisgarh 222
31

R
U

2 1 4 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0
2T 2 1 1 0

9
1

115 12

Goa 11
1

R
U

89 83 237 64 15 4
5 5 13 4 2 1

93T 88 67 17 5

492
29

521251 639

Gujarat 602
37

R
U

88 74 167 71 17 5
8 4 19 5 1 1

96T 78 76 18 5

421
38

459186 573

Haryana 529
44

R
U

105 72 250 77 22 3
2 1 5 2 0 0

107T 73 79 22 3

528
10

538255 677

Himachal 
Pradesh

665
12

R
U

207 151 412 83 23 5
16 13 41 8 2 1

223T 164 90 25 5

880
81

961453 1320

Jammu & 
Kashmir

1218
102

R
U

13 10 31 5 4 2
10 7 29 3 1 1
23T 17 9 5 2

65
51

11661 145

Jharkhand 87
58

R
U

262 217 637 209 39 6
16 16 44 12 3 1

278T 233 221 41 7

1371
93

1463682 1602

Karnataka 1498
104

R
U

270 419 570 175 54 23
15 24 38 9 3 2

285T 442 184 56 25

1511
89

1600607 1735

Kerala 1640
95

4



State 

under 1yr 1 to 2 
1/2 yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
once

 others

Cattle

Crossbred/Exotic

Female

Total Cb/ 
Ex Female

Location

1 9  13121110 15 14

Over  2 1/2 years

16

Total 
Crossbred 

/Exotic

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003

R
U

38 37 81 30 2 2
8 9 19 6 1 1

47T 46 36 3 3

191
43

234100 317

Madhya Pradesh 263
54

R
U

359 311 822 404 62 12
55 42 112 52 7 2

413T 352 456 70 14

1970
269

2238934 2776

Maharashtra 2446
330

R
U

5 5 9 5 3 1
3 3 5 4 1 0
8T 8 9 4 1

29
15
4414 69

Manipur 45
24

R
U

2 1 10 3 2 0
0 0 1 0 0 0
2T 2 4 3 0

19
2

2111 23

Meghalaya 21
2

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
1 1 3 1 0 0
1T 1 1 1 0

1
6
73 9

Mizoram 2
7

R
U

14 14 24 9 14 1
8 8 28 25 25 1

22T 22 34 39 2

76
96

17253 243

Nagaland 118
125

R
U

131 129 212 121 32 19
18 15 37 17 5 0

149T 144 137 37 19

644
91

735248 1063

Orissa 948
115

R
U

193 250 525 162 38 7
11 10 42 12 4 4

204T 260 174 41 11

1174
83

1257567 1531

Punjab 1433
97

R
U

68 56 134 51 11 1
11 10 39 11 2 0
79T 65 62 13 2

322
72

394173 464

Rajasthan 383
81

R
U

11 9 23 10 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

11T 9 10 3 0

56
1

5623 80

Sikkim 79
1

R
U

768 615 1460 618 146 58
98 78 204 70 21 11

866T 693 688 167 69

3666
482

41471665 5140

Tamilnadu 4517
623

R
U

10 8 16 7 1 0
1 1 2 1 0 0

11T 9 7 1 0

42
4

4718 57

Tripura 52
5

R
U

234 175 424 134 43 20
32 19 70 15 4 5

266T 194 149 47 25

1030
145

1175493 1634

Uttar Pradesh 1457
177
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 2 
1/2 yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
once

 others

Cattle

Crossbred/Exotic

Female

Total Cb/ 
Ex Female

Location

1 9  13121110 15 14

Over  2 1/2 years

16

Total 
Crossbred 

/Exotic

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003

R
U

34 28 62 24 6 1
5 4 10 3 0 0

39T 32 27 6 2

156
22

17872 228

Uttaranchal 203
25

R
U

153 138 290 113 53 0
29 26 63 23 9 0

182T 164 136 62 0

747
150
897353 1119

West Bengal 936
183

R
U

2 2 3 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2T 2 2 0 0

9
1

103 13

Andaman & 
Nicobar

12
1

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0 0
1T 1 0 0 0

2
3
53 5

Chandigarh 2
3

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
0
11 1

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

1
0

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00 0

Daman & Diu 0
0

R
U

8 3 22 3 0 0
3 2 8 1 0 0

11T 5 4 0 0

37
14
5131 58

Delhi 41
17

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
1
21 2

Lakshadweep 1
1

R
U

10 8 17 6 1 2
3 2 4 1 0 0

13T 10 7 1 2

43
10
5421 63

Pondicherry 50
12

All India  Total R
U
T

3486
422

3909

3178
352

3530

7191
986

8177

2721
333

3054

711
108
819

213
39

252

17500
2241

19741

21937
2750

24686
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State under 1yr 1 to 2 1/2 
yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding and 

work

 others

Cattle

Indigenous

Male

Total 
Indigenous 

male

Location

1 17 21201918 2322

(In thousands)

Over 2 1/2 years

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

359 458 154 3095 238 70
33 40 10 218 28 4

392T 498 164 3313 266 75

4374
333

4707

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

30 33 17 51 18 9
8 8 5 16 5 2

38T 41 22 67 23 10

157
44

201

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

665 786 85 1802 247 52
55 67 6 55 51 7

719T 853 91 1857 298 59

3637
241

3878

Assam

R
U

553 733 585 2084 71 63
18 18 7 49 1 2

571T 751 591 2134 72 65

4089
95

4184

Bihar

R
U

492 781 41 2789 105 35
19 24 1 48 6 1

511T 805 42 2837 111 36

4244
99

4343

Chhatisgarh

R
U

3 5 1 17 2 1
0 1 0 2 0 0
3T 5 1 19 3 1

28
4

32

Goa

R
U

287 365 66 2410 57 37
15 15 6 24 2 3

301T 380 71 2433 60 40

3222
64

3286

Gujarat

R
U

58 45 11 272 4 5
4 3 1 5 0 1

63T 49 12 277 4 6

395
15

410

Haryana

R
U

63 79 10 617 25 3
0 0 0 2 0 0

63T 79 10 620 25 3

797
3

800

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

110 102 17 401 67 5
3 2 1 6 1 0

112T 104 17 407 68 5

702
12

714

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

365 517 82 2970 169 35
6 7 1 26 1 1

371T 524 84 2996 170 36

4138
43

4181

Jharkhand

R
U

349 372 35 2758 35 16
12 14 3 77 3 1

361T 386 38 2835 38 18

3566
110

3677

Karnataka

R
U

17 12 2 9 1 2
1 1 0 0 0 0

18T 13 2 10 2 2

45
2

47

Kerala
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State under 1yr 1 to 2 1/2 
yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding and 

work

 others

Cattle

Indigenous

Male

Total 
Indigenous 

male

Location

1 17 21201918 2322

(In thousands)

Over 2 1/2 years

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

996 1387 239 5782 218 69
76 86 10 203 9 2

1072T 1473 249 5985 226 71

8690
386

9077

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

585 762 104 5254 294 54
64 70 14 356 46 7

649T 832 118 5610 340 61

7053
557

7610

Maharashtra

R
U

20 26 6 85 21 4
2 4 1 16 5 0

22T 30 6 101 26 4

162
27

189

Manipur

R
U

44 56 45 96 73 26
1 2 0 3 1 0

45T 57 46 99 74 26

339
7

347

Meghalaya

R
U

3 3 1 3 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 4 1 3 1 1

11
1

12

Mizoram

R
U

19 23 8 25 5 7
1 2 0 1 0 0

21T 25 8 27 6 7

88
5

93

Nagaland

R
U

744 1016 70 4740 95 53
23 25 2 67 2 1

766T 1040 72 4807 98 54

6718
120

6838

Orissa

R
U

23 32 3 217 2 1
2 2 1 5 0 0

26T 34 4 222 2 1

278
11

289

Punjab

R
U

680 621 60 1906 165 26
24 24 5 29 2 4

704T 645 65 1936 167 30

3459
88

3547

Rajasthan

R
U

6 5 1 19 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
6T 5 1 19 1 1

33
0

33

Sikkim

R
U

257 244 77 831 61 44
21 16 7 35 4 3

278T 260 83 867 65 47

1514
85

1599

Tamilnadu

R
U

54 61 12 168 12 3
1 1 0 1 0 0

56T 62 13 169 12 3

311
3

314

Tripura

R
U

1380 1367 79 5086 80 98
41 31 4 64 3 6

1421T 1398 83 5150 83 105

8089
149

8239

Uttar Pradesh
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State under 1yr 1 to 2 1/2 
yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding and 

work

 others

Cattle

Indigenous

Male

Total 
Indigenous 

male

Location

1 17 21201918 2322

(In thousands)

Over 2 1/2 years

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

99 122 24 599 21 6
1 1 0 3 0 0

101T 123 25 603 21 6

872
7

879

Uttaranchal

R
U

1116 1482 108 4888 126 104
34 32 4 45 3 3

1150T 1514 112 4933 129 106

7825
120

7945

West Bengal

R
U

3 4 1 13 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 4 1 13 1 0

23
0

23

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

1 2 0 27 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 2 0 27 1 0

32
0

32

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 2 0 0

3
0
3

Daman & Diu

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0
2T 1 0 0 0 0

2
2
4

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
1

Lakshadweep

R
U

1 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 1 0 0

2
1
3

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

9383
467

9851

11503
497

12000

1945
89

2034

49020
1357

50377

2217
174

2391

830
50

881

74899
2635

77534
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State 

under 
1yr

1 to 3 
yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
 others

Cattle

Indigenous

Female

Total 
Indigenou
s FemaleLocation

1 24  28272625 30 29

Over  3 years

31

Total 
Indigenou

s cattle

(In thousands)

Total 
cattle

32

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

578 577 1155 631 214 53
51 58 95 53 16 5

629T 636 684 229 58

3208
278

34861250 8193

Andhra 
Pradesh

7582
611

8643
658

9300

R
U

37 45 71 24 19 10
8 11 13 3 2 1

45T 56 27 21 11

205
38

24484 445

Arunachal 
Pradesh

362
83

365
94

458

R
U

783 840 1234 671 220 94
44 78 86 44 18 11

827T 917 715 237 105

3841
280

41221320 7999

Assam 7478
522

7790
650

8440

R
U

1030 1024 1648 1069 170 99
42 44 80 43 7 14

1072T 1068 1112 178 114

5041
230

52711728 9455

Bihar 9130
325

10206
523

10729

R
U

643 858 1044 1192 330 78
25 28 41 36 10 2

668T 885 1228 340 80

4145
141

42861085 8629

Chhatisgarh 8389
240

8611
271

8882

R
U

5 5 9 5 1 0
1 1 2 1 0 0
6T 6 6 2 1

27
4

3111 63

Goa 55
9

66
10
76

R
U

538 554 1319 676 154 48
33 32 87 38 12 7

571T 586 714 167 56

3290
208

34981406 6785

Gujarat 6512
273

7114
309

7424

R
U

105 81 177 108 22 16
8 8 10 15 4 4

113T 89 122 26 20

508
49

557187 967

Haryana 903
64

1432
108

1540

R
U

129 109 279 198 34 8
0 0 1 1 0 0

130T 109 199 34 8

757
2

759280 1559

Himachal 
Pradesh

1554
5

2219
17

2236

R
U

215 164 394 190 45 12
6 8 11 3 3 0

221T 172 193 47 12

1019
30

1050405 1764

Jammu & 
Kashmir

1722
42

2940
144

3084

R
U

615 674 1192 601 137 51
13 11 28 8 2 1

628T 684 610 139 52

3270
63

33321220 7513

Jharkhand 7408
106

7495
164

7659

R
U

743 661 1354 1069 254 45
25 25 53 25 5 2

768T 686 1093 258 47

4126
134

42601407 7936

Karnataka 7692
244

9191
348

9539

R
U

69 89 101 43 15 5
4 5 6 2 1 0

73T 94 45 16 6

323
18

341107 387

Kerala 368
20

2008
115

2122
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State 

under 
1yr

1 to 3 
yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
 others

Cattle

Indigenous

Female

Total 
Indigenou
s FemaleLocation

1 24  28272625 30 29

Over  3 years

31

Total 
Indigenou

s cattle

(In thousands)

Total 
cattle

32

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

1525 1741 3069 2276 113 202
112 109 220 139 5 8

1637T 1850 2415 117 210

8926
593

95193289 18595

Madhya 
Pradesh

17616
979

17879
1033

18913

R
U

875 1045 1667 1516 194 48
106 89 221 128 23 5
981T 1134 1644 217 53

5344
573

59171888 13527

Maharashtra 12397
1130

14843
1460

16303

R
U

23 29 45 24 14 4
4 4 5 4 2 1

27T 33 28 17 5

140
20

16050 349

Manipur 302
47

347
71

418

R
U

50 54 129 80 52 22
1 1 2 3 1 0

52T 55 83 53 22

388
10

397132 744

Meghalaya 727
17

748
19

767

R
U

2 2 4 2 2 0
0 0 1 0 0 0
3T 3 3 2 0

13
2

144 27

Mizoram 24
3

26
10
36

R
U

19 22 33 14 17 2
2 2 2 1 1 0

21T 24 15 18 2

106
9

11535 208

Nagaland 194
14

312
139
451

R
U

1039 1173 1594 1544 350 122
35 36 55 42 10 1

1075T 1210 1586 360 123

5822
180

60021649 12840

Orissa 12540
300

13488
416

13903

R
U

33 37 78 31 9 4
3 4 8 6 3 3

36T 41 38 12 7

192
27

21986 508

Punjab 470
38

1904
135

2039

R
U

1084 995 2090 1945 334 45
54 57 119 95 14 11

1138T 1052 2040 348 56

6492
350

68432208 10390

Rajasthan 9951
439

10334
520

10854

R
U

10 7 17 9 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

10T 7 9 2 0

46
0

4617 79

Sikkim 79
0

158
1

159

R
U

401 415 770 482 117 58
30 29 62 27 7 5

431T 444 509 124 62

2242
160

2402832 4001

Tamilnadu 3756
245

8272
869

9141

R
U

74 83 133 77 9 3
2 2 4 2 0 0

76T 85 79 9 3

378
10

388136 702

Tripura 689
13

742
17

759

R
U

1629 1462 3206 1521 434 122
64 49 130 44 10 6

1693T 1512 1565 443 129

8375
304

86783336 16917

Uttar Pradesh 16464
453

17921
630

18551
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State 

under 
1yr

1 to 3 
yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
 others

Cattle

Indigenous

Female

Total 
Indigenou
s FemaleLocation

1 24  28272625 30 29

Over  3 years

31

Total 
Indigenou

s cattle

(In thousands)

Total 
cattle

32

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

222 200 378 207 47 8
5 4 8 3 1 0

227T 204 210 47 8

1062
20

1082385 1961

Uttaranchal 1934
27

2137
51

2188

R
U

1628 2140 2911 2163 613 0
71 79 141 77 26 0

1700T 2218 2240 639 0

9455
394

98493053 17794

West Bengal 17280
514

18216
698

18913

R
U

5 6 8 7 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
5T 6 7 1 0

27
1

288 51

Andaman & 
Nicobar

50
1

62
2

64

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
10 1

Chandigarh 1
0

3
3
6

R
U

2 3 5 6 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2T 3 6 1 0

17
0

175 49

Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli

49
0

50
0

50

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
0
21 4

Daman & Diu 4
0

4
0
4

R
U

5 2 10 2 0 0
2 1 7 1 0 0
7T 3 3 0 0

19
11
3017 34

Delhi 21
13

62
30
92

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
0
20 2

Lakshadweep 1
1

3
1
4

R
U

2 2 4 1 0 1
1 1 1 0 0 0
3T 2 2 0 1

10
3

125 16

Pondicherry 12
3

63
16
78

All India  Tota R
U
T

14122
752

14874

15099
777

15876

26128
1499

27626

18383
846

19229

3923
184

4107

1160
88

1249

78815
4146

82961

153714
6780

160495

175651
9530

185181
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 1 
1/2 yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding 
and work

 others

Buffaloes

Male

Total 
Buffaloes 

male

Location

1 33 37363534 3938

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK  2003

Over 3 years

R
U

661 351 302 61 26
76 41 8 30 7 4

737T 392 79 332 69 29

1473
166

1638

Andhra Pradesh 71

R
U

1 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 1 1 0 0

4
0
4

Arunachal 
Pradesh

1

R
U

56 64 116 51 4
1 2 0 1 1 0

57T 65 11 117 51 4

302
5

307

Assam 11

R
U

426 300 186 30 14
19 12 2 3 1 1

445T 312 41 188 31 15

995
38

1032

Bihar 39

R
U

51 75 855 28 18
5 5 1 24 1 0

55T 80 16 879 29 18

1042
36

1078

Chhatisgarh 15

R
U

2 2 4 1 0
0 0 0 1 0 0
2T 3 0 4 1 0

9
2

11

Goa 0

R
U

319 191 64 11 10
15 9 4 3 1 2

334T 201 42 67 12 12

632
34

667

Gujarat 38

R
U

535 134 83 54 9
29 4 1 2 1 0

564T 138 19 85 56 9

833
37

870

Haryana 18

R
U

33 8 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

33T 8 4 1 0 0

47
0

47

Himachal 
Pradesh

4

R
U

52 28 23 8 3
1 0 0 0 0 0

52T 28 17 23 8 3

129
2

131

Jammu & 
Kashmir

17

R
U

60 67 509 40 7
3 2 1 4 1 0

63T 69 17 514 40 7

699
10

710

Jharkhand 16

R
U

232 90 99 6 3
10 5 1 3 1 0

242T 95 16 102 6 3

445
19

464

Karnataka 15

R
U

4 8 7 1 2
0 1 0 0 0 0
4T 9 1 7 1 2

23
2

24

Kerala 1
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 1 
1/2 yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding 
and work

 others

Buffaloes

Male

Total 
Buffaloes 

male

Location

1 33 37363534 3938

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK  2003

Over 3 years

R
U

491 336 178 20 12
52 31 6 4 1 1

543T 367 68 182 21 12

1100
95

1195

Madhya Pradesh 63

R
U

345 173 139 29 10
56 26 10 22 7 2

401T 200 61 161 36 12

746
124
870

Maharashtra 51

R
U

6 7 8 9 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
7T 7 2 9 9 1

32
1

34

Manipur 2

R
U

1 2 5 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 2 1 5 2 0

10
0

10

Meghalaya 1

R
U

0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 1 0 1 1 0

2
1
3

Mizoram 0

R
U

2 3 7 3 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 3 2 7 3 1

18
0

19

Nagaland 2

R
U

91 91 501 28 9
3 3 1 7 1 0

94T 94 18 509 29 9

738
15

753

Orissa 18

R
U

397 76 33 35 3
21 3 2 2 2 0

418T 79 24 35 37 3

567
30

597

Punjab 23

R
U

763 238 26 14 5
26 9 2 2 1 0

788T 248 42 27 15 5

1086
39

1126

Rajasthan 41

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

1
0
1

Sikkim 0

R
U

114 59 18 6 6
21 11 5 4 2 1

135T 70 24 22 8 8

224
44

268

Tamilnadu 20

R
U

1 1 3 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 3 1 0

6
0
6

Tripura 0

R
U

2195 1237 1281 133 41
85 37 5 42 5 3

2280T 1274 103 1324 139 44

4986
177

5163

Uttar Pradesh 97
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 1 
1/2 yrs

used for 
breeding 

only

used for 
work only

used for 
breeding 
and work

 others

Buffaloes

Male

Total 
Buffaloes 

male

Location

1 33 37363534 3938

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK  2003

Over 3 years

R
U

54 31 28 5 1
2 1 0 1 0 0

56T 32 12 29 5 1

130
4

134

Uttaranchal 12

R
U

34 48 562 15 4
3 3 1 4 1 1

37T 52 18 566 16 5

680
14

693

West Bengal 16

R
U

1 1 4 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 4 1 0

7
0
7

Andaman & 
Nicobar

0

R
U

1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0 0

1
0
1

Chandigarh 0

R
U

0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 1 0 0

1
0
1

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

0

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu 0

R
U

13 3 1 1 0
3 1 0 0 1 0

16T 3 1 2 2 0

19
5

24

Delhi 1

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep 0

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
1

Pondicherry 0

All India Total R
U
T

6939
434

7373

3627
208

3835

592
49

641

5047
159

5206

594
35

628

189
16

205

16987
901

17888
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 3 
yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
once

 others

Buffaloes 

Female Total 
Buffaloes 

Female

Location

1 40  44434241 46 45

Over 3 years

47

Total 
Buffaloes

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

1597 1292 3474 1296 115
147 109 343 114 34 13

1744T 1401 1410 492 128

8232
760

89913817

9704
926

10630

Andhra Pradesh 457

R
U

1 1 2 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 3 1 0

7
0
82

11
1

11

Arunachal 
Pradesh

1

R
U

61 67 122 72 17
1 2 3 2 1 0

63T 68 74 23 17

362
9

370125

664
14

678

Assam 23

R
U

902 809 1638 870 41
54 60 112 58 11 4

957T 869 928 162 45

4412
299

47111750

5406
337

5743

Bihar 151

R
U

74 103 138 111 9
7 6 21 11 3 1

81T 109 121 39 10

472
49

520159

1514
84

1598

Chhatisgarh 36

R
U

4 3 9 3 0
1 1 2 1 0 0
5T 4 4 1 0

21
5

2712

30
7

37

Goa 1

R
U

1048 1113 2660 1106 52
42 39 133 38 10 4

1090T 1152 1144 239 56

6208
265

64732794

6841
300

7140

Gujarat 229

R
U

1006 1077 1820 763 36
55 32 115 27 7 1

1061T 1109 790 232 38

4927
237

51641936

5760
275

6035

Haryana 224

R
U

122 101 336 125 3
2 1 5 1 0 0

124T 102 126 32 3

718
9

727340

764
9

774

Himachal 
Pradesh

32

R
U

175 144 365 166 9
3 3 9 3 1 0

177T 147 169 32 9

890
19

909374

1019
20

1039

Jammu & 
Kashmir

31

R
U

108 93 250 108 8
7 4 28 4 0 1

114T 98 112 23 9

590
44

634278

1289
54

1343

Jharkhand 23

R
U

653 456 1367 739 18
29 28 79 31 5 2

683T 484 770 125 20

3353
174

35271446

3798
193

3991

Karnataka 120

R
U

7 11 11 5 1
1 1 2 0 0 0
7T 12 5 2 2

37
4

4013

59
5

65

Kerala 2
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 3 
yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
once

 others

Buffaloes 

Female Total 
Buffaloes 

Female

Location

1 40  44434241 46 45

Over 3 years

47

Total 
Buffaloes

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

1025 986 2464 1172 52
115 96 288 131 5 5

1140T 1082 1303 46 57

5740
640

63812752

6840
735

7575

Madhya Pradesh 42

R
U

737 612 1862 1105 37
123 107 379 129 21 6
860T 719 1234 176 43

4510
765

52742242

5256
889

6145

Maharashtra 156

R
U

7 8 14 8 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
7T 8 8 5 0

41
2

4314

74
3

77

Manipur 5

R
U

1 1 3 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 2 1 0

8
0
83

18
0

18

Meghalaya 1

R
U

0 1 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 1 1 0 0

2
1
31

4
1
6

Mizoram 0

R
U

3 3 3 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 3 3 2 0

15
0

154

33
1

34

Nagaland 2

R
U

108 104 186 155 17
5 4 11 7 2 1

113T 108 162 43 19

612
29

641196

1350
44

1394

Orissa 42

R
U

887 1144 2241 678 3
45 41 155 33 6 0

932T 1184 710 172 3

5119
279

53982396

5686
309

5995

Punjab 166

R
U

1721 1774 3234 1765 16
72 63 159 65 11 1

1793T 1838 1830 419 16

8918
371

92883392

10004
410

10414

Rajasthan 408

R
U

0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
0
11

2
0
2

Sikkim 0

R
U

227 195 442 241 32
36 30 77 33 8 7

263T 226 274 70 39

1198
192

1390518

1422
236

1658

Tamilnadu 61

R
U

1 2 2 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 2 3 0 0

8
0
83

14
0

14

Tripura 0

R
U

3570 2704 7549 2343 160
169 113 403 83 23 10

3739T 2817 2426 646 170

16949
802

177517952

21934
979

22914

Uttar Pradesh 623
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State 

under 1yr 1 to 3 
yrs In milk Dry Not yet 

calved 
once

 others

Buffaloes 

Female Total 
Buffaloes 

Female

Location

1 40  44434241 46 45

Over 3 years

47

Total 
Buffaloes

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

184 165 471 192 8
5 4 14 4 1 1

189T 169 197 46 9

1065
29

1094485

1195
33

1228

Uttaranchal 45

R
U

57 51 139 67 0
8 7 31 9 3 0

64T 58 77 24 0

335
58

393170

1015
72

1086

West Bengal 21

R
U

1 2 2 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2T 2 3 0 0

9
0
93

16
0

16

Andaman & 
Nicobar

0

R
U

2 2 9 1 0
1 1 5 1 0 0
3T 2 2 1 0

15
7

2113

16
7

23

Chandigarh 0

R
U

0 0 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 1 0 0

3
0
31

4
0
4

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

0

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
0
10

1
0
1

Daman & Diu 0

R
U

38 15 100 11 0
10 3 26 1 0 0
48T 18 12 1 0

166
41

207127

185
46

231

Delhi 1

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep 0

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 1 0 0
0T 1 1 0 0

1
3
31

1
3
4

Pondicherry 0

All IndiaTotal R
U
T

14328
938

15266

13039
755

13794

30917
2402

33319

13119
786

13905

2902
153

3056

636
57

694

74943
5091

80034

91930
5993

97922
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State 
Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Yaks

Upto 3 years Total YaksLocation

1 48 52515049 5453

3 years and over

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

2 1 3 2 1 3
1 1 2 1 1 1
3T 2 5 2 2 4

6
3
9

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 1 0 1

2
0
2

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

7 14 21 8 17 25
0 0 0 0 0 1
7T 15 22 8 17 25

46
1

47

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Kerala
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State 
Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Yaks

Upto 3 years Total YaksLocation

1 48 52515049 5453

3 years and over

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

1 1 2 2 3 4
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 2 2 3 4

7
0
7

Sikkim

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Yaks

Upto 3 years Total YaksLocation

1 48 52515049 5453

3 years and over

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

10
1

11

17
1

18

27
2

29

12
1

13

21
1

22

33
2

35

60
4

65
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State 

Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Mithuns

Upto 3 years Total 
Mithuns

Location

1 55 59585756 6160

3 years and over

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

38 39 78 38 48 86
7 6 13 7 8 15

45T 46 91 45 56 101

164
28

192

Arunachal Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

4 4 8 6 9 16
0 0 0 0 0 0
4T 5 8 6 9 16

24
1

24

Jammu & Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Kerala

22



State 

Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Mithuns

Upto 3 years Total 
Mithuns

Location

1 55 59585756 6160

3 years and over

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

5 5 9 5 5 10
0 0 0 0 0 0
5T 5 9 5 5 10

20
0

20

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 1 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 1 0 1 1

2
0
2

Mizoram

R
U

8 10 19 9 11 20
1 1 1 0 1 1
9T 11 20 9 11 21

38
2

40

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh
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State 

Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Mithuns

Upto 3 years Total 
Mithuns

Location

1 55 59585756 6160

3 years and over

(In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

55
8

63
7

59

66

115
15

129

58
8

66

74
8

82

133
16

149

247
31

278
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State 
Male 

(Cattle+Buffaloes+Yaks+
Mithuns)

Female 
(Cattle+Buffaloes+Yaks+

Mithuns)

Total Bovines

Total 
Bovines Location

1 62 63 64

LIVESTOCK 2003

(In thousands)

R
U

6108 12239
510 1074

T 6618 13313

18347
1583

19930

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

241 304
64 61

T 305 366

545
125
670

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

4033 4420
274 390

T 4307 4810

8453
664

9117

Assam

R
U

5275 10338
158 701

T 5433 11039

15613
859

16472

Bihar

R
U

5405 4720
143 212

T 5548 4932

10125
355

10480

Chhatisgarh

R
U

39 57
6 11

T 45 68

96
17

113

Goa

R
U

3965 9990
106 503

T 4071 10493

13955
609

14564

Gujarat

R
U

1336 5856
58 325

T 1394 6181

7192
383

7575

Haryana

R
U

981 2004
5 22

T 986 2026

2985
26

3012

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

1201 2828
35 131

T 1236 2959

4029
166

4194

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

4859 3925
61 157

T 4920 4082

8784
218

9002

Jharkhand

R
U

4139 8849
141 400

T 4280 9250

12989
541

13530

Karnataka

R
U

197 1870
9 111

T 207 1981

2067
120

2187

Kerala
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State 
Male 

(Cattle+Buffaloes+Yaks+
Mithuns)

Female 
(Cattle+Buffaloes+Yaks+

Mithuns)

Total Bovines

Total 
Bovines Location

1 62 63 64

LIVESTOCK 2003

(In thousands)

R
U

9862 14858
492 1276

T 10354 16134

24720
1768

26488

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

8276 11824
742 1606

T 9018 13430

20099
2348

22448

Maharashtra

R
U

221 220
37 37

T 258 257

441
74

515

Manipur

R
U

351 415
7 12

T 358 427

766
19

785

Meghalaya

R
U

14 17
3 8

T 17 26

32
11
43

Mizoram

R
U

166 218
35 107

T 201 325

383
142
525

Nagaland

R
U

7759 7078
159 300

T 7918 7378

14837
460

15297

Orissa

R
U

1104 6485
55 389

T 1160 6874

7589
444

8033

Punjab

R
U

4606 15732
136 793

T 4742 16525

20338
929

21267

Rajasthan

R
U

59 107
0 1

T 59 108

167
1

168

Sikkim

R
U

2589 7106
271 834

T 2860 7940

9694
1105

10799

Tamilnadu

R
U

327 429
3 14

T 331 443

756
18

774

Tripura

R
U

13502 26353
358 1251

T 13860 27604

39855
1609

41464

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Male 

(Cattle+Buffaloes+Yaks+
Mithuns)

Female 
(Cattle+Buffaloes+Yaks+

Mithuns)

Total Bovines

Total 
Bovines Location

1 62 63 64

LIVESTOCK 2003

(In thousands)

R
U

1049 2283
13 72

T 1062 2355

3332
85

3417

Uttaranchal

R
U

8694 10537
167 602

T 8860 11139

19230
769

19999

West Bengal

R
U

33 45
0 2

T 33 47

78
2

80

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

2 17
1 10

T 2 27

19
10
29

Chandigarh

R
U

34 20
0 0

T 34 20

54
0

54

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

3 2
0 0

T 3 2

5
0
5

Daman & Diu

R
U

25 222
9 67

T 34 288

247
75

322

Delhi

R
U

1 2
0 1

T 1 3

3
1
4

Lakshadweep

R
U

10 54
3 16

T 13 69

64
18
82

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

96463
4063

100526

171425
11495

182920

267888
15557

283446
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State 
Under 

1year
1year and 

above
Total Under 1 

year
1 Year 

and above
 Total

Sheep

Male Total 
Crossbred 

sheep

Location

1 65 69686766 7170

Female

Crossbred (In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

55 82 137
3 1 4

58T 83 141

39
1

40

197
2

199

236
3

239

373
8

380

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
1

Assam

R
U

31 7 38
1 0 1

33T 7 39

43
0

43

2
0
2

44
0

45

82
2

84

Bihar

R
U

1 0 1
0 0 0
1T 0 1

1
0
1

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

116 249 365
5 14 19

121T 263 384

232
7

240

1115
32

1147

1347
39

1386

1712
58

1770

Gujarat

R
U

12 5 16
1 0 2

13T 5 18

19
2

21

31
0

32

50
2

53

67
4

70

Haryana

R
U

17 26 43
0 0 0

18T 26 43

22
0

22

77
1

77

99
1

100

142
1

143

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

239 408 647
5 7 12

244T 415 659

326
8

334

997
13

1009

1322
21

1343

1969
33

2002

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

5 2 8
2 2 3
7T 4 11

1
0
1

3
0
3

5
0
5

12
3

16

Jharkhand

R
U

2 3 4
0 0 0
2T 3 5

2
0
2

6
0
6

7
0
8

11
1

12

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Kerala
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State 
Under 

1year
1year and 

above
Total Under 1 

year
1 Year 

and above
 Total

Sheep

Male Total 
Crossbred 

sheep

Location

1 65 69686766 7170

Female

Crossbred (In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

27 1 28
0 0 0

27T 1 29

23
0

23

68
0

68

91
0

92

120
1

120

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

6 17 23
1 1 1
7T 18 24

5
1
6

21
1

23

26
2

28

49
3

52

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Mizoram

R
U

0 1 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

Nagaland

R
U

2 3 5
0 0 0
2T 3 5

2
0
2

5
0
5

6
0
7

11
1

12

Orissa

R
U

11 14 25
0 1 1

11T 15 27

13
0

14

30
1

31

43
2

45

68
3

71

Punjab

R
U

7 7 13
1 0 1
7T 7 14

11
0

12

39
1

40

50
2

52

63
3

66

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

108 101 209
9 8 17

117T 109 226

148
10

158

365
19

384

513
30

543

722
47

769

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

6 8 13
0 0 1
6T 8 14

7
0
8

15
1

16

22
1

24

36
2

38

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Under 

1year
1year and 

above
Total Under 1 

year
1 Year 

and above
 Total

Sheep

Male Total 
Crossbred 

sheep

Location

1 65 69686766 7170

Female

Crossbred (In thousands)

LIVESTOCK 2003

R
U

10 16 26
0 0 0

10T 17 26

9
0
9

54
0

54

64
0

64

90
0

90

Uttaranchal

R
U

4 4 8
0 1 1
4T 5 9

4
1
5

8
1
9

12
2

14

20
3

23

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
1

1
0
1

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

659
29

689

955
36

990

1614
65

1679

908
33

941

3035
74

3109

3943
106

4050

5557
172

5729
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State 
Under 

1year
1year 

and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year 
and above

 Total

Sheep

Male

Total   
sheep

Location

1 72 76757473 7877

Female

Indigenous

 Total 
Indigenous 

sheep

79

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

2040T 3636 5676 1863 13456 15320 20996
2112

21376

Andhra 
Pradesh

1826 3262 5088 1661 12143 13804 18891 19264
214 374 588 203 1313 1516 2104

R
U

4T 7 11 4 4 9 19
4

19

Arunachal 
Pradesh

4 4 7 4 4 8 16 16
0 3 4 0 0 0 4

R
U

32T 52 84 35 49 84 168
17

170

Assam 28 48 77 31 44 75 151 152
4 4 8 4 6 9 17

R
U

43T 55 98 59 142 201 298
7

382

Bihar 42 53 96 58 139 197 293 375
1 1 2 1 3 4 6

R
U

20T 18 38 32 49 81 119
4

121

Chhatisgarh 19 17 36 31 48 79 115 117
1 1 2 1 1 2 4

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0

Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

19T 46 65 39 188 227 291
69

2062

Gujarat 18 44 62 37 181 218 281 1993
1 2 3 1 7 8 11

R
U

49T 41 90 103 370 473 563
21

633

Haryana 47 39 86 100 359 459 545 612
2 2 3 3 11 14 17

R
U

86T 151 237 127 419 546 783
2

926

Himachal 
Pradesh

86 151 236 127 418 545 781 923
0 1 1 0 0 1 1

R
U

161T 302 463 235 711 946 1408
98

3411

Jammu & 
Kashmir

152 291 443 221 680 901 1343 3313
9 11 20 15 31 45 65

R
U

124T 188 312 97 255 352 664
6

680

Jharkhand 123 188 311 97 254 351 662 674
1 1 1 0 1 1 3

R
U

679T 727 1406 1471 4367 5838 7244
187

7256

Karnataka 663 708 1371 1436 4251 5687 7057 7069
16 19 35 35 116 151 186

R
U

1T 1 2 1 1 2 4
0
4

Kerala 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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State 
Under 

1year
1year 

and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year 
and above

 Total

Sheep

Male

Total   
sheep

Location

1 72 76757473 7877

Female

Indigenous

 Total 
Indigenous 

sheep

79

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

71T 61 133 116 177 293 426
15

546

Madhya 
Pradesh

69 59 129 112 171 283 412 532
2 2 4 4 6 10 14

R
U

365T 684 1049 259 1733 1993 3042
337

3094

Maharashtra 318 604 922 232 1555 1786 2709 2758
47 81 127 28 178 206 333

R
U

2T 2 4 1 1 2 6
0
6

Manipur 2 2 4 1 1 2 6 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

6T 5 11 3 4 7 18
0

18

Meghalaya 6 5 11 3 3 7 17 18
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
1

Mizoram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 1 1 1 1 2
0
4

Nagaland 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

298T 400 699 277 633 909 1608
33

1620

Orissa 292 391 683 272 621 892 1575 1587
6 9 15 5 12 17 33

R
U

18T 12 29 44 76 120 149
9

220

Punjab 16 11 27 42 74 116 143 211
1 1 2 2 2 4 6

R
U

776T 956 1732 1137 7119 8256 9988
159

10054

Rajasthan 765 942 1707 1116 7008 8124 9831 9895
11 14 26 21 111 131 157

R
U

1T 1 2 2 2 3 6
0
6

Sikkim 1 1 2 2 2 3 6 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

681T 756 1437 945 2443 3388 4825
320

5593

Tamilnadu 637 714 1351 891 2309 3200 4551 5273
44 42 86 54 134 188 274

R
U

1T 1 1 1 1 2 3
0
3

Tripura 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

216T 282 497 288 613 902 1399
48

1437

Uttar Pradesh 208 271 479 277 597 874 1353 1389
7 11 18 11 17 28 46
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State 
Under 

1year
1year 

and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year 
and above

 Total

Sheep

Male

Total   
sheep

Location

1 72 76757473 7877

Female

Indigenous

 Total 
Indigenous 

sheep

79

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

28T 43 71 34 100 134 206
2

296

Uttaranchal 28 43 70 34 99 134 204 294
0 1 1 0 1 1 2

R
U

263T 310 573 319 611 929 1502
25

1525

West Bengal 259 306 565 314 602 915 1480 1500
4 5 8 5 9 14 22

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0

Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0

Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0

Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 1 1 0 1 1 2
1
3

Delhi 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0

Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
U

0T 0 0 1 1 1 2
0
3

Pondicherry 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All IndiaTotal R
U
T

5612
371

5983

8156
582

5983

13768
953

14721

7100
394

7494

31567
1959

33525

38667
2353

41019

52435
3306

55741

57992
3478

61469
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State 
Under 

1year
1year 

and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year and above

Goats

Male Total 
goats

Location

1 80 84838281 8685

Female

 Total 
female

In milk Dry

87

LIVESTOCK 2003

(In thousands)

R
U

738 748 1486
80 80 159

818T 828 1645

1098
112

1210

1925
166

2092

1230
99

1330

4253
378

4632

5739
538

6277

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

36 33 69
8 10 17

43T 43 86

40
7

47

62
11
73

19
6

25

121
24

145

190
41

231

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

679 461 1140
43 29 71

721T 490 1211

590
42

632

639
56

695

417
32

449

1646
130

1776

2785
202

2987

Assam

R
U

1656 1068 2724
56 44 100

1713T 1112 2824

2190
76

2266

2299
88

2386

1949
65

2014

6437
229

6666

9161
329

9490

Bihar

R
U

319 358 677
13 17 29

332T 374 706

414
15

429

428
18

446

730
25

755

1572
57

1629

2249
86

2336

Chhatisgarh

R
U

1 1 3
0 1 1
2T 2 4

2
1
2

2
1
3

2
1
2

5
2
7

8
3

11

Goa

R
U

481 431 913
44 50 94

526T 481 1007

807
59

866

1638
120

1758

873
37

910

3318
216

3534

4231
310

4541

Gujarat

R
U

49 28 77
2 2 4

51T 29 81

80
3

82

154
5

159

134
5

138

367
12

379

444
16

460

Haryana

R
U

131 158 289
0 0 1

131T 159 290

181
1

182

270
1

271

381
1

382

832
3

835

1121
4

1125

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

240 274 515
4 5 9

245T 279 524

373
5

379

597
8

606

541
6

547

1512
19

1531

2026
29

2055

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

725 832 1556
15 17 32

740T 849 1589

966
26

992

1278
34

1312

1117
20

1137

3362
80

3442

4919
113

5031

Jharkhand

R
U

480 444 925
16 17 33

497T 461 958

901
29

929

1359
47

1406

1162
29

1191

3422
104

3526

4346
137

4484

Karnataka

R
U

182 148 330
12 11 23

194T 159 353

400
24

424

257
20

277

153
6

159

810
50

860

1140
73

1213

Kerala
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State 
Under 

1year
1year 

and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year and above

Goats

Male Total 
goats

Location

1 80 84838281 8685

Female

 Total 
female

In milk Dry

87

LIVESTOCK 2003

(In thousands)

R
U

1244 700 1944
67 50 117

1311T 750 2061

1695
104

1799

2861
185

3046

1178
59

1236

5733
348

6081

7678
464

8142

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1737 771 2508
210 149 358

1947T 919 2866

1683
283

1966

2820
479

3299

2267
286

2553

6770
1048
7818

9278
1406

10684

Maharashtra

R
U

6 7 13
1 1 1
7T 7 14

7
1
7

6
1
7

5
0
6

18
2

20

31
3

33

Manipur

R
U

80 94 175
1 1 3

82T 96 177

39
1

40

40
2

41

66
2

69

145
5

150

319
8

327

Meghalaya

R
U

3 3 6
0 0 1
3T 4 7

3
0
3

3
0
4

3
0
3

9
1

10

15
2

17

Mizoram

R
U

33 31 64
3 5 8

35T 36 72

30
7

36

37
9

46

18
4

21

84
19

103

148
27

175

Nagaland

R
U

971 922 1893
23 20 43

994T 942 1937

1113
27

1139

1306
32

1337

1362
28

1390

3780
86

3866

5674
130

5803

Orissa

R
U

32 27 59
2 3 5

34T 29 64

57
4

61

109
7

116

37
1

38

202
12

214

261
17

278

Punjab

R
U

1482 949 2431
67 52 119

1549T 1001 2550

2564
113

2677

4418
246

4664

6725
192

6917

13708
551

14258

16139
670

16809

Rajasthan

R
U

19 35 54
5 1 6

24T 36 60

19
1

21

19
4

23

18
2

20

56
7

64

110
13

124

Sikkim

R
U

1125 1017 2142
110 102 213

1236T 1119 2355

1606
158

1764

1992
201

2193

1743
123

1866

5342
481

5823

7484
694

8177

Tamilnadu

R
U

90 50 140
1 0 1

90T 51 141

106
2

107

119
2

120

102
1

103

326
5

331

466
6

472

Tripura

R
U

2171 1916 4088
141 163 305

2313T 2079 4392

2445
172

2617

3465
246

3711

2091
130

2221

8001
548

8549

12088
853

12941

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Under 

1year
1year 

and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year and above

Goats

Male Total 
goats

Location

1 80 84838281 8685

Female

 Total 
female

In milk Dry

87

LIVESTOCK 2003

(In thousands)

R
U

134 180 314
2 4 6

136T 184 320

186
3

190

272
5

277

367
5

372

825
13

838

1139
20

1158

Uttaranchal

R
U

3328 3878 7206
129 124 253

3457T 4002 7459

3711
143

3855

3679
143

3821

3527
112

3639

10917
398

11315

18124
651

18774

West Bengal

R
U

13 11 24
0 1 1

13T 11 25

14
1

14

12
1

13

12
1

12

37
2

39

61
3

64

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
1
1

0
1
1

Chandigarh

R
U

3 3 6
0 0 0
3T 3 6

3
0
3

6
0
6

6
0
6

15
0

15

21
0

21

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

1 1 1
0 0 0
1T 1 1

1
0
1

1
0
1

1
0
1

3
0
3

4
1
4

Daman & Diu

R
U

2 1 2
1 1 2
2T 2 4

2
1
4

4
3
7

1
1
2

8
5

13

10
7

17

Delhi

R
U

6 5 11
2 2 4
8T 7 15

7
4

10

8
3

11

7
4

11

22
10
32

33
14
47

Lakshadweep

R
U

5 3 8
1 1 3
6T 4 10

10
3

13

11
3

14

8
2

10

29
8

37

36
11
48

Pondicherry

State Total R
U
T

18204
1061

19265

15588
962

16550

33791
2023

35815

23341
1426

24767

32097
2143.762

34241

28250
1285

29535

83688
4855

88543

117479
6878

124358
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State 

Under 
1year

1year and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year and 
above

 Total

Horses and ponies

Male Total horses 
and poniesLocation

1 88 92919089 9493

Female

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

5 2 7
0 0 1
5T 2 8

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

9
1
9

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

1 2 3
0 0 0
1T 2 3

1
0
2

2
0
2

3
0
3

6
0
7

Arunachal Prade

R
U

2 3 5
1 1 1
2T 4 6

2
0
2

3
0
3

4
1
5

10
2

12

Assam

R
U

43 43 86
2 1 3

45T 44 89

7
0
7

19
1

20

26
1

28

112
4

117

Bihar

R
U

1 1 3
0 0 0
1T 2 3

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
1

4
0
4

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

2 4 6
0 1 1
2T 5 7

3
0
3

7
1
8

10
1

11

16
2

18

Gujarat

R
U

3 5 8
0 1 1
3T 6 9

4
0
4

11
1

12

14
1

16

22
3

25

Haryana

R
U

1 9 10
0 0 0
1T 9 10

1
0
1

6
0
6

8
0
8

18
0

18

Himachal Prades

R
U

21 69 91
1 3 4

22T 73 95

20
1

21

52
3

55

72
4

77

163
9

172

Jammu & Kash

R
U

1 2 3
0 0 0
1T 2 3

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
2

5
0
5

Jharkhand

R
U

2 5 7
0 0 1
2T 5 8

1
0
2

4
0
4

5
1
6

12
1

14

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Kerala
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State 

Under 
1year

1year and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year and 
above

 Total

Horses and ponies

Male Total horses 
and poniesLocation

1 88 92919089 9493

Female

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

5 11 16
1 3 4
6T 14 20

3
0
3

7
1
8

10
2

12

26
5

32

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

5 15 20
1 2 3
6T 18 24

5
1
5

10
1

11

15
2

16

35
5

40

Maharashtra

R
U

1 0 1
0 0 0
1T 0 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
1

2
0
2

Manipur

R
U

0 1 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

2
0
2

Meghalaya

R
U

0 1 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

2 8 11
1 2 2
3T 10 13

3
1
4

11
2

12

14
2

16

25
5

29

Punjab

R
U

2 4 6
0 1 1
2T 5 7

4
0
4

13
1

14

17
2

18

23
3

25

Rajasthan

R
U

0 1 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

Sikkim

R
U

15 4 19
1 1 2

16T 5 21

1
0
1

2
1
3

3
1
4

22
3

25

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

16 58 74
4 10 13

19T 68 87

14
3

17

44
6

50

58
9

67

132
22

154

Uttar Pradesh
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State 

Under 
1year

1year and 
above

Total Under 1 
year

1 Year and 
above

 Total

Horses and ponies

Male Total horses 
and poniesLocation

1 88 92919089 9493

Female

LIVESTOCK CENSUS 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

2 10 11
0 1 1
2T 10 12

1
0
1

4
0
4

5
0
5

16
1

17

Uttaranchal

R
U

3 6 9
0 0 1
3T 6 9

2
0
3

6
0
7

8
1
9

17
1

18

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Andaman & Nic

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
1

1
1
1

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

135
13

148

400
42

442

280
29

309

680
71

751

265
29

294 83 226
8

75
21

205

39



State 
Under 
3 years

over 3 
years

Total
Male Female

 
Total

Mules

Location

1 95 99989796 100

Donkeys

Pack Animals

Under 
3 years

Under 
3 years

over 3 
years

over 3 
years

Total
Total

101 102 103 104

(In thousands)

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

6
1
6

6
0
6

30
3

33

10
1

20

15
1

17

9
1

17
1

14

16

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Assam

R
U

1 3 4
0 0 0
1T 3 4

3
0
4

3
0
3

21
2

23

10
1

20

13
1

15

5
1

11
1
8

9

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Goa

R
U

0 0 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

8
2

10

9
2

11

52
13
65

18
5

36

25
7

33

17
4

35
6

26

32

Gujarat

R
U

2 10 12
0 1 2
2T 11 14

1
0
1

1
0
1

7
1
8

3
1
7

4
1
5

2
0
4

0
3

3

Haryana

R
U

1 23 24
0 0 0
1T 23 24

1
0
1

1
0
1

9
0
9

4
0
7

4
0
4

4
0
7

0
4

4

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

12 25 37
1 2 3

13T 27 40

3
0
4

4
0
4

23
1

24

7
0

15

11
1

11

8
0

17
1

12

13

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

3
0
3

3
0
4

23
2

25

8
1

16

11
1

12

9
1

18
1

12

13

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Kerala

40



State 
Under 
3 years

over 3 
years

Total
Male Female

 
Total

Mules

Location

1 95 99989796 100

Donkeys

Pack Animals

Under 
3 years

Under 
3 years

over 3 
years

over 3 
years

Total
Total

101 102 103 104

(In thousands)

R
U

1 1 2
1 2 2
1T 3 4

3
1
4

3
1
4

26
13
39

11
7

21

14
9

22

9
3

18
5

12

17

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 1

7
3
9

7
3

10

39
17
57

13
6

27

20
9

29

13
6

25
9

19

28

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

1
0
1

7
2
9

0
0
1

1
0
1

5
2

11
2
6

8

Orissa

R
U

1 6 8
0 1 2
2T 7 9

0
0
0

1
0
1

4
1
5

1
0
3

2
0
2

2
0
4

1
2

3

Punjab

R
U

0 2 2
0 1 1
0T 2 3

14
1

16

15
1

16

130
12

143

51
7

102

65
8

73

50
3

100
4

65

69

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Sikkim

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

4
0
4

7
1
8

22
4

26

4
1
8

8
1
9

7
1

15
3

14

17

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Tripura

R
U

10 33 44
2 7 9

12T 40 52

26
6

31

21
4

25

149
33

182

59
15

118

85
20

105

43
9

85
13
64

77

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Under 
3 years

over 3 
years

Total
Male Female

 
Total

Mules

Location

1 95 99989796 100

Donkeys

Pack Animals

Under 
3 years

Under 
3 years

over 3 
years

over 3 
years

Total
Total

101 102 103 104

(In thousands)

R
U

2 19 21
0 1 1
2T 19 22

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

0
0
1

0
0
1

0
0
0

0
0

0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0

Pondicherry

State Total R
U
T

33
5

38

123
15

138

156
20

176

79
15
94

80
14
94

543
107
650

201
46

247

280
61

340

184
32

216

263
47

310

42



State Male Female Total Male Female  Total

LIVESTOCK 2003

4 years and under

Location

1 101 105104103102 106

Over 4 years

 Camels

Total 
camels

107

(In thousands)

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

5 21 26
0 2 2
5T 23 28

8
0
8

16
1

16

24
1

25

50
3

53

Gujarat

R
U

1 11 12
0 0 0
1T 11 12

2
0
2

35
0

35

37
1

38

49
1

50

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 1 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

2
0
2

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Kerala

43



State Male Female Total Male Female  Total

LIVESTOCK 2003

4 years and under

Location

1 101 105104103102 106

Over 4 years

 Camels

Total 
camels

107

(In thousands)

R
U

1 2 3
0 0 0
1T 2 3

2
0
2

4
0
4

5
0
5

8
0
8

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 1 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

3
0
3

Punjab

R
U

32 194 226
0 5 5

32T 199 232

43
1

44

220
3

223

263
3

266

490
8

498

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

2 2 4
0 0 0
2T 2 4

8
0
9

3
0
3

11
1

12

16
1

16

Uttar Pradesh

44



State Male Female Total Male Female  Total

LIVESTOCK 2003

4 years and under

Location

1 101 105104103102 106

Over 4 years

 Camels

Total 
camels

107

(In thousands)

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

41
1

42

233
7

240

275
8

283

64
2

66

279
4

283

344
6

349

618
14

632

45



State 
Below 6 

months
6 months 

and over
Total Below 6 

months
6 months 

and over
 Total

Pigs

Male Total 
Crossbred 

pigs

Location

1 108 112111110109 114113

Female

Crossbred/Exotic

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

8 8 16
2 2 5

11T 10 21

38
10
48

10
2

12

12
3

15

22
6

27

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

1 1 2
1 1 2
2T 2 4

4
4
8

1
1
2

1
1
2

2
2
4

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

112 98 210
14 10 23

126T 108 234

430
61

491

119
18

137

101
20

121

220
38

257

Assam

R
U

5 6 12
1 1 2
6T 7 13

26
4

29

6
1
7

8
1

10

14
2

16

Bihar

R
U

3 2 5
0 0 1
3T 3 6

12
2

14

3
0
4

4
1
4

7
1
8

Chhatisgarh

R
U

1 1 1
1 1 1
1T 1 2

2
2
3

0
0
1

0
0
1

1
1
1

Goa

R
U

20 2 22
5 1 6

25T 4 29

27
10
36

3
2
4

2
2
3

4
3
8

Gujarat

R
U

5 5 10
3 3 6
9T 8 17

25
10
35

6
2
8

8
2

10

15
4

18

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 1

0
1
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
1

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

4 4 8
0 1 1
4T 5 8

16
2

18

4
0
4

5
1
6

9
1

10

Jharkhand

R
U

5 5 9
2 1 3
6T 6 12

17
6

23

3
1
5

5
2
7

8
3

11

Karnataka

R
U

10 12 22
0 1 1

11T 12 23

48
3

51

12
1

13

14
1

15

26
2

28

Kerala

46



State 
Below 6 

months
6 months 

and over
Total Below 6 

months
6 months 

and over
 Total

Pigs

Male Total 
Crossbred 

pigs

Location

1 108 112111110109 114113

Female

Crossbred/Exotic

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

6 4 10
2 4 5
7T 8 15

24
10
34

7
2
9

7
3

10

14
5

19

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

3 2 5
2 3 5
5T 5 10

11
12
23

3
3
6

4
4
7

6
7

13

Maharashtra

R
U

51 33 84
7 5 12

58T 38 96

184
23

208

51
7

59

49
4

53

100
12

112

Manipur

R
U

3 4 7
1 1 2
4T 4 8

25
3

28

9
1

10

10
1

10

19
1

20

Meghalaya

R
U

24 34 58
23 27 50
47T 61 108

105
91

196

21
20
41

26
21
47

47
41
88

Mizoram

R
U

73 84 156
19 19 38
91T 103 195

292
70

362

72
17
88

64
15
79

136
31

167

Nagaland

R
U

19 11 30
4 2 5

22T 13 35

84
13
96

16
2

18

37
5

43

54
7

61

Orissa

R
U

2 2 3
1 2 3
3T 3 6

6
6

12

1
1
2

2
1
3

3
3
6

Punjab

R
U

3 4 7
2 4 7
5T 8 14

15
13
28

3
2
5

5
4
9

8
6

14

Rajasthan

R
U

6 8 14
0 0 0
6T 9 15

18
1

19

2
0
2

2
0
2

4
0
4

Sikkim

R
U

8 7 16
2 1 3

10T 9 19

41
9

49

13
2

15

12
3

15

25
5

30

Tamilnadu

R
U

22 26 48
0 0 0

22T 26 49

94
1

95

20
0

20

26
0

26

46
1

46

Tripura

R
U

36 42 77
8 9 18

44T 51 95

152
34

186

34
6

40

41
10
51

75
16
91

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Below 6 

months
6 months 

and over
Total Below 6 

months
6 months 

and over
 Total

Pigs

Male Total 
Crossbred 

pigs

Location

1 108 112111110109 114113

Female

Crossbred/Exotic

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

1 1 2
1 0 1
1T 1 3

4
2
6

1
1
1

1
1
2

2
1
3

Uttaranchal

R
U

13 14 27
3 2 5

16T 16 32

52
9

61

12
2

14

13
2

15

25
4

29

West Bengal

R
U

1 1 1
0 0 0
1T 1 1

3
0
3

1
0
1

1
0
1

2
0
2

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

2 2 5
1 1 1
3T 3 6

11
3

14

3
1
4

3
1
4

7
1
8

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

447
105
552

422
103
525

869
208

1077

438
95

533

461
109
570

898
204

1103

1768
412

2180

48



State 

Below 6 
months

6 
months 

and over

Total Below 6 
months

6 
months 

and over

 Total

Pigs

Male
Total 

Livestock

Location

1 115 119118117116 122120

Female

Indigenous

121

Total 
Ind. pigs

Total 
pigs

123

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

84 87
22 23 45

106T 110 216

421
101
522

113
25

138

138
31

169

251
56

306

459
111
570

43849
4347

48195

Andhra Pradesh 171

R
U

65 54
17 16 33
82T 70 152

262
60

322

74
13
86

69
14
83

142
27

169

265
64

330

1022
235

1257

Arunachal 
Pradesh

119

R
U

250 201
42 21 63

292T 222 514

935
117

1052

254
32

286

230
22

253

484
54

538

1365
178

1543

12766
1063

13829

Assam 451

R
U

140 150
5 6 11

145T 156 301

617
26

643

152
6

158

175
9

184

327
15

342

643
30

672

25930
1232

27162

Bihar 290

R
U

115 97
8 7 15

123T 104 228

500
39

539

137
10

147

152
13

165

288
23

311

512
40

552

13007
486

13493

Chhatisgarh 212

R
U

13 16
8 9 17

22T 24 46

53
31
84

11
7

18

13
7

20

24
14
38

55
33
87

159
53

212

Goa 29

R
U

27 32
38 46 84
65T 77 143

132
183
315

31
45
76

42
54
97

73
99

172

159
193
351

20456
1198

21655

Gujarat 59

R
U

14 13
3 3 6

17T 16 33

69
16
85

18
4

22

24
6

30

42
10
51

94
26

120

8432
453

8885

Haryana 27

R
U

0 1
0 0 0
0T 1 1

1
0
2

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

2
1
3

5082
34

5116

Himachal 
Pradesh

1

R
U

0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

1
0
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
0
1

1
0
2

9594
306

9899

Jammu & 
Kashmir

0

R
U

214 252
7 8 14

220T 260 480

1057
33

1090

268
8

276

323
11

333

591
19

610

1073
35

1108

15454
372

15826

Jharkhand 466

R
U

34 40
16 22 38
49T 62 111

190
100
289

44
21
65

72
41

113

116
62

178

207
105
312

24646
974

25621

Karnataka 74

R
U

6 6
0 0 1
6T 6 13

24
1

26

5
0
5

8
0
8

12
1

13

72
4

76

3283
198

3481

Kerala 12
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State 

Below 6 
months

6 
months 

and over

Total Below 6 
months

6 
months 

and over

 Total

Pigs

Male
Total 

Livestock

Location

1 115 119118117116 122120

Female

Indigenous

121

Total 
Ind. pigs

Total 
pigs

123

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

45 56
17 31 48
62T 86 148

223
101
324

49
19
67

74
35

109

123
53

176

247
111
358

33237
2380

35617

Madhya Pradesh 100

R
U

60 58
28 34 61
88T 91 179

278
137
416

74
34

108

87
42

128

160
76

236

290
149
439

32500
4263

36763

Maharashtra 118

R
U

50 48
1 1 2

51T 49 100

203
4

207

55
1

57

50
1

51

105
2

107

387
28

415

867
104
971

Manipur 98

R
U

73 97
3 3 6

76T 101 177

380
10

391

100
2

102

110
3

112

210
5

214

406
13

419

1510
41

1551

Meghalaya 171

R
U

4 6
1 2 3
5T 8 13

17
5

22

3
1
4

4
1
5

7
2
9

122
95

218

172
108
280

Mizoram 10

R
U

58 51
19 16 36
77T 67 145

214
68

283

55
19
74

50
14
64

105
33

138

506
138
644

1043
307

1349

Nagaland 109

R
U

128 107
8 7 15

136T 114 250

532
34

566

151
9

160

146
10

156

297
19

316

616
47

662

22720
671

23391

Orissa 235

R
U

2 2
3 2 5
4T 4 8

8
9

17

2
2
4

3
2
5

5
4
9

15
14
29

8116
492

8608

Punjab 4

R
U

33 44
21 40 61
54T 83 138

179
131
310

38
28
66

64
43

106

102
71

172

194
144
338

47210
1927

49136

Rajasthan 77

R
U

6 8
0 0 0
6T 8 14

18
0

19

2
0
2

2
0
2

5
0
5

37
1

38

321
15

337

Sikkim 14

R
U

44 56
11 12 23
55T 69 124

219
53

271

53
14
66

66
16
81

118
29

148

260
61

321

22754
2188

24942

Tamilnadu 101

R
U

25 31
0 0 0

25T 31 56

114
0

114

25
0

26

33
0

33

58
0

58

208
1

209

1433
25

1458

Tripura 56

R
U

394 447
51 67 118

445T 514 959

1761
337

2098

394
108
501

527
111
638

920
219

1139

1913
371

2284

55586
2945

58531

Uttar Pradesh 840

50



State 

Below 6 
months

6 
months 

and over

Total Below 6 
months

6 
months 

and over

 Total

Pigs

Male
Total 

Livestock

Location

1 115 119118117116 122120

Female

Indigenous

121

Total 
Ind. pigs

Total 
pigs

123

LIVESTOCK 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

2 3
3 4 7
5T 7 12

11
16
27

3
4
6

3
5
8

6
9

15

15
18
33

4817
126

4943

Uttaranchal 5

R
U

273 275
20 17 38

293T 292 585

1160
80

1241

296
21

317

316
22

338

613
42

655

1212
89

1301

40084
1535

41619

West Bengal 548

R
U

14 11
0 0 0

14T 11 25

49
0

49

12
0

12

12
0

12

24
0

24

52
0

52

191
5

196

Andaman & 
Nicobar

25

R
U

0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

19
12
31

Chandigarh 0

R
U

0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

2
0
2

2
0
2

1
0
1

2
0
2

3
0
3

78
0

78

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

0

R
U

0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

9
1

10

Daman & Diu 0

R
U

2 2
1 1 1
3T 3 6

11
3

14

3
1
4

3
1
4

6
2
8

22
6

28

283
90

373

Delhi 4

R
U

0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

36
15
52

Lakshadweep 0

R
U

0 0
0 0 0
0T 0 0

0
1
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
1
1

102
31

133

Pondicherry 0

All IndiaTotal R
U
T

2176
353

2528

2250
397

2647

4425
750

5175

2422
434

2857

2796
513

3308

5218
947

6165

9643
1697

11340

11411
2108

13519

456768
28233

485002

Note: Totals of row and coloumn may not tally due to roundong of numbers.
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State 
Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Dogs

Total dogs

Location

1 124 128127126125 130129

OthersDomestic

(In thousands)

R
U

327 170 497 329 330 659
81 45 126 43 39

741408T 215 622 372 369
82

1156

1363
208

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

50 34 84 1 0 1
12 9 21 0 0

163T 42 105 1 1
0

85

106
21

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

251 214 466 46 55 101
37 31 68 9 12

122288T 246 534 56 67
21

567

657
90

Assam

R
U

398 237 635 186 161 347
20 8 28 11 8

366418T 245 663 196 169
19

982

1028
46

Bihar

R
U

205 89 295 44 40 84
17 7 24 6 4

94222T 97 319 50 45
10

379

413
34

Chhatisgarh

R
U

35 7 42 5 3 8
19 4 23 4 2

1454T 12 66 10 5
7

50

80
30

Goa

R
U

140 73 213 410 411 821
10 6 16 63 62

945150T 79 229 472 473
125

1034

1175
141

Gujarat

R
U

124 56 181 179 161 340
13 8 22 9 8

357138T 65 202 188 169
17

520

559
39

Haryana

R
U

139 24 164 28 13 41
5 1 6 1 0

41144T 26 170 29 13
1

204

212
7

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

151 53 204 90 88 178
7 2 9 7 6

192158T 55 213 98 94
14

382

405
23

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

220 95 315 93 73 166
24 6 30 8 6

181244T 101 345 101 80
15

481

525
44

Jharkhand

R
U

1120 328 1448 381 378 759
182 73 254 121 105

9851302T 401 1702 502 483
226

2208

2687
480

Karnataka

R
U

810 178 989 131 104 235
109 33 142 20 20

275920T 211 1131 151 124
41

1223

1406
183

Kerala
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State 
Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Dogs

Total dogs

Location

1 124 128127126125 130129

OthersDomestic

(In thousands)

R
U

802 260 1062 181 165 346
62 19 81 19 15

380864T 279 1142 201 180
35

1408

1523
115

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

972 379 1350 309 270 578
199 75 274 73 58

7101170T 454 1624 382 328
131

1929

2334
405

Maharashtra

R
U

63 49 112 0 1 1
10 6 17 1 0

274T 55 129 1 1
1

113

131
18

Manipur

R
U

122 59 181 0 0 0
12 7 19 1 1

1135T 66 200 1 1
1

181

202
21

Meghalaya

R
U

11 8 19 1 0 1
9 8 17 0 0

220T 16 36 1 0
0

20

37
17

Mizoram

R
U

63 49 112 1 0 1
10 17 28 0 0

273T 66 140 1 1
0

113

141
28

Nagaland

R
U

289 141 430 287 298 585
20 12 32 20 19

624309T 153 462 306 317
39

1015

1086
71

Orissa

R
U

259 78 338 63 40 103
30 10 40 9 7

119289T 89 378 72 47
16

441

496
56

Punjab

R
U

765 346 1112 571 521 1093
37 18 54 61 52

1205802T 364 1166 632 573
113

2204

2371
167

Rajasthan

R
U

15 7 22 0 0 0
1 1 2 0 0

016T 8 24 0 0
0

22

24
2

Sikkim

R
U

1371 293 1664 291 204 494
225 94 319 79 160

7331596T 387 1983 370 363
239

2158

2717
558

Tamilnadu

R
U

88 56 143 6 5 11
2 1 3 0 0

1190T 56 146 6 5
0

154

158
4

Tripura

R
U

932 452 1384 1707 1625 3332
91 35 126 119 163

36141023T 487 1510 1826 1788
282

4716

5124
409

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Dogs

Total dogs

Location

1 124 128127126125 130129

OthersDomestic

(In thousands)

R
U

142 45 187 23 18 41
25 7 32 4 3

47167T 52 219 27 21
6

228

266
38

Uttaranchal

R
U

665 372 1037 221 205 427
99 53 152 44 39

509764T 425 1189 265 244
83

1464

1698
235

West Bengal

R
U

23 7 30 6 4 10
2 0 2 0 0

1125T 7 32 6 5
1

40

43
3

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 1
6 2 8 3 2

56T 3 9 3 2
5

1

14
13

Chandigarh

R
U

1 1 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

01T 1 2 0 0
0

2

2
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

10T 0 0 0 0
0

1

1
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

4 2 6 2 1 3
4 2 6 2 1

58T 4 12 3 2
2

9

17
8

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 0 0 0
0

0

0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

5 2 6 3 2 5
5 2 8 3 2

1010T 4 14 6 4
5

11

24
12

Pondicherry

State Total R
U
T

10566
1384

11950

4164
605

4769

14731
1989

16719

5593
741

6334

5178
794

5973

10771
1536

12307
3525

29027

25502
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State 

Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Rabbits

Total 
Rabbits

Location

1 131 135134133132 137136

OthersAngoora

In thousands

R
U

6 1 7 1 2 3
1 1 1 1 1

47T 2 8 2 2
1

10

12
2

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 0 0 0
0

0

0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 1 1 2 3
0 0 0 0 0

40T 1 1 2 2
1

4

5
1

Assam

R
U

4 5 8 3 3 6
2 2 4 1 1

96T 7 12 4 4
3

14

21
7

Bihar

R
U

1 1 2 1 1 2
0 0 0 0 0

31T 1 2 1 2
1

4

5
1

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 0 0 0
0

0

0
0

Goa

R
U

2 1 3 5 6 11
1 0 1 1 1

123T 2 4 5 7
1

15

17
2

Gujarat

R
U

1 1 1 1 1 2
1 0 1 0 0

21T 1 2 1 1
0

4

4
1

Haryana

R
U

1 2 3 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0

11T 3 4 0 1
0

4

4
0

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

1 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

01T 1 1 0 0
0

2

2
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

1 1 2 1 1 2
1 0 1 0 0

22T 1 3 1 1
0

4

5
1

Jharkhand

R
U

1 1 1 1 2 3
0 0 0 1 1

51T 1 2 2 3
2

4

7
2

Karnataka

R
U

30 56 86 22 30 51
2 3 5 2 2

5633T 59 92 23 32
4

138

147
10

Kerala
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State 

Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Rabbits

Total 
Rabbits

Location

1 131 135134133132 137136

OthersAngoora

In thousands

R
U

9 1 10 1 1 2
1 1 1 0 0

210T 2 12 1 1
1

12

14
2

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1 1 2 2 3 4
1 1 2 2 2

82T 2 4 3 4
3

6

11
5

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 1 1 0 0
0

1

1
0

Manipur

R
U

3 6 9 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

03T 6 9 0 0
0

9

9
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

10T 0 0 0 0
0

1

1
0

Mizoram

R
U

5 6 11 11 16 27
0 0 0 0 0

275T 6 11 11 16
0

38

38
0

Nagaland

R
U

1 0 1 1 1 2
0 0 1 0 0

21T 1 2 1 1
1

3

4
1

Orissa

R
U

0 0 1 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0

10T 0 1 0 1
0

2

2
0

Punjab

R
U

3 4 6 7 8 15
0 0 1 1 1

163T 4 7 7 9
1

21

23
2

Rajasthan

R
U

1 0 1 1 1 2
0 0 0 0 0

21T 1 1 1 1
0

3

3
0

Sikkim

R
U

7 6 13 11 16 27
4 4 8 8 12

4711T 10 20 19 28
20

40

67
27

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

10T 0 0 0 0
0

0

1
0

Tripura

R
U

2 2 3 8 7 15
4 3 7 1 1

186T 4 11 9 9
3

19

28
10

Uttar Pradesh
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State 

Male Female Total Male Female  Total

Rabbits

Total 
Rabbits

Location

1 131 135134133132 137136

OthersAngoora

In thousands

R
U

1 1 3 1 2 4
0 0 0 0 0

41T 2 3 2 2
0

6

7
1

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 3 6 8
0 0 0 2 7

170T 0 0 5 12
9

8

17
9

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0

10T 0 0 0 1
0

1

1
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 0 0 0
0

0

0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 20 1 20
0 0 0 0 0

200T 0 0 20 1
0

20

20
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 0 0 0
0

0

0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 1 0 0
0

0

1
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

00T 0 0 0 0
0

0

0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0

10T 1 1 0 0
0

1

2
1

Pondicherry

State Total R
U
T

80
18
98

97
18

115

177
36

213

102
21

123

113
31

143

215
51

266
88

480

392
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State 
Desi Improved Total Desi Improved  Total

Fowls

Cocks
Location

1 2 6543 7

Hens

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

4965 5540
671 779

5635T 6319

575
108
683

9589
821

10410

21884
2670

24554

31473
3491

34964

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

179 214
55 61

234T 275

35
6

41

674
75

749

93
9

102

767
84

852

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

1809 2053
121 178

1930T 2231

244
57

301

4158
325

4483

634
311
945

4793
636

5428

Assam

R
U

2173 2787
87 133

2260T 2920

614
46

660

3320
127

3447

624
52

676

3944
179

4123

Bihar

R
U

985 1439
42 80

1027T 1519

454
37

492

1530
87

1617

1091
53

1144

2621
140

2761

Chhatisgarh

R
U

33 36
11 11
44T 47

3
0
3

61
22
83

55
3

58

116
25

141

Goa

R
U

668 969
35 63

703T 1033

301
28

329

1207
59

1267

1905
85

1989

3112
144

3256

Gujarat

R
U

77 513
4 18

81T 531

436
15

450

318
14

332

5738
261

5999

6056
275

6330

Haryana

R
U

48 103
1 3

49T 106

55
2

57

99
2

101

150
2

152

249
4

253

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

677 841
52 76

729T 917

164
24

188

1517
117

1634

255
53

309

1773
170

1943

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

2324 2495
70 99

2394T 2593

171
28

199

3681
124

3805

196
39

236

3878
163

4041

Jharkhand

R
U

1982 2273
117 139

2099T 2411

291
22

313

4414
241

4654

5107
289

5396

9521
530

10050

Karnataka

R
U

1326 1800
96 134

1422T 1934

474
38

513

4321
295

4616

1314
93

1407

5635
387

6023

Kerala

1



State 
Desi Improved Total Desi Improved  Total

Fowls

Cocks
Location

1 2 6543 7

Hens

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

1231 1883
62 114

1293T 1997

651
52

703

2393
154

2547

1135
74

1209

3528
228

3757

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

3891 4467
546 696

4437T 5163

575
151
726

8223
1458
9681

4973
747

5720

13196
2205

15401

Maharashtra

R
U

178 302
24 50

202T 352

125
26

150

329
61

389

241
66

307

570
126
696

Manipur

R
U

438 452
24 25

462T 477

14
1

15

763
40

803

60
5

64

823
44

867

Meghalaya

R
U

80 93
28 55

108T 149

13
27
40

157
52

209

21
28
49

178
80

257

Mizoram

R
U

196 301
126 163
321T 464

106
37

143

280
80

359

188
45

233

468
124
592

Nagaland

R
U

2060 2291
57 71

2117T 2361

231
13

244

3401
106

3507

1229
22

1250

4630
127

4757

Orissa

R
U

86 595
4 43

91T 638

509
39

548

295
8

303

2176
241

2417

2470
249

2719

Punjab

R
U

574 716
48 73

621T 789

143
25

167

1094
71

1166

1747
128

1874

2841
199

3040

Rajasthan

R
U

44 53
2 3

46T 56

9
1

10

63
2

65

22
4

26

85
6

91

Sikkim

R
U

5904 6346
255 336

6160T 6682

441
81

522

4661
524

5185

12635
1095

13729

17295
1619

18914

Tamilnadu

R
U

366 391
6 10

372T 401

25
4

29

728
21

749

48
7

55

776
28

804

Tripura

R
U

1520 2702
143 257

1664T 2959

1182
114

1296

2101
184

2285

1426
128

1554

3527
311

3838

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Desi Improved Total Desi Improved  Total

Fowls

Cocks
Location

1 2 6543 7

Hens

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

109 251
9 16

118T 266

142
7

149

163
14

177

723
43

766

887
57

943

Uttaranchal

R
U

6634 7158
261 357

6895T 7514

524
96

620

15089
652

15741

1602
275

1877

16691
927

17618

West Bengal

R
U

116 128
2 2

118T 131

12
0

13

271
4

275

46
1

47

317
5

322

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 5
0 1
0T 6

5
1
6

11
1

11

105
3

108

116
4

120

Chandigarh

R
U

43 46
0 0

43T 46

3
0
3

36
0

36

22
0

22

58
0

58

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

4 4
1 1
5T 5

0
0
0

10
2

12

0
0
0

10
2

12

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 15
0 1
1T 15

15
0

15

1
0
1

43
2

45

44
2

46

Delhi

R
U

3 5
1 3
4T 8

2
1
3

14
11
25

26
21
47

41
31
72

Lakshadweep

R
U

8 12
5 9

14T 20

4
3
7

22
12
34

8
7

15

30
19
49

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

40732
2966

43698

8547
1091
9638

49278
4057

53336

74994
5764

80758

67522
6858

74380

142516
12623

155139

3



State 
for egg for meat Total for egg for meat  Total

Desi

Total fowlsLocation

1 8 1211109 1413

Improved

Fowls 

(Chicken below 5 months (Chicken below 5 months)

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

6541

T
681

7222

4285
443

10827
1124

11950

25350
2959

16647
3796

41998
6754

48752

89837
12148

101985

Andhra Pradesh

4728 28309 20443

R
U

213

T
52

265

138
38

350
90

440

17
4

17
5

34
9

44

1366
244

1610

Arunachal 
Pradesh

175 22 22

R
U

2832

T
215

3047

2505
108

5337
324

5661

333
157

709
138

1042
296

1338

13225
1433

14658

Assam

2613 490 847

R
U

2102

T
46

2148

2228
65

4330
111

4441

133
11

1080
112

1213
123

1336

12274
546

12820

Bihar

2293 145 1192

R
U

561

T
43

604

1681
66

2242
109

2351

803
28

482
62

1285
89

1374

7586
418

8005

Chhatisgarh

1747 830 544

R
U

29

T
7

36

42
4

71
11
82

77
12

156
50

233
62

295

456
109
565

Goa

46 89 206

R
U

702

T
36

738

637
17

1339
53

1393

1394
45

936
44

2330
89

2419

7750
350

8100

Gujarat

654 1439 980

R
U

173

T
2

175

275
10

447
12

459

2264
97

3719
209

5983
306

6289

12999
611

13610

Haryana

285 2360 3928

R
U

18

T
0

19

39
0

57
0

57

27
0

318
5

346
5

351

754
12

767

Himachal 
Pradesh

39 27 323

R
U

704

T
45

749

389
28

1093
73

1165

167
26

991
115

1158
141

1299

4865
460

5325

Jammu & 
Kashmir

417 193 1106

R
U

2254

T
45

2299

3813
53

6068
98

6166

65
5

542
53

607
58

665

13047
418

13465

Jharkhand

3867 69 595

R
U

1429

T
69

1498

1251
98

2681
167

2847

4413
620

4515
718

8929
1338

10266

23403
2173

25576

Karnataka

1349 5033 5233

R
U

1266

T
100

1365

316
17

1582
116

1698

483
48

781
24

1265
72

1336

10282
709

10992

Kerala

333 532 805
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State 
for egg for meat Total for egg for meat  Total

Desi

Total fowlsLocation

1 8 1211109 1413

Improved

Fowls 

(Chicken below 5 months (Chicken below 5 months)

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

1641

T
50

1690

1969
113

3609
163

3772

1433
29

640
49

2073
78

2151

11093
583

11676

Madhya Pradesh

2082 1462 689

R
U

5175

T
698

5873

2209
382

7384
1081
8465

2047
142

6249
425

8296
567

8863

33343
4549

37892

Maharashtra

2592 2189 6674

R
U

285

T
22

308

445
83

730
105
836

169
40

229
62

398
102
500

2000
383

2383

Manipur

528 209 291

R
U

534

T
30

564

752
45

1286
75

1361

15
3

25
13

40
17
57

2601
161

2762

Meghalaya

797 19 38

R
U

125

T
29

154

239
75

365
104
468

17
12

64
147

81
159
240

716
398

1114

Mizoram

314 29 211

R
U

270

T
62

332

566
151

837
213

1049

130
58

282
98

411
156
567

2017
656

2673

Nagaland

717 188 380

R
U

2826

T
86

2912

4285
89

7110
175

7285

442
309

1557
174

1999
484

2482

16030
856

16886

Orissa

4373 751 1731

R
U

358

T
53

411

144
32

502
86

587

3380
381

2747
320

6127
701

6828

9694
1079

10773

Punjab

177 3761 3067

R
U

468

T
12

480

548
15

1016
27

1043

443
182

618
72

1061
254

1314

5633
552

6185

Rajasthan

562 625 690

R
U

55

T
5

60

43
1

98
6

104

19
6

33
12

52
19
70

287
34

321

Sikkim

44 25 45

R
U

32503

T
301

32804

2023
196

34527
496

35023

10413
936

13040
1111

23454
2047

25501

81621
4499

86120

Tamilnadu

2219 11350 14152

R
U

398

T
5

404

380
6

778
11

789

32
4

217
24

249
28

277

2194
77

2271

Tripura

386 35 242

R
U

1137

T
83

1220

1054
89

2191
172

2363

590
53

1325
134

1915
187

2102

10335
927

11262

Uttar Pradesh

1143 643 1459
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State 
for egg for meat Total for egg for meat  Total

Desi

Total fowlsLocation

1 8 1211109 1413

Improved

Fowls 

(Chicken below 5 months (Chicken below 5 months)

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

50

T
3

53

131
13

181
16

197

189
10

347
14

536
24

560

1855
112

1967

Uttaranchal

144 199 361

R
U

6992

T
373

7365

3814
169

10806
542

11348

1038
168

5108
906

6146
1074
7220

40800
2900

43700

West Bengal

3983 1206 6014

R
U

141

T
2

143

136
1

277
3

280

17
11

72
25

89
35

124

812
45

857

Andaman & 
Nicobar

137 28 97

R
U

0

T
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

5
0

12
9

17
9

26

138
14

152

Chandigarh

0 5 21

R
U

0

T
0
0

2
0

2
0
2

0
0

0
0

0
0
0

106
0

106

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

2 0 0

R
U

6

T
1
7

2
0

8
1
9

0
0

1
1

1
1
2

23
4

28

Daman & Diu

2 0 2

R
U

1

T
0
1

0
0

1
1
1

0
0

381
14

381
14

395

441
17

458

Delhi

1 0 394

R
U

5

T
3
8

8
4

13
7

19

4
3

12
10

16
13
29

74
55

129

Lakshadweep

12 7 22

R
U

10

T
5

15

15
5

25
9

35

2
6

65
29

67
35

103

134
72

207

Pondicherry

20 8 94

All India Total R
U
T

71805

74969

108170
5580

113750

119829
15346

135175

419793
37606

457399
3164 2416

36366
8980

63917
6366

55911

38781 62277 72897
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State Desi Improved Total Desi Improved  Total

Ducks

Location

1 15 19181716 20

Drakes

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

109 124
6 6

115T 130

15
1

15

29
5

34

2
1
3

31
5

36

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

15 16
6 6

21T 23

1
0
1

19
7

26

3
1
3

22
7

29

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

1912 2148
206 240

2117T 2388

236
34

270

1323
205

1529

150
18

167

1473
223

1696

Assam

R
U

255 266
12 14

267T 281

11
2

13

395
17

412

15
2

18

410
20

430

Bihar

R
U

29 32
4 5

33T 37

3
1
4

36
4

40

4
1
4

40
5

44

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0
0 0
1T 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

7 7
1 1
8T 8

0
0
0

6
1
6

0
0
0

6
1
6

Gujarat

R
U

2 2
0 0
2T 2

0
0
0

1
0
1

0
0
0

1
0
1

Haryana

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

114 121
21 26

135T 147

7
5

13

51
12
63

5
3
8

56
15
71

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

378 392
10 11

388T 403

15
1

15

215
7

222

6
1
7

221
8

228

Jharkhand

R
U

6 7
1 1
6T 8

2
0
2

1
1
2

1
0
1

2
1
3

Karnataka

R
U

316 431
21 29

337T 460

115
8

122

66
6

72

26
2

28

92
8

100

Kerala
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State Desi Improved Total Desi Improved  Total

Ducks

Location

1 15 19181716 20

Drakes

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

8 11
1 2
9T 12

3
0
3

2
1
2

0
0
1

2
1
3

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

12 17
5 5

17T 22

4
0
5

5
2
7

0
0
1

5
3
8

Maharashtra

R
U

83 145
17 46

100T 190

62
28
90

68
13
81

53
18
71

121
31

152

Manipur

R
U

22 23
1 1

23T 24

1
0
1

10
0

11

1
0
1

11
1

12

Meghalaya

R
U

3 3
0 0
3T 4

0
0
1

1
0
1

0
0
0

1
0
2

Mizoram

R
U

15 25
6 9

21T 34

10
3

14

11
6

17

11
3

14

22
9

31

Nagaland

R
U

143 150
6 7

149T 157

7
1
8

181
8

190

9
1
9

190
9

199

Orissa

R
U

1 5
0 0
1T 5

4
0
4

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

1 2
0 0
1T 2

0
0
0

2
0
2

0
0
0

3
0
3

Rajasthan

R
U

1 1
0 0
1T 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

41 62
5 6

47T 69

21
1

22

94
8

102

14
6

20

108
14

121

Tamilnadu

R
U

420 431
20 21

440T 452

12
0

12

138
4

142

6
0
6

144
5

148

Tripura

R
U

91 124
18 24

110T 148

32
6

38

101
23

125

44
7

51

145
30

175

Uttar Pradesh
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State Desi Improved Total Desi Improved  Total

Ducks

Location

1 15 19181716 20

Drakes

POULTRY 2003
(In thousands)

R
U

3 4
1 1
4T 5

1
0
1

7
1
8

2
0
2

8
2

10

Uttaranchal

R
U

9244 9472
293 305

9537T 9777

229
12

241

3217
101

3318

47
4

51

3264
105

3369

West Bengal

R
U

27 28
0 1

27T 29

1
0
1

20
0

20

1
0
1

21
0

21

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 4
0 2
0T 6

3
2
5

0
0
0

1
1
2

1
1
2

Lakshadweep

R
U

23 24
1 1

23T 25

2
0
2

9
0
9

1
0
1

9
0

10

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

13281
664

13945

799
106
905

14080
770

14851

6009
434

6443

402
67

470

6412
502

6913
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State 
Desi Improved Total

Other 
poultry 

birds 
like 

Guines 
fowls etc.

 Total Poultry
Ducklings

Ducklings (below 6months)
Location

1 21 242322 25

Poultry

Male Female Total

26 27 28

Turkeys

(In thousands)

R
U

46 55
6 6

52T 61

9
0
9

40
17
57

90094
12184

102278

2 5
0
2

1
7

6
1
8

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

18 19
4 5

22T 24

1
1
2

47
9

56

1471
272

1743

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

1967 2527
168 275

2135T 2802

559
107
667

101
16

117

19476
2188

21664

1 1
0
1

0
2

1
0
2

Assam

R
U

227 237
6 8

233T 245

10
2

12

36
1

38

13320
591

13911

45 51
1

46
1

96

52
1

97

Bihar

R
U

44 47
4 5

48T 51

3
0
4

35
6

41

7742
439

8181

1 1
0
2

0
3

1
0
3

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

457
109
566

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

14 14
1 1

15T 15

0
0
0

20
4

24

7796
357

8153

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

2
3
6

13005
614

13619

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

755
12

767

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

12 15
4 4

16T 19

3
0
3

1
0
1

5063
505

5568

2 4
0
2

0
5

4
0
5

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

290 298
4 4

294T 302

8
0
8

19
1

20

13988
441

14429

5 7
0
5

0
12

7
0

12

Jharkhand

R
U

1 2
0 0
1T 2

1
0
1

1
0
1

23418
2176

25593

1 2
0
1

0
2

2
1
3

Karnataka

R
U

89 97
3 3

91T 101

9
0
9

306
243
549

11213
1003

12216

1 2
5
6

6
4

8
11
14

Kerala
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State 
Desi Improved Total

Other 
poultry 

birds 
like 

Guines 
fowls etc.

 Total Poultry
Ducklings

Ducklings (below 6months)
Location

1 21 242322 25

Poultry

Male Female Total

26 27 28

Turkeys

(In thousands)

R
U

1 3
0 0
1T 4

2
0
2

5
1
7

11117
587

11705

1 1
0
1

0
2

1
1
3

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

12 12
2 2

14T 15

0
0
1

7
17
24

33387
4581

37968

2 1
3
5

2
3

3
4
8

Maharashtra

R
U

68 133
23 59
91T 191

64
36

100

15
8

23

2414
527

2941

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
1

Manipur

R
U

22 23
0 0

22T 23

1
0
1

0
0
0

2658
163

2821

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

2 3
0 0
2T 3

1
0
1

0
2
2

724
401

1125

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

22 34
5 17

27T 51

12
12
24

0
0
0

2099
690

2789

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

245 247
6 7

251T 254

2
0
3

83
9

92

16721
890

17611

11 9
1

12
1

21

10
2

22

Orissa

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

9700
1079

10779

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 1

0
0
0

0
1
1

5638
554

6192

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

288
34

322

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

34 52
3 5

37T 57

18
2

19

118
55

173

82006
4585

86591

8 37
2

11
4

45

40
6

51

Tamilnadu

R
U

92 98
2 2

94T 100

6
0
6

74
11
85

2941
115

3057

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

39 62
6 9

45T 71

23
3

26

35
14
49

10713
1005

11718

6 6
1
7

1
11

6
1

13

Uttar Pradesh
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State 
Desi Improved Total

Other 
poultry 

birds 
like 

Guines 
fowls etc.

 Total Poultry
Ducklings

Ducklings (below 6months)
Location

1 21 242322 25

Poultry

Male Female Total

26 27 28

Turkeys

(In thousands)

R
U

1 1
0 0
1T 1

0
0
0

1
0
1

1869
115

1984

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

3445 3657
114 124

3558T 3781

212
10

222

26
2

28

57220
3436

60656

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

16 17
0 0

16T 17

1
0
1

6
0
6

884
46

931

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

138
14

152

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

106
0

106

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

24
5

29

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

441
18

459

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 2
0 1
0T 3

2
1
3

3
2
5

84
61

146

0 1
0
0

1
1

1
1
1

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0
0 0
0T 0

0
0
0

0
2
2

169
76

244

0 0
0
0

0
0

0
0
1

Pondicherry

State Total R
U
T

6708
362

7070

948
177

1125

7656
539

8195

87
14

101

128

145
16

982
427

1409

216
30

246

449139
39873

489012

12
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 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & 
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Seed-
cum-

fertiliser-
drill

Seed drill Chaff cutter Wheel Hoe Sprayer  
Duster

 Rice 
Planter

Manually Operated Implements

Threshe
r

Location
1 2 6543 87

Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State 

(In hundreds)

R
U

1261 8435 100 348 897 15678
1175 11 17 228 4510

1529T 9610 111 365 1125 20188

6326
1123
7449

268
Andhra Pradesh

R
U

16 4 5 1 4 413
0 0 0 0 139

16T 4 5 1 4 552

2
8

10
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

18 1395 24 143 1660 16183
0 0 29 0 212

18T 1395 24 172 1661 16395

1229
3

1232
0

Assam

R
U

3353 1047 104 1750 4268 13790
8 6 37 57 247

3414T 1055 111 1787 4325 14037

6258
67

6324
62

Bihar

R
U

109 16900 90 146 3195 18396
228 1 10 104 676

110T 17129 91 156 3300 19072

209
48

257
1

Chhatisgarh

R
U

1 66 0 1 64 114
3 0 0 1 16

1T 69 0 1 65 130

20
9

29
0

Goa

R
U

3438 1531 123 297 1305 11019
70 5 19 31 102

3516T 1601 127 316 1336 11121

5929
150

6079
78

Gujarat

R
U

214 1071 40 201 1286 1185
37 0 32 45 28

235T 1109 40 233 1332 1214

1490
39

1529
22

Haryana

R
U

1286 20585 1782 194 5144 3565
275 9 4 60 14

1302T 20860 1790 198 5204 3580

2813
15

2828
16

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

59 1687 480 746 8766 5948
124 0 4 94 366

61T 1811 480 750 8860 6314

1759
183

1942
1

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

696 448 46 197 1085 20565
3 0 1 11 152

722T 450 47 198 1096 20717

1060
10

1071
26

Jharkhand

R
U

2794 2285 272 3887 6529 14285
106 23 145 213 246

2889T 2391 295 4032 6742 14531

15384
238

15622
96

Karnataka

R
U

175 1826 10 9 21 157
208 0 0 0 3

184T 2034 10 9 22 160

39
1

39
9

Kerala

1



Seed-
cum-

fertiliser-
drill

Seed drill Chaff cutter Wheel Hoe Sprayer  
Duster

 Rice 
Planter

Manually Operated Implements

Threshe
r

Location
1 2 6543 87

Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State 

(In hundreds)

R
U

1663 7896 156 397 1086 28997
245 13 32 42 672

1722T 8141 169 429 1128 29669

4522
139

4662
59

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1904 6927 66 250 362 14685
287 3 19 13 409

2049T 7214 69 269 375 15093

6696
275

6971
145

Maharashtra

R
U

4 11 57 1474 941 295
2 0 74 37 40

11T 12 58 1549 978 334

137
27

164
8

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 2 0 42
0 0 0 0 0

0T 0 0 2 0 42

4
0
4

0
Meghalaya

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 22
0 0 0 0 2

1T 0 0 0 0 24

7
1
8

0
Mizoram

R
U

51 178 17 1062 1522 70
23 0 130 497 3

56T 201 17 1192 2019 72

14
0

15
4

Nagaland

R
U

940 35310 213 456 2277 32294
953 15 5 30 437

943T 36262 227 461 2306 32732

6778
124

6902
3

Orissa

R
U

135 1143 2 48 44 285
22 2 2 0 3

138T 1165 4 49 44 288

395
5

400
3

Punjab

R
U

2712 9828 64 191 2267 14741
145 0 5 4 68

2747T 9973 64 196 2271 14809

4411
30

4442
35

Rajasthan

R
U

3 4 0 14 43 100
0 0 0 0 0

3T 4 0 14 43 100

0
0
0

0
Sikkim

R
U

144 420 35 59 637 7321
38 1 12 39 231

145T 458 36 71 675 7552

3201
101

3301
2

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 27 1 23 65 1128
0 0 0 0 4

0T 27 1 23 65 1132

35
0

36
0

Tripura

R
U

2279 65129 1302 1358 5134 30288
747 13 34 65 360

2310T 65876 1315 1392 5199 30647

16714
263

16977
32

Uttar Pradesh

2



Seed-
cum-

fertiliser-
drill

Seed drill Chaff cutter Wheel Hoe Sprayer  
Duster

 Rice 
Planter

Manually Operated Implements

Threshe
r

Location
1 2 6543 87

Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State 

(In hundreds)

R
U

153 1849 239 23 229 4534
10 1 1 0 23

153T 1858 240 23 229 4557

586
7

593
1

Uttaranchal

R
U

622 331 0 7410 0 33989
7 0 106 0 183

643T 339 0 7516 0 34172

2046
14

2060
22

West Bengal

R
U

0 8 7 2 31 94
0 0 0 0 0

0T 8 7 2 31 94

1
0
1

0
Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0

0T 0 0 0 0 1

2
0
2

0
Chandigarh

R
U

0 6 0 0 6 183
0 0 0 0 0

0T 6 0 0 6 183

3
0
3

0
Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 0

0T 0 0 0 0 8

1
0
1

0
Daman & Diu

R
U

16 276 18 6 52 2
0 0 0 0 0

16T 276 18 6 52 2

0
0
0

0
Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0T 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
Lakshadweep

R
U

5 20 9 5 19 10
6 0 0 3 1

6T 26 9 5 22 11

6
1
7

1
Pondicherry

All IndiaTotal R
U
T

24051 186642 5260 20698 48941 290385 88078
4722 105 718 1575 9145 2881

24942 191364 5366 21416 50515 299530 90960
891

3



Cultivator Disc 
Harrow

Seed-
fertiliser -

drill

Wetland 
puddler

Leveller Sugarcane
 crusher

Animal Operated Implements

Location
1 9 13121110 14

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State  Cart

15

Ghanis

16

In hundreds

R
U

10178 517 3361
3014 118 831

T 13193 636 4192

1600
438

2039

4503 314 126
1384 137735
5888 147

7105
21

8482349

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0

T 0 0 0

16
1

17

0 0 2
0 00
0 2

2
0

20

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

6201 111 22
240 0 0

T 6441 111 22

11866
4

11869

2640 32 25
0 00

2640 25

496
0

49732

Assam

R
U

4042 576 234
38 8 18

T 4080 584 252

4554
79

4633

489 217 68
16 223

505 70

1679
2

1702221

Bihar

R
U

110 180 104
4 4 1

T 114 184 106

2248
54

2302

268 45 65
6 2032

274 65

4672
1

487447

Chhatisgarh

R
U

8 9 1
1 1 0

T 8 10 1

85
12
97

9 0 0
1 00

10 0

1
0

10

Goa

R
U

2338 932 6633
52 15 75

T 2390 948 6709

2685
53

2737

707 36 175
14 1122

721 178

5242
3

535438

Gujarat

R
U

324 487 226
29 31 3

T 353 517 229

954
8

962

43 20 82
0 450

43 83

3270
1

331421

Haryana

R
U

592 367 42
1 6 1

T 593 373 42

3507
18

3525

593 10 56
3 01

596 56

24
0

2411

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

156 145 121
4 5 2

T 160 150 124

1200
241

1440

971 8 26
78 92

1049 27

39
1

489

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

106 461 263
3 13 3

T 108 474 265

9115
52

9167

1364 127 58
10 241

1374 59

3604
0

3628127

Jharkhand

R
U

9933 9325 7357
185 205 180

T 10118 9530 7537

5144
176

5320

1542 185 153
39 2058

1581 165

7403
11

7608194

Karnataka

R
U

9 7 6
0 0 0

T 9 7 6

75
2

77

4 1 1
0 00
4 1

8
0

81

Kerala

4



Cultivator Disc 
Harrow

Seed-
fertiliser -

drill

Wetland 
puddler

Leveller Sugarcane
 crusher

Animal Operated Implements

Location
1 9 13121110 14

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State  Cart

15

Ghanis

16

In hundreds

R
U

4283 4974 8489
200 116 251

T 4482 5090 8740

5293
96

5388

2864 308 174
37 47974

2901 181

14403
6

14882381

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

4034 1618 10829
145 67 306

T 4180 1685 11135

4015
188

4204

1036 155 91
20 37216

1056 104

11065
13

11437171

Maharashtra

R
U

45 13 1
1 0 0

T 46 13 1

255
10

264

106 3 0
34 311

140 5

124
5

1554

Manipur

R
U

2 0 0
0 0 0

T 2 0 0

14
0

14

2 0 0
0 00
2 0

2
0

20

Meghalaya

R
U

15 2 0
2 0 0

T 17 2 0

7
1
8

11 2 0
1 00

12 0

1
0

13

Mizoram

R
U

2 1 0
0 0 0

T 2 1 0

35
0

35

1 1 0
0 00
1 0

5
0

51

Nagaland

R
U

374 184 1325
6 4 19

T 380 188 1344

12420
156

12576

943 104 367
9 665

951 375

5352
8

5417109

Orissa

R
U

97 115 62
3 4 2

T 100 119 63

386
6

392

14 57 26
1 773

15 27

2919
1

299660

Punjab

R
U

2081 883 6646
12 11 45

T 2093 893 6691

2242
10

2252

2280 458 34
10 572

2290 35

5972
1

6029460

Rajasthan

R
U

6 0 1
0 0 0

T 6 0 1

11
0

11

0 0 0
0 00
0 0

0
0

00

Sikkim

R
U

585 188 81
25 15 3

T 610 203 84

1500
50

1550

533 61 61
21 1104

554 70

1448
9

155966

Tamilnadu

R
U

30 0 1
0 0 0

T 31 0 1

620
2

622

14 1 2
0 00

15 2

0
0

01

Tripura

R
U

10952 3979 3255
272 113 41

T 11224 4092 3296

6345
89

6434

11108 1918 190
251 32113

11359 201

13259
11

135801931

Uttar Pradesh

5



Cultivator Disc 
Harrow

Seed-
fertiliser -

drill

Wetland 
puddler

Leveller Sugarcane
 crusher

Animal Operated Implements

Location
1 9 13121110 14

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State  Cart

15

Ghanis

16

In hundreds

R
U

225 58 19
4 1 1

T 229 59 20

2878
18

2895

693 7 9
3 40

696 9

254
0

2597

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 611 160
0 17 6

T 0 628 166

38330
311

38641

769 93 45
14 589

783 47

9065
2

9123102

West Bengal

R
U

8 1 1
0 0 0

T 8 1 1

84
0

84

2 0 0
0 00
2 0

1
0

10

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0

T 0 0 0

1
0
1

0 0 0
0 00
0 0

2
0

20

Chandigarh

R
U

1 0 1
0 0 0

T 1 0 1

141
0

141

0 0 0
0 00
0 0

5
0

50

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 2
0 0 0

T 1 0 2

1
0
1

0 0 0
0 00
0 0

4
0

40

Daman & Diu

R
U

5 1 3
0 0 0

T 5 1 3

3
0
3

2 0 1
0 00
2 1

7
0

70

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0
0 0 0

T 0 0 0

0
0
0

0 0 0
0 00
0 0

0
0

00

Lakshadweep

R
U

2 1 0
0 0 0

T 2 1 0

5
0
5

2 0 0
0 10
2 0

7
0

80

Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

56743 25745 49246
4241 754 1786

60984 26499 51033

117635
2074

119709

33514 4166 1838
1952 180 97

35467 4346 1936
3574

97439

101013

6



Power    
 

Diesel 
Engine 

Electric
 pump  

Water lifting devices 
Drip Sprinkler

  

Plant Protection Equipments

Location

1 17 21201918 22

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State Sprayers/dusters operated by

Tractor  Manual Manual Animal

Irrigation Equipments

2423 25

(In hundreds)

R
U

1178 10854 55480 325
244 2851 3713 29

1421T 13705 59193 354

3696
849

4545

1572
331

1902

273
42

315

131
8

138

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

2 0 70 0
1 0 00 0
3T 0 70 0

1
0
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

6 1 0885 0
0 0 00 0
6T 1 0885 0

1209
0

1209

13
0

13

1
0
1

822
0

822

Assam

R
U

6214 599 34199 13
69 22 16 0

6283T 621 35205 13

867
26

893

40
2

42

106
4

109

851
79

930

Bihar

R
U

403 907 1710 90
26 33 10 4

429T 940 1810 94

1387
34

1421

45
1

46

14
1

15

209
5

214

Chhatisgarh

R
U

4 28 10 36
0 2 00 0
4T 30 10 36

3
0
3

0
0
0

0
0
0

3
1
3

Goa

R
U

4244 4492 11532 337
123 191 32 5

4367T 4683 11834 342

4084
117

4201

123
6

129

63
3

66

72
4

77

Gujarat

R
U

2670 2683 3962 525
89 41 11 8

2759T 2724 4063 533

2279
86

2365

66
4

70

98
3

102

628
11

639

Haryana

R
U

36 70 91 98
0 3 00 0

36T 73 91 99

913
3

916

100
1

101

3
0
3

18
0

18

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

76 122 1312 17
2 7 00 1

78T 129 1312 18

353
8

361

119
2

121

12
1

12

97
6

104

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

1647 208 13229 32
13 6 01 1

1660T 214 13230 33

529
5

534

19
0

19

33
1

33

2143
10

2153

Jharkhand

R
U

1090 6871 62733 647
18 90 81 11

1108T 6961 63534 658

4585
118

4704

819
32

852

101
25

126

32
0

33

Karnataka

R
U

287 3650 377229 370
8 319 210 2

295T 3969 379239 372

465
7

471

22
0

22

4
0
5

1006
101

1107

Kerala

7



Power    
 

Diesel 
Engine 

Electric
 pump  

Water lifting devices 
Drip Sprinkler

  

Plant Protection Equipments

Location

1 17 21201918 22

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State Sprayers/dusters operated by

Tractor  Manual Manual Animal

Irrigation Equipments

2423 25

(In hundreds)

R
U

4255 14868 201109 682
111 556 142 20

4365T 15424 215111 701

4139
124

4263

296
16

312

99
6

104

38
2

41

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1156 9188 85055 347
47 479 1123 67

1203T 9667 96258 414

5119
198

5316

1496
110

1606

102
10

112

179
5

184

Maharashtra

R
U

11 9 00 0
1 6 57 2

12T 16 57 3

43
9

53

3
0
3

0
0
0

0
7
7

Manipur

R
U

0 1 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 1 00 0

3
0
3

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

2
2
4

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

4 6 00 0
1 0 00 0
5T 6 00 0

8
0
8

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

730 320 1438 66
13 31 01 0

743T 351 1439 66

911
13

925

162
1

162

66
2

68

425
3

428

Orissa

R
U

2480 4580 412 3
54 108 00 0

2533T 4688 412 3

2722
78

2800

76
4

80

410
5

415

632
14

646

Punjab

R
U

8403 6457 136356 3061
42 96 23 23

8444T 6553 137358 3084

2156
27

2183

68
1

69

152
2

155

26
0

26

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 00 1
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

2284 7394 107261 422
87 498 286 5

2370T 7892 110067 427

741
51

792

409
18

427

22
1

24

74
7

81

Tamilnadu

R
U

21 10 02 9
0 0 00 0

21T 10 02 9

0
0
0

3
0
3

0
0
0

35
0

35

Tripura

R
U

27641 4733 36229 81
441 141 35 4

28083T 4874 38234 85

1912
79

1991

80
3

83

37
3

40

712
4

716

Uttar Pradesh

8



Power    
 

Diesel 
Engine 

Electric
 pump  

Water lifting devices 
Drip Sprinkler

  

Plant Protection Equipments

Location

1 17 21201918 22

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State Sprayers/dusters operated by

Tractor  Manual Manual Animal

Irrigation Equipments

2423 25

(In hundreds)

R
U

427 104 38 4
7 2 00 2

435T 107 38 6

245
4

250

4
0
4

7
0
7

205
1

206

Uttaranchal

R
U

5633 722 00 0
50 20 00 0

5683T 742 00 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

7 10 60 1
0 0 00 0
7T 10 60 1

21
0

21

3
0
3

0
0
0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 1 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 1 00 0

3
0
3

0
0
0

0
0
0

1
2
3

Chandigarh

R
U

7 4 00 0
0 0 00 0
7T 4 00 0

2
0
2

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

1 2 00 1
0 0 00 0
2T 2 00 1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

9 42 31 3
0 0 00 0
9T 42 31 3

6
0
6

5
0
5

5
0
5

9
0
9

Delhi

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

2 19 10 0
1 2 00 0
3T 21 10 0

2
0
2

1
0
2

0
0
0

0
0
0

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

70927
1447

78957 41312643 7170
5506 21961 186

72374 84463 43502705 7356

38406
1839

40245

5546
532

6078

1607
111

1718

8350
272

8622

9



Agricultural
 Power 

tillers

Agricultura
l tractors 
(wheeled)

Mould 
Board 
plough

Disc 
harrow

Rotavator 
Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 26 30292827 31

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 

CultivatorCrawler 
tractor

32

(In hundreds)

R
U

681 129 174238 57
188 30 3567 9
869T 159 209305 66

85
12
98

385
103
488

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

1 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
2T 0 00 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

15 0 2411 0
0 0 00 0

15T 0 2411 0

132
0

132

92
0

92

Assam

R
U

893 40 110166 19
17 1 23 1

910T 41 113168 20

83
2

86

379
6

385

Bihar

R
U

208 5 916 3
18 1 01 0

225T 6 1017 3

5
0
6

92
9

101

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
1T 0 00 0

2
0
2

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

1418 79 216196 58
58 4 1212 4

1476T 84 229208 63

102
6

108

1046
34

1080

Gujarat

R
U

1894 113 1547221 184
43 5 373 15

1937T 117 1584223 199

259
3

262

1572
38

1610

Haryana

R
U

69 10 2923 3
2 0 11 0

70T 10 3023 3

26
1

27

42
2

44

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

49 8 1320 2
3 0 02 0

52T 8 1421 2

16
1

16

29
1

30

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

61 10 66 1
2 0 10 0

63T 11 76 1

10
0

11

8
0
8

Jharkhand

R
U

587 179 392531 127
25 8 1820 5

612T 187 409551 132

259
12

270

447
15

462

Karnataka

R
U

21 2 32 0
1 0 00 0

21T 2 32 0

17
1

18

3
0
3

Kerala

10



Agricultural
 Power 

tillers

Agricultura
l tractors 
(wheeled)

Mould 
Board 
plough

Disc 
harrow

Rotavator 
Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 26 30292827 31

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 

CultivatorCrawler 
tractor

32

(In hundreds)

R
U

2237 252 279529 50
109 17 2123 2

2346T 269 300553 52

120
5

125

2013
89

2103

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

977 58 290798 144
63 3 7247 10

1040T 62 362845 155

89
11

100

491
28

519

Maharashtra

R
U

6 0 40 0
2 0 00 0
8T 0 40 0

9
3

12

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

1
0
1

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 01 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

2 0 10 0
1 0 00 0
3T 0 10 0

6
1
8

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

154 5 4239 4
10 0 21 0

164T 5 4439 4

40
2

42

25
0

25

Orissa

R
U

2909 55 1597330 34
79 8 5012 1

2988T 62 1647342 35

345
8

353

2118
54

2172

Punjab

R
U

3062 215 10511853 97
65 5 1929 1

3126T 220 10701882 98

181
3

184

2636
38

2674

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

455 158 167133 138
43 14 3510 4

498T 172 202143 142

95
7

102

258
26

283

Tamilnadu

R
U

3 0 03 0
0 0 00 0
3T 0 03 0

15
0

15

235
1

235

Tripura

R
U

6495 271 27981909 309
264 16 8856 16

6759T 287 28871965 325

531
27

558

5189
160

5349

Uttar Pradesh
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Agricultural
 Power 

tillers

Agricultura
l tractors 
(wheeled)

Mould 
Board 
plough

Disc 
harrow

Rotavator 
Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 26 30292827 31

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 

CultivatorCrawler 
tractor

32

(In hundreds)

R
U

189 10 14222 14
3 0 30 0

193T 10 14523 14

72
1

73

18
0

18

Uttaranchal

R
U

169 0 6144 0
14 0 06 0

184T 0 6149 0

173
7

179

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

3 0 20 0
0 0 00 0
3T 0 20 0

1
0
1

2
0
2

Chandigarh

R
U

1 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
1T 0 00 0

0
0
0

1
0
1

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

35 5 275 16
0 0 00 0

35T 5 275 16

3
0
3

29
0

29

Delhi

R
U

0 0 00 0
0 0 00 0
0T 0 00 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

6 1 11 1
1 0 00 0
6T 1 21 1

1
0
1

3
0
3

Pondicherry

All India Total R
U
T

22600
1012

1605 89327196 1261
112 398293 69

23612 1717 93307488 1330

2682
111

2793

17113
603

17715
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Leveller Potato 
diggers

Planter
Tractor 
operated

Trailers

Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 33 37363534 38

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 
Self 

propelled

Combine HarvesterSeed-
fertiliser 

drill

39

(In hundreds)

R
U

134 251 38 208145
28 57 22 212

162T 309 60 229147

181
43

224

181
63

244

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

182 5 1 20
0 0 0 00

182T 5 1 20

12
0

12

1
0
1

Assam

R
U

140 309 148 2823
4 14 6 21

143T 323 153 2925

375
8

383

77
2

79

Bihar

R
U

48 1 2 114
2 0 0 00

50T 1 2 114

52
3

55

7
0
8

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

575 25 52 3267
24 4 5 17

598T 29 57 3374

1134
44

1178

820
24

844

Gujarat

R
U

495 17 46 232334
9 1 1 131

504T 18 47 233734

589
10

599

958
25

983

Haryana

R
U

67 72 5 1415
1 0 0 00

68T 72 5 1415

33
1

34

18
1

18

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

30 8 92 886
2 1 1 201

32T 9 93 1087

23
2

25

3
0
3

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

55 4 8 88
1 0 0 00

56T 4 9 89

8
0
8

1
0
1

Jharkhand

R
U

315 37 21 4059
13 2 2 25

328T 38 23 4264

373
17

390

253
15

268

Karnataka

R
U

3 0 1 10
0 0 0 00
3T 1 1 10

4
0
4

1
0
1

Kerala
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Leveller Potato 
diggers

Planter
Tractor 
operated

Trailers

Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 33 37363534 38

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 
Self 

propelled

Combine HarvesterSeed-
fertiliser 

drill

39

(In hundreds)

R
U

100 669 132 4316
5 12 9 35

106T 681 141 4621

523
40

564

1667
60

1727

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

318 10 13 22235
23 1 2 114

341T 11 15 23249

776
42

819

385
17

402

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

1
1
2

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

614 178 132 2820
14 24 0 180

628T 203 132 4620

542
15

558

5
0
5

Orissa

R
U

2317 53 54 66100
56 4 3 22

2373T 57 56 68102

2219
67

2286

2128
36

2164

Punjab

R
U

530 18 29 1829
6 1 1 00

537T 19 30 1929

974
13

987

2053
40

2093

Rajasthan

R
U

0 3 0 00
0 1 0 00
0T 4 0 00

0
0
0

5
0
5

Sikkim

R
U

116 72 16 208
14 0 2 11

130T 73 17 218

109
11

120

163
3

166

Tamilnadu

R
U

10 13 0 013
0 0 0 00

10T 13 0 013

1
0
1

0
0
0

Tripura

R
U

2306 568 264 45201
62 21 22 314

2368T 589 285 47215

2669
48

2717

1005
34

1039

Uttar Pradesh
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Leveller Potato 
diggers

Planter
Tractor 
operated

Trailers

Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 33 37363534 38

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 
Self 

propelled

Combine HarvesterSeed-
fertiliser 

drill

39

(In hundreds)

R
U

89 312 19 2100
2 2 0 01

91T 314 20 2101

67
1

69

17
1

18

Uttaranchal

R
U

34 171 0 00
5 12 0 00

39T 183 0 00

93
9

102

5
1
6

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

1 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
1T 0 0 00

1
0
1

1
0
1

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

21 3 1 14
0 0 0 00

21T 3 1 14

25
0

25

35
0

35

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00
0T 0 0 00

0
0
0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

3 0 1 00
0 0 0 00
3T 0 1 00

2
0
2

0
0
0

Pondicherry

8506
270

2798 1074 29991086
157 76 8854

8776 2955 1150 30871140

10790
375

11165

9788
322

10110

Total R
U
T
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Paddy Wheat Multi-crops

Maize 
sheller

Sugarcane 
crusher

Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 43424140 44

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 

Rice 
Planter

Power operated thresher Reapers

45 46

(In hundreds)

R
U

6 29 70 4127 124
1 3 5 319 27
6T 33 76 8147 151

15
2

17

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

2 1 0 021 0
0 0 0 00 0
2T 1 0 021 0

2
0
2

Assam

R
U

1029 139 105 19100 251
14 2 3 12 0

1042T 141 108 20102 251

399
7

406

Bihar

R
U

10 3 11 34 13
1 0 0 00 0

10T 4 11 34 13

3
0
3

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

176 439 57 265 14
8 8 7 00 1

185T 446 65 266 16

29
2

31

Gujarat

R
U

688 126 10 9357 74
12 2 0 70 0

700T 127 10 9427 75

27
1

28

Haryana

R
U

192 5 85 55 24
2 0 1 00 0

194T 5 85 55 24

12
0

12

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

21 10 4 42 64
2 0 1 11 9

23T 11 4 52 73

6
1
7

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

74 7 1 155 5
1 0 0 00 4

75T 7 1 155 9

23
0

24

Jharkhand

R
U

9 36 57 532 23
0 3 3 04 1

10T 39 60 635 24

20
7

27

Karnataka

R
U

0 0 0 00 1
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 1

5
0
5

Kerala

R
U

1037 1297 337 321574 60999
36 57 2 243 1684

1073T 1355 339 323616 62684

33
2

36

Madhya Pradesh
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Paddy Wheat Multi-crops

Maize 
sheller

Sugarcane 
crusher

Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 43424140 44

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 

Rice 
Planter

Power operated thresher Reapers

45 46

(In hundreds)

R
U

157 384 20 343 14
14 21 5 05 2

171T 405 25 348 16

40
1

42

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

397
70

468

Nagaland

R
U

1 17 95 2854 35589
1 0 2 05 613
2T 17 97 2858 36202

18
0

18

Orissa

R
U

337 62 27 549 206
7 2 1 01 5

344T 64 29 550 211

19
1

20

Punjab

R
U

817 347 77 219 309
10 3 1 00 1

827T 350 78 219 311

110
3

113

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

4 2 7 21610 683
1 1 1 194 10
4T 3 8 23414 694

30
4

33

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 1 0 010 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 1 0 010 0

2
0
2

Tripura

R
U

2343 3704 178 13729 277
44 77 4 19 12

2388T 3781 182 14739 289

177
5

182

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

107 9 7 12 3
2 0 0 00 0

109T 9 7 12 3

13
0

14

Uttaranchal

R
U

74 8 2 06 570
2 0 0 00 18

76T 8 2 07 588

105
9

114

West Bengal

17



Paddy Wheat Multi-crops

Maize 
sheller

Sugarcane 
crusher

Tractor and other Power Operated Implements

Location
1 43424140 44

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State 

Rice 
Planter

Power operated thresher Reapers

45 46

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 20 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 20 0

5
0
5

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

1 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
1T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

18 3 0 20 32
0 0 0 00 0

18T 3 0 20 32

3
0
3

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 00 0
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 00 3
0 0 0 00 0
0T 0 0 00 3

1
0
1

Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

7101
159

6631 1151 16081804 99278
180 35 3693 2390

7260 6811 1186 16441897 101668

1496
117

1613
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Incubators/
Breeders

Milking 
machine

Hay harvesting machine Stationary 
baler

Equipments for Livestock and Poultry

Location
1 47 51504948

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State Straw Reaper Forage Harvestor

(In hundreds)

R
U

17 21 70 1
1 1 1 1

T 18 21 71 2

212
75

287

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

45 2220 6642 512
2 42 113 31

T 47 2262 6755 543

14
1

15

Bihar

R
U

0 20 17 2
0 1 1 0

T 0 21 18 2

20
0

20

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

35 314 291 65
2 11 10 2

T 37 325 301 67

13
4

17

Gujarat

R
U

2 24 99 250
0 0 0 0

T 2 24 99 250

5
0
5

Haryana

R
U

9 798 143 20
0 0 0 0

T 9 798 143 20

1
0
1

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 299 79 8
0 3 1 0

T 0 302 80 8

1
0
1

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

10 738 538 63
0 15 6 0

T 10 753 544 64

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

97 16575 10265 300
5 530 362 27

T 102 17105 10627 326

11
1

12

Karnataka

R
U

1 1 1 0
0 0 0 0

T 1 1 1 0

1
0
1

Kerala
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Incubators/
Breeders

Milking 
machine

Hay harvesting machine Stationary 
baler

Equipments for Livestock and Poultry

Location
1 47 51504948

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State Straw Reaper Forage Harvestor

(In hundreds)

R
U

13 114 258 14
0 0 11 0

T 14 114 269 14

134
1

134

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

5 208 166 97
1 12 12 7

T 6 221 178 104

5
5

10

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

83 1165 82 34
0 25 0 0

T 83 1190 83 34

1786
6

1793

Orissa

R
U

2 52 44 17
0 2 3 0

T 2 54 47 17

2
3
5

Punjab

R
U

29 842 5033 402
0 4 103 4

T 29 846 5136 406

2
0
2

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

219 2166 390 378
4 119 35 288

T 223 2285 424 666

219
2

220

Tamilnadu

R
U

1 9 875 4
0 1 3 0

T 1 10 878 4

1
0
1

Tripura

R
U

3 235 18 63
2 8 0 5

T 5 242 18 68

3
0
3

Uttar Pradesh
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Incubators/
Breeders

Milking 
machine

Hay harvesting machine Stationary 
baler

Equipments for Livestock and Poultry

Location
1 47 51504948

 Number of Agricultural Implements  Machinery

State Straw Reaper Forage Harvestor

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 3 2 9
0 0 0 0

T 0 3 2 9

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

96
8

104

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

14 24 65 81
0 0 0 0

T 14 24 65 81

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0

T 0 3 0 3

0
0
0

Pondicherry

586 25831 25078 2325
19 774 662 366

606 26605 25739 2691

2526
107

2633

Total R
U
T
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Chaff Cutter  

Manually Power operated

Hand Tools
Horticultural Tools

Location
1 52 555453

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State 

Power 
operated 

tools

Equipment for Livestock and Poultry

Animal operated

56

(In hundreds)

R
U

28115
2 5 2128 58
7T 20 10760 339

8632
29

140

111 5Andhra Pradesh

R
U

00
0 0 251 0
0T 0 553 0

302
0
0

0 0Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

00
0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0

0
0
1

1 0Assam

R
U

192130
4 3 409 5

138T 133 15749 197

15340
102

5644

5542 134Bihar

R
U

14523
1 1 292 22

14T 24 9505 167

9213
5

182

177 14Chhatisgarh

R
U

220
0 0 50 0
0T 0 354 22

304
1

18

17 0Goa

R
U

267138
2 2 30 2

135T 140 2512 269

2481
33

3698

3665 132Gujarat

R
U

14765989
1 130 44 2

97T 6120 1301 1477

1258
132

5148

5016 96Haryana

R
U

45547
1 31 130 0

17T 578 15575 45

15445
16

1034

1018 16Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

30141
0 1 1361 34
7T 142 23855 64

22494
15

842

826 7Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

74120
3 5 694 20

54T 24 35287 761

34593
21

778

757 51Jharkhand

R
U

21157
4 3 1299 5

94T 60 33407 216

32107
163

2600

2437 89Karnataka

R
U

2213
0 1 893 7

26T 14 13112 29

12219
9

127

118 26Kerala

R
U

1124288
4 5 595 73

55T 294 23678 1197

23083
72

3229

3158 51Madhya Pradesh
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Chaff Cutter  

Manually Power operated

Hand Tools
Horticultural Tools

Location
1 52 555453

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State 

Power 
operated 

tools

Equipment for Livestock and Poultry

Animal operated

56

(In hundreds)

R
U

64143
5 8 37 11

68T 151 1614 75

1577
75

2269

2194 63Maharashtra

R
U

00
0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0

0
0
4

4 0Manipur

R
U

00
0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0

0
0
0

0 0Meghalaya

R
U

08
0 0 90 0
0T 8 2368 0

2277
0
0

0 0Mizoram

R
U

00
0 0 1110 0
0T 0 5398 0

4288
2
9

8 0Nagaland

R
U

4955
0 13 79 0

35T 68 1803 49

1724
2

278

276 34Orissa

R
U

7594387
4 167 66 4

49T 4555 1836 763

1771
169

4436

4267 45Punjab

R
U

6461
1 7 173 0

45T 468 1981 6

1808
40

3984

3944 44Rajasthan

R
U

00
0 0 0 0
0T 0 53 0

53
0
2

2 0Sikkim

R
U

2840218
4 5 59412 363

407T 223 188386 3203

128975
79

2161

2082 402Tamilnadu

R
U

00
0 0 315 0
7T 0 3795 0

3480
0
0

0 7Tripura

R
U

22189044
20 244 2730 26

329T 9288 95159 2244

92429
1793

59990

58197 309Uttar Pradesh

R
U

1522317
0 6 473 2

69T 322 12755 1524

12283
40

1046

1006 69Uttaranchal

R
U

018
0 3 0 0
0T 22 0 0

0
259

6162

5903 0West Bengal
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Chaff Cutter  

Manually Power operated

Hand Tools
Horticultural Tools

Location
1 52 555453

 Number of Agricultural implements  Machinery

State 

Power 
operated 

tools

Equipment for Livestock and Poultry

Animal operated

56

(In hundreds)

R
U

141
0 0 19 0
0T 1 216 14

197
0
1

1 0Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

011
0 0 6 0
0T 12 54 0

48
3
7

4 0Chandigarh

R
U

00
0 0 0 0
0T 0 11 0

11
0

237

237 0Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

80
0 0 0 0
0T 0 67 8

67
0
0

0 0Daman & Diu

R
U

370
0 0 0 0
3T 70 189 3

189
0

10

10 3Delhi

R
U

00
0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0

0
0
0

0 0Lakshadweep

R
U

71
0 0 56 0
0T 1 207 7

151
0
1

1 0Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

12049
56

22097
641 72742 632

1655 22738 501539 12681

428797
3061

104043

100982 1599

24
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

Male Female Children

Type of fishing activity
Total Number of members

Location

1 2 6543 87

State 

Total

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing 
Occupations

Inland

9 10

Capture Culture

Marine

Capture Culture

Total

Capture Culture

11

(In hundreds)

R
U

2224 2260 302 25 778
270 248 207 0 288

2494T 2509 509 26 1066

3679
252

3931

8163
770

8934

476 377

558
31

408
81

402
31

434

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

17 14 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0

17T 14 0 0 1

14
0

14

44
0

44

1 0

1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Arunachal Pradesh

R
U

1236 945 0 0 531
77 35 0 0 0

1313T 980 0 0 531

1563
48

1611

3744
160

3904

531 797

531
0

797
0

797
0

797

Assam

R
U

13000 11859 1 1 329
911 811 0 0 3

13912T 12670 1 1 333

21582
1432

23014

46441
3154

49595

328 59

332
1

60
3

60
1

60

Bihar

R
U

6009 5076 1 1 108
207 221 0 0 6

6216T 5297 1 1 115

7287
314

7601

18373
741

19114

108 41

114
2

42
6

42
2

43

Chhatisgarh

R
U

38 33 12 0 19
17 16 4 0 5
55T 49 16 1 24

22
14
36

92
47

140

7 1

8
0
1

1
1
0
1

Goa

R
U

991 956 533 2 919
353 343 231 0 266

1345T 1299 764 2 1185

1672
616

2289

3619
1313
4933

385 17

420
4

20
35

18
4

22

Gujarat

R
U

58 32 0 0 1022
1 1 0 0 0

59T 33 0 0 1022

70
3

73

160
5

165

1021 2938

1022
0

2939
0

2938
0

2939

Haryana

R
U

15 13 1 0 5
0 0 0 0 0

15T 14 1 0 6

27
0

27

55
1

56

5 0

5
0
0

0
0
0
0

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

61 49 1 0 19
35 27 0 0 7
96T 76 1 0 26

85
48

132

195
110
305

18 0

25
0
1

7
0
0
1

Jammu & Kashmir

R
U

5666 5605 1 0 46
113 111 0 0 0

5779T 5716 1 0 46

7661
153

7814

18932
377

19309

45 27

45
0

27
0

27
0

27

Jharkhand

R
U

436 423 129 15 230
122 106 34 0 42
558T 529 163 15 272

421
81

502

1280
310

1590

101 41

109
1

42
8

56
1

57

Karnataka

R
U

1809 2788 718 30 1018
431 390 182 6 211

2240T 3178 900 36 1229

1698
363

2061

6295
1183
7478

300 53

329
14
66

28
82
20

102

Kerala

1



Male Female Children

Type of fishing activity
Total Number of members

Location

1 2 6543 87

State 

Total

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing 
Occupations

Inland

9 10

Capture Culture

Marine

Capture Culture

Total

Capture Culture

11

(In hundreds)

R
U

2006 1884 1 1 78
133 122 1 0 35

2139T 2006 1 1 114

2861
164

3025

6750
419

7170

78 15

112
15
30

35
16
15
31

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

598 439 7 2 378
36 27 0 0 26

634T 466 7 2 404

587
32

619

1624
94

1718

371 61

397
3

64
26

62
3

66

Maharashtra

R
U

226 219 0 0 31
24 22 0 0 10

250T 241 0 0 41

192
22

214

637
67

705

31 3

41
1
3

10
3
1
3

Manipur

R
U

5 5 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
5T 5 0 0 1

14
0

14

24
0

24

1 0

1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

34 34 0 0 4
21 20 0 0 1
55T 53 0 0 5

47
24
71

115
64

179

4 3

5
1
4

1
3
1
4

Mizoram

R
U

58 55 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

58T 55 0 0 0

36
0

36

149
0

149

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

684 466 139 15 425
26 17 17 0 42

710T 483 155 15 467

584
23

607

1734
66

1800

287 104

311
17

121
25

119
17

136

Orissa

R
U

22 19 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

22T 19 0 0 0

51
0

51

91
0

91

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

23 14 1 0 8
4 3 0 0 1

26T 17 1 0 8

26
4

30

63
10
73

7 6

8
0
6

1
6
0
6

Rajasthan

R
U

72 58 0 0 0
27 25 0 0 0
99T 84 0 0 0

58
28
86

187
81

268

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

1048 986 418 31 472
672 576 129 10 142

1720T 1561 547 40 614

993
493

1485

3026
1740
4766

54 37

67
4

41
13

68
14
81

Tamilnadu

R
U

156 129 0 0 25
4 3 0 0 1

160T 132 0 0 27

173
3

176

458
10

467

25 38

27
1

39
1

38
1

39

Tripura

R
U

640 444 10 4 214
64 45 1 1 11

704T 489 10 5 226

534
64

598

1617
173

1791

204 164

215
3

167
11

168
4

172

Uttar Pradesh

2



Male Female Children

Type of fishing activity
Total Number of members

Location

1 2 6543 87

State 

Total

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing 
Occupations

Inland

9 10

Capture Culture

Marine

Capture Culture

Total

Capture Culture

11

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

1
0
1

0 1

0
0
1

0
1
0
1

Uttaranchal

R
U

5484 1894 0 0 0
388 158 0 0 0

5872T 2052 0 0 0

1102
91

1192

8480
637

9116

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

86 67 0 0 0
12 9 0 0 0
99T 77 0 0 0

0
0
0

154
22

176

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

2 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2T 1 0 0 0

2
0
2

5
0
5

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

44 46 33 0 34
32 32 13 1 17
76T 78 46 1 51

76
25

101

166
89

255

0 0

5
1
1

4
0
2
2

Daman & Diu

R
U

5 5 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 0
5T 5 0 0 6

16
0

16

25
0

25

6 0

6
0
0

0
0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

44 10 35 0 35
60 16 46 0 46

104T 26 81 0 81

0
0
0

54
76

130

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

41 42 7 0 11
83 86 28 0 33

124T 128 35 0 45

31
97

128

114
266
380

5 0

10
0
0

5
0
1
1

Pondicherry

42838
4123

36870 53159 2349 125 6748
3470 4393 891 20 1195

46962 40340 57552 3239 145 7943

132867
11986

144854

4399
304

4703

4784
96

4881

4910
116

5026

State Total R
U
T

3



FISHERIES STATISTICS

Male

Full 
time

Other Occcupations

Location

1 12 16151413 1817

State 

Part 
time

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing Occupations

Male

19 20

Marketing
 of fish

Pro-
cessing

Reparing
 of nets

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

21

Actual Operation of fishing

Female

Full 
time

Part 
time

Total

Full 
time

Part 
time

Other
s

22

(In hundreds)

R
U

803 1110 396 75 36
108 140 61 12 2
910T 1250 457 87 38

159
105
264

193
64

258

962 400

1175
46

446
212

523
1

524

1303

1507
204

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 11 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0T 11 0 0 0

0
0
0

8
0
8

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

19

19
0

Arunachal Pradesh

R
U

626 382 96 36 20
35 46 12 8 0

661T 427 108 44 20

385
11

396

215
22

237

1010 278

1057
35

313
46

2
0
3

597

664
68

Assam

R
U

246 425 109 16 12
9 9 4 0 1

255T 433 113 16 13

114
2

116

147
2

149

360 153

371
4

157
11

22
1

23

572

583
11

Bihar

R
U

44 313 48 11 6
4 16 4 1 0

48T 329 52 12 6

26
2

28

132
5

137

70 95

76
6

102
6

9
1

10

445

466
21

Chhatisgarh

R
U

13 7 5 0 0
6 4 1 0 0

18T 11 6 1 0

3
1
4

4
2
6

16 2

22
1
3

6
0
0
0

11

17
6

Goa

R
U

572 231 80 12 8
205 35 12 27 0
777T 266 93 39 8

54
6

60

80
24

104

626 25

837
19
43

211
1
0
2

311

370
59

Gujarat

R
U

24 10 2 4 13
1 0 0 0 0

25T 10 2 4 13

2
0
2

4
0
4

26 13

27
0

13
1

1050
0

1050

14

14
0

Haryana

R
U

4 5 3 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
4T 5 3 0 0

2
0
2

0
0
0

6 3

6
0
3

0
0
0
0

5

6
0

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

24 11 13 2 1
5 1 2 0 0

29T 12 15 2 1

4
1
5

7
0
7

28 14

33
2

16
5

1
0
1

18

20
1

Jammu & Kashmir

R
U

40 166 43 1 83
4 5 2 0 0

43T 171 44 1 84

9
0
9

42
1

43

49 42

52
5

46
4

9
0
9

208

214
6

Jharkhand

R
U

112 78 42 3 4
24 9 2 1 301

136T 87 43 5 305

7
0
8

11
1

12

120 26

144
16
42

25
9
6

14

89

99
10

Karnataka

R
U

921 206 61 17 4
188 60 7 2 0

1110T 265 68 19 4

34
4

38

53
9

62

955 121

1148
42

163
192

94
19

113

259

327
68

Kerala

4



Male

Full 
time

Other Occcupations

Location

1 12 16151413 1817

State 

Part 
time

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing Occupations

Male

19 20

Marketing
 of fish

Pro-
cessing

Reparing
 of nets

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

21

Actual Operation of fishing

Female

Full 
time

Part 
time

Total

Full 
time

Part 
time

Other
s

22

(In hundreds)

R
U

41 129 36 3 5
6 9 4 0 1

47T 137 40 4 6

5
3
8

38
4

41

45 22

55
5

27
9

4
1
5

166

179
12

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

133 366 122 6 10
13 16 4 0 1

146T 383 126 6 11

45
5

50

109
5

114

178 239

196
13

251
18

5
0
5

475

497
22

Maharashtra

R
U

17 19 11 1 10
9 1 0 0 0

25T 20 11 1 10

3
2
5

19
2

21

19 1

30
0
1

10
0
0
0

38

41
3

Manipur

R
U

0 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0T 3 0 0 0

0
0
0

1
0
1

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

5

5
0

Meghalaya

R
U

1 9 3 2 3
0 3 1 0 0
1T 12 4 2 3

0
0
0

2
0
2

1 2

1
1
3

0
0
0
0

10

14
3

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Nagaland

R
U

263 254 166 30 42
10 9 8 4 5

273T 263 174 34 47

66
14
80

119
6

125

329 127

353
11

138
24

14
0

14

374

388
14

Orissa

R
U

15 9 11 1 0
0 0 0 0 0

15T 9 11 1 0

0
0
0

4
0
4

16 17

16
0

17
0

0
0
0

13

13
0

Punjab

R
U

5 8 1 1 5
1 0 0 0 0
7T 9 1 1 5

0
0
0

1
0
1

6 4

7
0
4

1
0
0
0

9

10
0

Rajasthan

R
U

3 1 1 0 0
2 0 1 0 0
5T 1 1 0 0

6
0
6

2
0
2

9 0

11
0
1

2
0
0
0

3

3
0

Sikkim

R
U

483 227 172 17 2
150 126 59 2 1
632T 353 231 19 3

57
5

61

57
20
78

539 115

693
49

163
154

41
43
84

285

431
146

Tamilnadu

R
U

29 0 7 0 25
0 1 0 0 1

29T 1 7 0 26

5
0
5

54
0

54

35 13

35
0

13
0

14
1

15

54

56
2

Tripura

R
U

98 118 9 4 2
15 9 2 1 1

113T 127 10 4 3

29
3

31

28
3

31

127 42

145
5

47
18

37
4

41

147

158
11

Uttar Pradesh

5



Male

Full 
time

Other Occcupations

Location

1 12 16151413 1817

State 

Part 
time

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing Occupations

Male

19 20

Marketing
 of fish

Pro-
cessing

Reparing
 of nets

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

21

Actual Operation of fishing

Female

Full 
time

Part 
time

Total

Full 
time

Part 
time

Other
s

22

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0T 1 0 0 0

0
0
0

1
0
1

1 1

1
0
1

0
0
0
0

2

2
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

2466 4149 762 145 0
214 316 39 7 0

2679T 4465 802 152 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

2466 1560

2679
312

1872
214

765
56

821

4149

4465
316

West Bengal

R
U

22 51 0 0 0
4 20 0 0 0

26T 72 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

22 6

26
1
7

4
0
0
0

51

72
20

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

2 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2T 1 1 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

2 2

2
0
2

0
0
0
0

1

1
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

32 1 1 0 0
9 8 0 0 0

41T 9 1 0 0

0
0
0

2
3
5

32 1

41
0
1

9
1
0
1

3

14
11

Daman & Diu

R
U

3 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
3T 3 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

3 2

3
0
2

0
0
0
0

3

3
0

Delhi

R
U

19 9 0 4 0
23 19 0 4 0
42T 28 1 8 0

0
0
0

7
3

10

19 2

43
4
6

23
0
0
0

16

38
22

Lakshadweep

R
U

20 2 7 0 0
23 20 19 0 1
44T 22 26 1 1

2
1
3

0
4
4

22 4

47
2
6

25
0
3
3

2

26
24

Pondicherry

State Total R
U
T

7081
1069

8316 1019 2207 391 291
882 163 243 71 316

8150 9198 1182 2451 462 607

1342
181

1523

8100
1232
9331

3331
579

3910

2603
137

2740

9658
1063

10721

6



FISHERIES STATISTICS

Total

Location

1 26252423 2827

State 

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing Occupations

29 30

Marketing
 of fish

Pro-
cessing

Reparing
 of nets

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

31

Female

Other
s

32

Marketing
 of fish

Reparing
 of nets

Pro-
cessing

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

Other
s

(In hundreds)

R
U

740 454 333 57
67 68 39 2

T 807 522 372 59

58
7

65

258
27

285

21 1140

21
112

1252
0

841
2

844

318

320
1

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Arunachal Pradesh

R
U

47 148 54 21
3 13 8 0

T 50 160 63 21

52
1

52

19
0

19

1 325

1
38

363
0

3
0
3

1

1
0

Assam

R
U

70 143 23 15
3 5 0 1

T 73 147 23 17

34
1

35

7
0
7

3 223

4
7

230
0

48
2

50

26

27
1

Bihar

R
U

66 56 33 8
3 5 2 0

T 69 62 35 8

8
1
9

23
0

23

2 161

2
9

171
0

28
1

29

18

19
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

10 5 1 0
4 1 0 0

T 14 6 1 0

0
1
1

0
0
0

0 12

0
5

17
0

0
0
0

0

0
0

Goa

R
U

88 122 84 10
65 33 68 0

T 154 155 152 10

42
21
63

72
41

113

2 113

2
84

197
0

2
0
3

1

1
0

Gujarat

R
U

2 3 5 14
0 0 0 0

T 2 3 5 14

0
0
0

0
0
0

1 14

1
0

15
0

1051
0

1051

1

1
0

Haryana

R
U

0 3 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 3 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 3

0
0
3

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Himachal Pradesh

R
U

9 18 4 1
1 2 0 0

T 10 19 5 1

4
0
4

3
0
3

0 23

0
3

26
0

1
0
1

0

0
0

Jammu & Kashmir

R
U

24 51 1 84
2 2 0 0

T 27 53 1 84

9
0
9

0
0
0

0 66

0
7

73
0

12
0

12

3

3
0

Jharkhand

R
U

86 49 10 8
16 3 4 301

T 102 52 13 309

7
1
9

6
2
9

3 112

4
32

144
0

22
7

30

14

15
2

Karnataka

7



Total

Location

1 26252423 2827

State 

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing Occupations

29 30

Marketing
 of fish

Pro-
cessing

Reparing
 of nets

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

31

Female

Other
s

32

Marketing
 of fish

Reparing
 of nets

Pro-
cessing

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

Other
s

(In hundreds)

R
U

125 76 96 6
15 9 6 1

T 140 85 102 7

15
2

17

79
4

84

2 246

3
57

303
1

223
36

259

129

146
18

Kerala

R
U

8 46 5 6
2 5 1 1

T 10 51 6 7

10
1

11

2
1
2

1 29

1
7

37
0

8
1
9

4

4
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

68 132 8 13
2 5 1 1

T 70 137 8 14

10
0

11

2
0
2

3 306

3
15

321
0

10
1

11

5

6
1

Maharashtra

R
U

17 12 3 10
8 0 0 0

T 25 12 4 10

1
0
1

3
0
3

0 18

0
8

26
0

0
0
0

0

0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

2 3 4 3
0 1 0 0

T 3 4 4 3

0
0
0

2
0
2

0 4

0
1
5

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Nagaland

R
U

96 182 64 62
5 9 6 6

T 101 190 71 69

15
1

16

34
2

36

21 223

22
17

239
1

43
1

44

29

30
1

Orissa

R
U

2 15 2 1
0 0 0 0

T 2 15 2 1

4
0
4

0
0
0

0 19

0
0

19
0

0
0
0

0

0
0

Punjab

R
U

1 1 1 5
0 0 0 0

T 1 1 1 5

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 5

0
0
5

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0

T 0 1 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
1

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Sikkim

R
U

114 187 62 3
46 62 10 2

T 160 249 72 5

15
3

18

44
8

52

1 229

2
94

323
1

63
120
183

22

99
77

Tamilnadu

R
U

1 11 0 30
0 0 0 1

T 1 11 0 31

4
0
4

0
0
0

5 15

5
0

15
0

28
1

30

14

15
0

Tripura
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Total

Location

1 26252423 2827

State 

Number of family Members engaged in diferent Fishing Occupations

29 30

Marketing
 of fish

Pro-
cessing

Reparing
 of nets

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

31

Female

Other
s

32

Marketing
 of fish

Reparing
 of nets

Pro-
cessing

Fish 
and 

Prawn 
seed

Other
s

(In hundreds)

R
U

25 12 4 2
1 2 1 1

T 26 14 5 3

3
1
3

1
0
1

1 67

1
6

73
0

73
5

78

37

37
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 1

0
0
1

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 762 145 0
0 39 7 0

T 0 802 152 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 1560

0
312

1872
0

765
56

821

0

0
0

West Bengal

R
U

2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0

T 4 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 9

0
3

12
0

0
0
0

0

0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 1 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 2

0
0
2

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0

T 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

2 2 1 0
4 1 0 0

T 6 3 1 0

1
1
2

1
0
1

0 2

0
5
7

0
4
2
6

3

5
1

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

T 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 2

0
0
2

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 4 0
0 0 4 0

T 0 1 8 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 2

0
4
6

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

9 7 4 0
20 20 11 1

T 28 27 15 1

0
1
1

4
10
14

0 12

0
22
34

0
0
4
4

0

1
1

Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

1612
270

1883

293 2501 950 359
42 285 169 320

335 2786 1119 679

559
97

657

68
4

72

4943
849

5792

3228
240

3468

625
103
728
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Trawlers

Location

1 33 37363534 39 38

Size up to 7.5 m

40

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

1 0 0 1 0 0
1 2 4 5 0 0
2T 2 6 0 0

1
1
24

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

3 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 1 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
1
20

0
0
1

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 0 1

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Trawlers

Location

1 33 37363534 39 38

Size up to 7.5 m

40

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

9 2 1 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 0
9T 2 1 2 2

2
0
21

0
1
1

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

13 2 0 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

13T 2 1 2 1

0
1
11

1
0
1

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

4 1 2 1 2 2
3 0 1 0 6 0
7T 2 2 8 2

1
1
23

1
0
1

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Trawlers

Location

1 33 37363534 39 38

Size up to 7.5 m

40

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

3 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

21 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

22T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 2
2T 0 0 0 2

0
2
20

0
0
0

Pondicherry

StateTotal R
U
T

56
7

63

7
3

10

4
5
9

3
6
9

5
7

12

4
4
8

5
6

11

2
2
5

12



FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Trawlers

Location

1 41 45444342 47 46

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

48

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0
0T 0 1 0 0

0
0
03

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 6 1 0 0
0 1 32 18 0 0
0T 1 19 0 0

2
0
238

1
0
1

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Trawlers

Location

1 41 45444342 47 46

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

48

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 1 1 0

0
0
00

1
0
1

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

6 1 0 0 4 0
0 0 0 1 1 0
7T 1 1 5 0

0
0
00

1
0
1

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

1 3 3 1 1 1
0 0 4 0 0 0
1T 4 1 1 1

0
0
17

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Trawlers

Location

1 41 45444342 47 46

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

48

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 2 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Pondicherry

StateTotal R
U
T

9
1

10

5
2
7

11
38
49

4
20
25

6
2
7

2
1
3

3
1
4

3
1
4
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Gill Netters

Location

1 49 53525150 55 54

Size up to 7.5 m

56

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

3 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 0 0 0 0

0
3
30

0
3
3

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

3 1 1 1 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
3T 2 1 1 0

0
0
01

1
0
1

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

3 1 0 0 2 1
2 0 0 0 1 1
5T 1 0 3 2

2
0
20

1
0
1

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

2 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 0 0 1 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Gill Netters

Location

1 49 53525150 55 54

Size up to 7.5 m

56

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

1 0 0 0 5 1
0 0 1 0 0 2
1T 0 0 5 3

0
0
11

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Gill Netters

Location

1 49 53525150 55 54

Size up to 7.5 m

56

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 2 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

20 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

20T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 2 18 4
0T 0 2 18 4

0
2
21

0
2
2

Pondicherry

StateTotal R
U
T

35
3

39

3
2
5

2
2
4

2
3
5

12
20
32

3
7

10

2
7
9

2
6
8
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Gill Netters

Location

1 57 61605958 63 62

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

64

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

6 5 9 18 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
6T 5 18 1 0

0
0
09

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0
0T 1 0 0 0

0
0
03

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Gill Netters

Location

1 57 61605958 63 62

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

64

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

0 1 0 0 1 0
2 0 0 0 0 1
2T 1 0 1 1

0
0
01

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

2 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
2T 1 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Gill Netters

Location

1 57 61605958 63 62

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

64

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

2 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
1 10 3 0 0 0
1T 10 0 0 0

0
0
03

0
0
0

Pondicherry

StateTotal R
U
T

11
4

15

6
12
18

11
5

16

18
1

18

2
0
2

1
1
1

0
0
1

0
0
1
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 65 69686766 71 70

Size up to 7.5 m

72

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1 0 0
0T 0 1 0 1

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

1 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 1 0

1
0
10

1
0
1

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

5 0 0 0 4 0
1 0 0 0 1 0
6T 0 0 5 0

1
0
10

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 65 69686766 71 70

Size up to 7.5 m

72

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

1 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 3 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

15 0 0 0 11 2
1 1 0 0 5 2

16T 1 1 16 4

2
0
21

0
0
1

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 65 69686766 71 70

Size up to 7.5 m

72

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

3 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

2 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0 0
5T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
1
10

0
1
1

Pondicherry

StateTotal R
U
T

28
6

34

4
1
5

1
1
1

1
1
2

16
6

22

4
2
6

3
2
5

1
2
3
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 73 77767574 79 78

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

80

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

1 1 3 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0 0
1T 1 0 0 0

0
0
05

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 73 77767574 79 78

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

80

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 1 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 73 77767574 79 78

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

80

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Pondicherry

StateTotal R
U
T

1
1
2

1
0
2

3
2
6

0
0
0

1
0
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Seiners

Location

1 81 85848382 87 86

Size up to 7.5 m

88

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 1 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Seiners

Location

1 81 85848382 87 86

Size up to 7.5 m

88

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0 0 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 3 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 1 0 0 0

1
0
10

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Seiners

Location

1 81 85848382 87 86

Size up to 7.5 m

88

Mechanised Boats

Size 7.6 to 10.0 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

8 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
8T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

10
0

11

2
0
2

0
0
0

0
0
0

3
0
3

0
0
0

2
0
2

0
0
0
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 89 93929190 95 94

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

96

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Assam

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chhatisgarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Karnataka
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 89 93929190 95 94

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

96

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Kerala

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Tripura
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State 
Up to 25 

H.P.
26 to 75 

H.P.
76 to 100 

H.P.
Above 

100 H.P.

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Liners

Location

1 89 93929190 95 94

Size10.1 to 1 7.5 m

96

Mechanised Boats

Size above 17.5 m

Up to 25 
H.P.

26 to 75 
H.P.

76 to 100 
H.P.

Above 
100 H.P.

(In hundreds)

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

West Bengal

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

0
0
1

0
0
0

0
1
1

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 
Canoes Cata 

marans
Plank  

Boats
Others

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Location

1 97 1011009998 103102

Motorised

104

Traditional Boats

Non-Motorised

Canoes Cata 
marans

Plank 
Boats

Others 

R
U

5 19 9 5 18 260
0 1 1 0 2 65
5T 20 6 20 325

43
6

4910

76
1

77

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

2
0
20

0
0
0

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

7 0 62 8 28 79
2 0 1 0 4 0
8T 0 8 32 79

124
2

12763

11
0

11

Assam

R
U

2 0 2 0 13 4
0 0 0 1 0 2
2T 0 1 13 6

29
0

292

2
3
5

Bihar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

6
0
60

11
0

12

Chhatisgarh

R
U

4 0 1 0 7 0
3 0 0 0 2 0
7T 0 0 9 0

0
0
11

0
0
0

Goa

R
U

2 34 0 0 34 2
1 27 0 0 3 0
3T 60 0 37 3

22
0

220

47
10
57

Gujarat

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Haryana

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

3
0
30

0
0
0

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

0 2 3 1 1 2
0 1 2 0 2 1
0T 3 1 3 3

11
11
224

2
1
2

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Jharkhand

R
U

7 1 2 2 34 10
2 1 0 0 2 1
9T 2 2 35 11

14
2

152

2
0
3

Karnataka
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State 
Canoes Cata 

marans
Plank  

Boats
Others

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Location

1 97 1011009998 103102

Motorised

104

Traditional Boats

Non-Motorised

Canoes Cata 
marans

Plank 
Boats

Others 

R
U

47 11 19 14 25 23
6 5 1 2 2 11

52T 16 16 27 34

39
3

4220

45
5

50

Kerala

R
U

0 0 1 0 6 0
0 0 1 0 1 0
0T 0 0 7 0

16
19
352

2
0
2

Madhya Pradesh

R
U

1 0 2 1 14 5
0 0 0 0 1 0
1T 0 1 14 5

8
1
82

21
1

22

Maharashtra

R
U

0 0 0 0 17 0
0 0 0 0 11 0
0T 0 0 28 0

10
5

150

0
0
0

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Meghalaya

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
0
10

0
0
0

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Nagaland

R
U

2 7 23 4 16 9
0 0 0 0 0 0
2T 7 4 16 10

44
5

4923

9
0
9

Orissa

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Punjab

R
U

0 0 0 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 2 0

0
0
00

3
0
3

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Sikkim

R
U

36 61 14 8 31 54
14 26 9 9 4 13
50T 87 16 34 67

21
4

2522

13
3

17

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 1 0

10
0

100

1
0
1

Tripura
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State 
Canoes Cata 

marans
Plank  

Boats
Others

Number of Fishing Crafts Owned

Location

1 97 1011009998 103102

Motorised

104

Traditional Boats

Non-Motorised

Canoes Cata 
marans

Plank 
Boats

Others 

R
U

0 0 0 0 5 10
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 1 5 10

10
1

110

12
0

12

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Uttaranchal

R
U

21 11 69 9 76 71
0 0 3 0 3 5

21T 11 9 79 76

249
13

26272

51
4

55

West Bengal

R
U

2 0 5 1 15 1
0 0 1 0 0 0
2T 0 1 15 1

12
2

146

2
0
2

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

1 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 1 0
2T 1 0 1 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 1 0

0
0
00

0
0
0

Delhi

R
U

0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

1
1
22

0
0
1

Lakshadweep

R
U

0 2 0 0 0 3
0 2 1 0 0 3
0T 4 0 0 6

1
1
11

0
0
0

Pondicherry

135
28

163

149
64

212

212
21

233

53
13
66

345
37

382

535
101
636

676
76

752

311
30

341

Total R
U
T
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FISHERIES STATISTICS

State 

Trawl 
Nets

Gill Nets Cast Nets Hook 
LinesLocation

1 105 109108107106 111110

Number of fishing gears

Drag Nets Set 
Barriers

Others

(In hundreds)

R
U

66 1785 1049 933 109 43
5 292 117 246 33 0

71T 2077 1179 141 43

221
1

2221165

Andhra Pradesh

R
U

7 6 31 12 14 0
0 3 11 14 6 0
7T 9 26 20 0

0
0
042

Arunachal 
Pradesh

R
U

241 935 286 769 454 25
11 33 17 0 82 0

252T 967 769 536 25

202
37

239303

Assam

R
U

6 102 121 128 24 52
4 5 2 3 2 0

10T 106 130 27 52

68
0

68122

Bihar

R
U

36 260 219 384 83 117
1 5 6 12 4 4

37T 265 397 87 121

61
2

63225

Chhatisgarh

R
U

4 16 6 2 2 0
1 41 1 1 1 0
4T 57 3 3 1

1
0
27

Goa

R
U

83 5349 488 2518 436 79
349 3273 48 1946 110 32
432T 8622 4464 546 111

624
136
760536

Gujarat

R
U

1 22 19 2 14 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1T 23 2 14 0

4669
10

467919

Haryana

R
U

0 16 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 0 0 0
0T 18 0 0 0

0
0
00

Himachal 
Pradesh

R
U

7 9 19 10 8 1
2 5 10 6 3 0
9T 14 16 10 1

0
0
029

Jammu & 
Kashmir

R
U

4 78 139 109 29 56
0 2 4 3 1 1
4T 80 112 30 57

52
0

52142

Jharkhand

R
U

17 116 127 135 33 2
3 13 11 135 3 0

20T 129 270 36 2

34
11
45137

Karnataka

R
U

164 150 149 61 14 19
4 20 19 8 3 0

168T 170 69 16 19

79
11
90167

Kerala

R
U

6 103 49 257 53 18
2 58 5 147 10 2
8T 161 404 63 20

21
2

2354

Madhya Pradesh
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State 

Trawl 
Nets

Gill Nets Cast Nets Hook 
LinesLocation

1 105 109108107106 111110

Number of fishing gears

Drag Nets Set 
Barriers

Others

(In hundreds)

R
U

13 86 188 210 31 42
0 2 6 17 0 2

13T 88 227 32 44

17
1

18194

Maharashtra

R
U

49 565 16 1476 99 0
4 119 2 121 29 0

53T 684 1597 127 0

1139
170

130918

Manipur

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

Meghalaya

R
U

0 32 10 36 3 2
0 2 2 2 0 0
0T 34 38 3 2

0
0
012

Mizoram

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

Nagaland

R
U

186 161 248 122 511 153
16 29 3 4 3 2

202T 190 127 514 154

113
5

118251

Orissa

R
U

0 32 22 43 16 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 32 43 16 0

0
0
022

Punjab

R
U

2 43 265 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2T 43 0 1 0

0
0
0265

Rajasthan

R
U

0 0 1 2 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0
0T 0 3 0 0

0
0
02

Sikkim

R
U

185 213 191 1223 233 46
87 31 18 61 3 4

272T 244 1284 235 50

146
81

227209

Tamilnadu

R
U

0 22 258 0 41 0
0 0 5 0 2 0
0T 22 0 42 0

62
0

62263

Tripura

R
U

7 4 6 5 4 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
7T 5 6 4 0

2
0
27

Uttar Pradesh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

Uttaranchal

R
U

53 1586 4856 0 1043 0
5 67 193 0 60 0

58T 1653 0 1102 0

2627
97

27235050

West Bengal
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State 

Trawl 
Nets

Gill Nets Cast Nets Hook 
LinesLocation

1 105 109108107106 111110

Number of fishing gears

Drag Nets Set 
Barriers

Others

(In hundreds)

R
U

1 18 49 245 7 3
0 5 1 1 0 0
1T 22 245 7 3

47
25
7251

Andaman & 
Nicobar

R
U

0 3 4 2 4 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 3 2 4 0

2
0
24

Chandigarh

R
U

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 0 0 0 0

0
0
00

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli

R
U

16 352 1 0 0 0
4 332 0 0 1 1

20T 684 0 1 1

0
39
391

Daman & Diu

R
U

0 5 5 5 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0T 5 5 2 0

0
0
05

Delhi

R
U

0 0 5 17 1 0
0 0 9 34 2 0
0T 0 51 3 0

16
39
5413

Lakshadweep

R
U

1 7 3 1 2 1
5 12 3 1 1 0
7T 19 2 2 2

0
2
26

Pondicherry

Total R
U
T

1155
504

1659

12075
4352

16427

8829
493

9322
2761

11470

3267
358

3625

658
50

708

10204
668

10872

8709

39




